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Uncompromising Quality

AFW Fishing Brands is a legendary line-up of innovative line, leader, terminal tackle, tools, 
accessories, and lures for saltwater and freshwater fishing. Each brand - American Fishing 
Wire, HI-SEAS, Triple Fish, C&H Lures, Billy Baits, No Alibi, and Aqua-Clear - has a rich 
history of product developments and industry breakthroughs dating back to 1926. Although 
each brand stands alone, they are united by one common principle, helping anglers everywhere 
enjoy fishing with family and friends and catching more fish!

Trusted for over 95 Years...

Made in USA

For over 95 years, AFW Fishing Brands have been providing freshwater 
and saltwater anglers with the finest quality line, leader, lures, and 
rigging products. You can rely on AFW Fishing Brands for tight lines and 
championship results just like the Pros!

AFW line and leader products are still proudly made in the USA at our wire and cable factory 
in Pennsylvania. We also injection-mold most of our plastic spools in-house as well as respool 
and package HI-SEAS and Triple Fish monofilament and fluorocarbon lines and leaders in the 
USA. In addition, some of our most popular selling C&H Lures and Billy Baits lures continue 
to be made in USA.
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•	EXTRA STRONG, LOW STRETCH

•	UP TO 200% OF THE PUBLISHED LB BREAK

•	HIGH KNOT STRENGTH

•	SUPERIOR ABRASION RESISTANCE

GRAND SLAM® BLUEWATER 
MONOFILAMENT LINE
Grand Slam Bluewater is an extra strong, premium saltwater monofilament engineered 
to break the will of pelagic giants. Scientifically engineered from a combination of 
advanced multi-polymer and copolymer, Bluewater is brutally strong - with actual 
breaking strengths up to 200% of the published ratings. The unique multi-polymer/
copolymer blend is not only stronger than conventional mono, it also provides superior 
abrasion resistance, higher knot strength, and it is softer and more supple. Grand Slam 
Bluewater stands alone among other saltwater lines, and exemplifies our slogan “When 
the Money’s on the Line”.
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3,000 yd Spool 3,000 yard & 5 lb spools are individually boxed

5 lb Spool

Grand Slam Bluewater Line

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter 	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Spool	 Part #	 Part #	 Part #
	 lb	 kg		 Inch	 mm	 Yards	 Meters	 Size	 Ocean Blue	 Fluorescent Yellow	 Orange Flame
	  20	 9.1	 .015	 0.40	 3000	 2743	 Spool	 GSW-S3000-20OB	 GSW-S3000-20FY	 GSW-S3000-20OF
	 30	 13.6	 .020	 0.50	 3000	 2743	 Spool	 GSW-S3000-30OB	 GSW-S3000-30FY	 GSW-S3000-30OF
	 40 	 18.1	 .024	 0.60	 3000	 2743	 Spool	 GSW-S3000-40OB	 GSW-S3000-40FY	 GSW-S3000-40OF
	 50 	 22.6	 .028	 0.70 	 3000	 2743	 Spool	 GSW-S3000-50OB	 GSW-S3000-50FY	 GSW-S3000-50OF
	 60 	 27.2	 .031	 0.80 	 3000	 2743	 Spool	 GSW-S3000-60OB	 GSW-S3000-60FY	 GSW-S3000-60OF
	 80 	 36.2	 .035	 0.90 	 3000	 2743	 Spool	 GSW-S3000-80OB	 GSW-S3000-80FY	 GSW-S3000-80OF

	 100 	 45.3	 .039	 1.00	 2675	 2446	 5 lb Spool	 GSW-5-100OB	 GSW-5-100FY	 GSW-5-100OF
	 130 	 58.9	 .047	 1.20 	 1850	 1692	 5 lb Spool	 GSW-5-13OOB	 GSW-5-13OFY	 GSW-5-13OOF
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- Team Two Conchs

1/4 lb Spool 1 lb Spool 2 lb Spool 5 lb Spool

GRAND SLAM® 
MONOFILAMENT LINE
From ultra-light to big game, Grand Slam is up to the challenge! Its formulation provides 
high impact strength, excellent abrasion resistance and superior knot strength. It’s 
equally at home on conventional and spinning tackle. Every yard is computer checked 
for consistent diameter and breaking strength to provide you with an unequaled level 
of performance - performance you can rely on. That’s why we say with confidence - 
Grand Slam is BIG FISH TOUGH!

•	IDEAL SENSITIVITY & CONTROL 

•	HIGH KNOT STRENGTH 

•	ABRASION RESISTANCE 

•	SMOOTH CASTING
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Grand Slam  Monofilament

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter 	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Spool	 Clear	 Green	 Pink	 Fluorescent Yellow	 Smoke Blue
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Yards	 Meters	 Size	 Part #	 Part #	 Part #	 Part #	 Part # 
	 6 	 2.7 	 .010	 0.25 	 2,000	 1,829	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-06CL	 GSM-Q-06GR	 GSM-Q-06PK	 GSM-Q-06FY	 GSM-Q-06SB
	 8 	 3.6 	 .011	 0.27 	 1,830	 1,673	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-08CL	 GSM-Q-08GR	 GSM-Q-08PK	 GSM-Q-08FY	 GSM-Q-08SB
	 10 	 4.5 	 .012	 0.30 	 1,480	 1,353	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-10CL	 GSM-Q-10GR	 GSM-Q-10PK	 GSM-Q-10FY	 GSM-Q-10SB
	 12 	 5.4 	 .014	 0.35 	 1,090	 997	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-12CL	 GSM-Q-12GR	 GSM-Q-12PK	 GSM-Q-12FY	 GSM-Q-12SB
	 15 	 6.8 	 .016	 0.40 	 860	 786	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-15CL	 GSM-Q-15GR	 GSM-Q-15PK	 GSM-Q-15FY	 GSM-Q-15SB
	 20 	 9.0	 .018	 0.45 	 660	 604	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-20CL	 GSM-Q-20GR	 GSM-Q-20PK	 GSM-Q-20FY	 GSM-Q-20SB
	 25 	 11.3 	 .020	 0.50 	 535	 489	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-25CL	 GSM-Q-25GR	 GSM-Q-25PK	 GSM-Q-25FY	 GSM-Q-25SB
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022	 0.55 	 440	 402	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-30CL	 GSM-Q-30GR	 GSM-Q-30PK	 GSM-Q-30FY	 GSM-Q-30SB
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024	 0.60 	 370	 338	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-40CL	 GSM-Q-40GR	 GSM-Q-40PK	 GSM-Q-40FY	 GSM-Q-40SB
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028	 0.70 	 265	 242	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-50CL 	 GSM-Q-50GR	 GSM-Q-50PK	 GSM-Q-50FY	 GSM-Q-50SB
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031	 0.80 	 210	 192	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-60CL	 GSM-Q-60GR	 GSM-Q-60PK	 GSM-Q-60FY	 GSM-Q-60SB
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035	 0.90 	 165	 151	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-80CL	 -	 GSM-Q-80PK	 -	 -
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039	 1.00 	 133	 122	 1/4 lb	 GSM-Q-100CL	 -	 GSM-Q-100PK	 -	 -

	 6 	 2.7 	 .010	 0.25 	 8,000	 7,315	 1 lb	 GSM-1-06CL	 GSM-1-06GR	 -	 -	 -
	 8 	 3.6 	 .011	 0.27 	 7,320	 6,693	 1 lb	 GSM-1-08CL	 GSM-1-08GR	 -	 -	 -
	 10 	 4.5 	 .012	 0.30 	 5,920	 4,413	 1 lb	 GSM-1-10CL	 GSM-1-10GR	 -	 -	 -
	 12 	 5.4 	 .014	 0.35 	 4,360	 3,987	 1 lb	 GSM-1-12CL	 GSM-1-12GR	 -	 -	 -
	 15 	 6.8 	 .016	 0.40 	 3,440	 3,146	 1 lb	 GSM-1-15CL	 GSM-1-15GR	 GSM-1-15PK	 GSM-1-15FY	 GSM-1-15SB
	 20 	 9 .0	 .018	 0.45 	 2,640	 2,414	 1 lb	 GSM-1-20CL	 GSM-1-20GR	 GSM-1-20PK	 GSM-1-20FY	 GSM-1-20SB
	 25 	 11.3 	 .020	 0.50 	 2,140	 1,957	 1 lb	 GSM-1-25CL	 GSM-1-25GR	 GSM-1-25PK	 GSM-1-25FY	 GSM-1-25SB
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022	 0.55 	 1,760	 1,609	 1 lb	 GSM-1-30CL	 GSM-1-30GR	 GSM-1-30PK	 GSM-1-30FY	 GSM-1-30SB
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024	 0.60 	 1,480	 1,353	 1 lb	 GSM-1-40CL	 GSM-1-40GR	 GSM-1-40PK	 GSM-1-40FY	 GSM-1-40SB
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028	 0.70 	 1,060	 969	 1 lb	 GSM-1-50CL	 GSM-1-50GR	 GSM-1-50PK	 GSM-1-50FY	 GSM-1-50SB
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031	 0.80 	 840	 768	 1 lb	 GSM-1-60CL	 GSM-1-60GR	 GSM-1-60PK	 GSM-1-60FY	 GSM-1-60SB
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035	 0.90 	 660	 604	 1 lb	 GSM-1-80CL	 GSM-1-80GR	 GSM-1-80PK	 GSM-1-80FY	 GSM-1-80SB
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039	 1.00 	 535	 489	 1 lb	 GSM-1-100CL	 -	 GSM-1-100PK	 GSM-1-100FY	 GSM-1-100SB
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047	 1.20 	 370	 338	 1 lb	 GSM-1-130CL	 -	 -	 GSM-1-130FY	 -
	 150 	 68.0 	 .051	 1.30 	 315	 288	 1 lb	 GSM-1-150CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 200 	 90.7 	 .059	 1.50 	 245	 224	 1 lb	 GSM-1-200CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 250 	 113.3 	 .071	 1.80 	 170	 154	 1 lb	 GSM-1-250CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 300 	 136.0 	 .075	 1.90 	 150	 137	 1 lb	 GSM-1-300CL	 -	 -	 -	 -

	 8 	 3.6 	 .011	 0.27 	 14,640	 13,387	 2 lb	 GSM-2-08CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 10 	 4.5 	 .012	 0.30 	 11,840	 10,826	 2 lb	 GSM-2-10CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 12 	 5.4 	 .014	 0.35 	 8,720	 7,974	 2 lb	 GSM-2-12CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 15 	 6.8 	 .016	 0.40 	 6,880	 6,291	 2 lb	 GSM-2-15CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 20 	 9.0 	 .018	 0.45 	 5,280	 4,828	 2 lb	 GSM-2-20CL	 -	 GSM-2-20PK	 GSM-2-20FY	 GSM-2-20SB
	 25 	 11.3 	 .020	 0.50 	 4,280	 3,914	 2 lb	 GSM-2-25CL	 -	 -	 GSM-2-25FY	 GSM-2-25SB
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022	 0.55 	 3,520	 3,219	 2 lb	 GSM-2-30CL	 GSM-2-30GR	 GSM-2-30PK	 GSM-2-30FY	 GSM-2-30SB
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024	 0.60 	 2,960	 2,707	 2 lb	 GSM-2-40CL	 GSM-2-40GR	 GSM-2-40PK	 GSM-2-40FY	 GSM-2-40SB
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028	 0.70 	 2,120	 1,939	 2 lb	 GSM-2-50CL	 GSM-2-50GR	 GSM-2-50PK	 GSM-2-50FY	 GSM-2-50SB
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031	 0.80 	 1,680	 1,536	 2 lb	 GSM-2-60CL	 GSM-2-60GR	 GSM-2-60PK	 GSM-2-60FY	 GSM-2-60SB
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035	 0.90 	 1,320	 1,207	 2 lb	 GSM-2-80CL	 GSM-2-80GR	 GSM-2-80PK	 GSM-2-80FY	 GSM-2-80SB
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039	 1.00 	 1,070	 978	 2 lb	 GSM-2-100CL	 -	 GSM-2-100PK 	 GSM-2-100FY	 GSM-2-100SB
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047	 1.20 	 740	 677	 2 lb	 GSM-2-130CL	 -	 -	 GSM-2-130FY	 -

	 15 	 6.8	 .016	 0.40 	 17,200	 15,730	 5 lb	 GSM-5-15CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 20 	 9.0 	 .018	 0.45 	 13,200	 12,070	 5 lb	 GSM-5-20CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 25 	 11.3 	 .020	 0.50 	 10,700	 9,784	 5 lb	 GSM-5-25CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022	 0.55 	 8,800	 8,047	 5 lb	 GSM-5-30CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024	 0.60 	 7,400	 6,767	 5 lb	 GSM-5-40CL	 -	 -	 GSM-5-40FY	 -
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028	 0.70 	 5,300	 4,846	 5 lb	 GSM-5-50CL	 GSM-5-50GR	 GSM-5-50PK	 GSM-5-50FY	 GSM-5-50SB
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031	 0.80 	 4,200	 3,840	 5 lb	 GSM-5-60CL	 GSM-5-60GR	 GSM-5-60PK	 GSM-5-60FY	 GSM-5-60SB
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035	 0.90 	 3,300	 3,018	 5 lb	 GSM-5-80CL	 GSM-5-80GR	 GSM-5-80PK	 GSM-5-80FY	 GSM-5-80SB
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039	 1.00 	 2,675	 2,446	 5 lb	 GSM-5-100CL	 -	 GSM-5-100PK	 GSM-5-100FY	 GSM-5-100SB
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047	 1.20 	 1,850	 1,692	 5 lb	 GSM-5-130CL	 -	 -	 GSM-5-130FY	 -
	 150 	 68.0 	 .051	 1.30 	 1,575	 1,440	 5 lb	 GSM-5-150CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 200 	 90.7 	 .059	 1.50 	 1,225	 1,120	 5 lb	 GSM-5-200CL	 -	 -	 -	 GSM-5-200SB
	 250 	 113.3 	 .071	 1.80 	 850	 777	 5 lb	 GSM-5-250CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 300 	 136.0 	 .075	 1.90 	 750	 686	 5 lb	 GSM-5-300CL	 -	 -	 -	 GSM-5-300SB
	 400 	 181.4 	 .079	 2.00 	 675	 617	 5 lb	 GSM-5-400CL	 -	 -	 -	 -
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Four scientifically selected colors, Black, 
Blue, Green, and Red are patterned 
in short lengths to break-up the visual 
impact of Quattro Plus® underwater, 
allowing it to blend into the background.

L O W - V I S  C A M O  L I N E
L O W - V I S  C A M O  L I N E

QUATTRO® PLUS 
MONOFILAMENT  LINE
Low-Vis 4-Color Camo
HI-SEAS popular Quattro Plus monofilament camouflage fishing line provides 
excellent performance while retaining all the qualities that anglers have 
come to love, especially its ability to disappear underwater! Quattro Plus 
does for fishing line what camouflage clothes do for a hunter - it breaks up 
visual patterns so it blends into the background. Its unique formulation gives 
it incredible linear and impact strength with excellent abrasion resistance. It’s 
one line that won’t give up on you during the hottest bite.

•	LOW-VIS 4-COLOR CAMO LINE

•	SUPER STRONG

•	VIRTUALLY ABRASION PROOF

•	DISAPPEARS UNDERWATER

1/4 lb Spool 1 lb Spool 2 lb Spool 5 lb Spool

Quattro Plus Monofilament Line

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter 	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Spool	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Yards	 Meters	 Size	 4-Color
	 8 	 3.6 	 .011	 0.27 	 1,750	 1,600	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-08
	 10 	 4.5 	 .012	 0.30 	 1,350	 1,234	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-10
	 12 	 5.4 	 .014	 0.35 	 1,000	 914	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-12
	 15 	 6.8 	 .016	 0.40 	 800	 732	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-15
	 20 	 9.0	 .018	 0.45 	 650	 594	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-20
	 25 	 11.3 	 .020	 0.50 	 490	 448	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-25
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022	 0.55 	 400	 366	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-30
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024	 0.60 	 350	 320	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-40
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028	 0.70 	 250	 229	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-50
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031	 0.80 	 195	 178	 1/4 lb	 GSQ-Q-60

	 8 	 3.6 	 .011	 0.27 	 7,000	 6,401	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-08
	 10 	 4.5 	 .012	 0.30 	 5,400	 4,938	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-10
	 12 	 5.4 	 .014	 0.35 	 4,000	 3,658	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-12
	 15 	 6.8 	 .016	 0.40 	 3,200	 2,926	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-15
	 20 	 9.0	 .018	 0.45 	 2,600	 2,377	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-20
	 25 	 11.3 	 .020	 0.50 	 1,960	 1,792	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-25
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022	 0.55 	 1,600	 1,463	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-30
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024	 0.60 	 1,400	 1,280	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-40
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028	 0.70 	 1,000	 914	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-50
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031	 0.80 	 780	 713	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-60
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035	 0.90 	 600	 549	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-80
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039	 1.00 	 480	 439	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-100
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047	 1.20 	 350	 320	 1 lb	 GSQ-1-130

	 12 	 5.4 	 .014	 0.35 	 8,000	 7,315	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-12
	 15 	 6.8 	 .016	 0.40 	 6,400	 5,852	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-15
	 20 	 9.0	 .018	 0.45 	 5,200	 4,755	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-20
	 25 	 11.3 	 .020	 0.50 	 3,920	 3,584	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-25
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022	 0.55 	 3,200	 2,926	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-30
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024	 0.60 	 2,800	 2,560	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-40
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028	 0.70 	 2,000	 1,829	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-50
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031	 0.80 	 1,560	 1,426	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-60
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035	 0.90 	 1,200	 1,097	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-80
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039	 1.00 	 960	 878	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-100
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047	 1.20 	 700	 640	 2 lb	 GSQ-2-130

	 20 	 9.0	 .018	 0.45 	 13,000	 11,887	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-20
	 25 	 11.3 	 .020	 0.50 	 9,800	 8,961	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-25
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022	 0.55 	 8,000	 7,315	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-30
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024	 0.60 	 7,000	 6,401	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-40
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028	 0.70 	 5,000	 4,572	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-50
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031	 0.80 	 3,900	 3,566	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-60
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035	 0.90 	 3,000	 2,743	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-80
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039	 1.00 	 2,400	 2,195	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-100
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047	 1.20 	 1,750	 1,600	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-130
	 150 	 68.0	 .051	 1.30 	 1,525	 1,394	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-150
	 200 	 90.7 	 .059	 1.50 	 1,225	 1,120	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-200
	 250 	 113.3 	 .071	 1.80 	 850	 777	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-250
	 300 	 136.0	 .075	 1.90 	 750	 686	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-300
	 400 	 181.4 	 .079	 2.00 	 675	 617	 5 lb	 GSQ-5-400

When spooling down Quattro from a large spool onto reels, 
run the machine slower and under less tension than normal 
mono for best results. The unique 4-color processing can 
result in softer bulk spools.

TACKLE SHOP TIPTACKLE SHOP TIPu u 
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1/4 lb Spool 1 lb Spool 2 lb Spool

BLACK WIDOW® I.G.F.A. 
MONOFILAMENT LINE
100% Premium Copolymer
Black Widow monofilament has been a favorite with fresh and saltwater anglers since 
its introduction. It’s a thin-diameter, premium copolymer monofilament that incorporates 
multi-color camouflaging technology, so fish don’t see it. But that’s only one of the 
reasons you’ll love it. Black Widow is a supple line that lies beautifully on any reel 
and casts with near zero friction. It has low memory, so it won’t coil up after sitting 
on the reel for extended periods, and it’s a tough line that provides solid fish-fighting 
performance. For the record-conscious angler, it’s I.G.F.A. True-Test rated. Whether 
you jig for smallmouths, troll for walleyes, plug stripers, or chunk tuna, Black Widow is 
a proven performer that won’t let you down when the fishing heats up.

Black Widow Monofilament

	I.G.F.A.	 Test	 Test	 Diameter 	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Spool	 Part #
	 Class	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Yards	 Meters	 Size	 3-Color
	 6	 12 	 6.0 	 .011	 0.28	 1,700	 1,554	 1/4 lb 	 BWT-Q-06
	 8	 16 	 8.0 	 .013	 0.33	 1,225	 1,120	 1/4 lb 	 BWT-Q-08
	 10	 20 	 10.0 	 .015	 0.37	 975	 892	 1/4 lb 	 BWT-Q-10
	 15	 30 	 15.0 	 .019	 0.49	 600	 560	 1/4 lb 	 BWT-Q-15
	 24	 50 	 24.0 	 .022	 0.64	 375	 343	 1/4 lb 	 BWT-Q-24

	 6	 12 	 6.0 	 .011	 0.28	 6,800	 6,218	 1 lb 	 BWT-1-06
	 8	 16 	 8.0 	 .013	 0.33	 4,900	 4,481	 1 lb 	 BWT-1-08
	 10	 20 	 10.0 	 .015	 0.37	 3,900	 3,566	 1 lb 	 BWT-1-10
	 15	 30 	 15.0 	 .019	 0.49	 2,400	 2,195	 1 lb 	 BWT-1-15
	 24	 50 	 24.0 	 .025	 0.64	 1,500	 1,372	 1 lb 	 BWT-1-24

	 8	 16 	 8.0 	 .013	 0.33	 9,800	 8,961	 2 lb	 BWT-2-08
	 10	 20 	 10.0 	 .015	 0.37	 7,800	 7,132	 2 lb	 BWT-2-10
	 15	 30 	 15.0 	 .019	 0.49 	 4,800	 4,389	 2 lb	 BWT-2-15
	 24	 50 	 24.0 	 .025	 0.64	 3,000	 2,743	 2 lb	 BWT-2-24

Extra-thin diameter and 
unique Low-Vis Black, 
Grey, and Red color 
greatly reduce visibility 
below the water.

u Ideal line for the Record-Conscious Angler because of  
     I.G.F.A. True-Test Rating.  

u Useful when Fluorocarbon line isn’t needed. 

u Good flipping line.  

u Great multi-purpose thin diameter line for  low visibility 
     in fresh and salt water applications.

BLACK WIDOW
PRO A NG LER  T IPS

•	3 COLOR LOW-VIS LINE 

•	GREAT CASTING 
PERFORMANCE 

•	EXTRA THIN DIAMETER 

•	I.G.F.A. TRUE TEST RATED

I.G.F.A.I.G.F.A.
F ISH ING 
F ISH ING LINELINE

100%
PREMIUM 

COPOLYMER

- Jason Moore
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•	HIGH KNOT STRENGTH 

•	ABRASION RESISTANT 

•	EASY CASTING 

•	GREAT VALUE

THE ORIGINAL...SINCE 1961 TRIPLE FISH 
MONOFILAMENT LINE
Triple Fish Monofilament is a dependable, angler-friendly fishing line that 
offers unbeatable value for weekend warriors. The line provides high knot 
strength, good abrasion resistance, and it is very easy to use on both spinning 
and conventional reels. Triple Fish mono is a great multi-purpose line for 
bottom fishing, wreck fishing, casting from rock piles and shorelines, top water 
casting, and trolling. This European-made, econo-priced line is available in 
clear, camo, and pink color spools for anglers that want to cast their dollars a 
lot farther.

Triple Fish mono is a great 
multi-purpose line for bottom 
fishing, wreck fishing, casting 
from rock piles and shorelines, 
top water casting, and trolling.

5 lb Spool2 lb Spool1 lb Spool1/4 lb Spool
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Triple Fish  Monofilament Line

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter 	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Spool	 Part #	 Part #	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Yards	 Meters	 Size	 Clear	 Camo	 Pink
	 8	 3.6	 0.011	 0.27	 1,830	 1,673	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-08CL	 TFM-Q-08CB	 -
	 10	 4.5	 0.012	 0.30	 1,480	 1,353	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-10CL	 TFM-Q-10CB	 -
	 12	 5.4	 0.014	 0.35	 1,090	 997	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-12CL	  TFM-Q-12CB	 -
	 15	 6.8	 0.016	 0.40	 860	 786	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-15CL	 TFM-Q-15CB	 -
	 20	 9.1	 0.018	 0.45	 660	 604	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-20CL	 TFM-Q-20CB	 -
	 25	 11.3	 0.020	 0.50	 535	 489	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-25CL	 TFM-Q-25CB	 -
	 30	 13.6	 0.022	 0.55	 440	 402	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-30CL	 TFM-Q-30CB	 -
	 40	 18.1	 0.024	 0.60	 370	 338	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-40CL	 TFM-Q-40CB	 -
	 50	 22.7	 0.028	 0.70	 265	 242	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-50CL	 TFM-Q-50CB	 -
	 60	 27.2	 0.031	 0.80	 210	 192	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-60CL	 TFM-Q-60CB	 -
	 80	 36.2	 0.035	 0.90	 165	 151	 1/4 lb	 TFM-Q-80CL	 TFM-Q-80CB	 -
	 100	 45.3	 0.039	 1.00	 133	 122	 1/4 lb	 -	 TFM-Q-100CB	 -
										        
	 10	 4.5	 0.012	 0.30	 5,920	 4,413	 1 lb	 TFM-1-10CL	 TFM-1-10CB	 -
	 12	 5.4	 0.014	 0.35	 4,360	 3,987	 1 lb	 TFM-1-12CL	 TFM-1-12CB	 -
	 15	 6.8	 0.016	 0.40	 3,440	 3,146	 1 lb	 TFM-1-15CL	 TFM-1-15CB	 -
	 20	 9.1	 0.018	 0.45	 2,640	 2,414	 1 lb	 TFM-1-20CL	 TFM-1-20CB	 -
	 25	 11.3	 0.020	 0.50	 2,140	 1,957	 1 lb	 TFM-1-25CL	 TFM-1-25CB	 -
	 30	 13.6	 0.022	 0.55	 1,760	 1,609	 1 lb	 TFM-1-30CL	 TFM-1-30CB	 TFM-1-30PK
	 40	 18.1	 0.024	 0.60	 1,480	 1,353	 1 lb	 TFM-1-40CL	 TFM-1-40CB	 TFM-1-40PK
	 50	 22.7	 0.028	 0.70	 1,060	 969	 1 lb	 TFM-1-50CL	 TFM-1-50CB	 TFM-1-50PK
	 60	 27.2	 0.031	 0.80	 840	 768	 1 lb	 TFM-1-60CL	 TFM-1-60CB	 TFM-1-60PK
	 80	 36.2	 0.035	 0.90	 660	 604	 1 lb	 TFM-1-80CL	 TFM-1-80CB	 TFM-1-80PK
	 100	 45.3	 0.039	 1.00	 535	 489	 1 lb	 TFM-1-100CL	 TFM-1-100CB	 TFM-1-100PK
	 125	 56.7	 0.047	 1.20	 370	 338	 1 lb	 TFM-1-125CL	 TFM-1-125CB	 TFM-1-125PK
	 150	 68.0	 0.051	 1.30	 315	 288	 1 lb	 TFM-1-150CL	 TFM-1-150CB	 -
	 200	 90.7	 0.059	 1.50	 245	 224	 1 lb	 TFM-1-200CL	 TFM-1-200CB	 -
	 300	 136.0	 0.075	 1.90	 150	 138	 1 lb	 -	 TFM-1-300CB	 -
										        
	 15	 6.8	 0.016	 0.40	 6,880	 6,291	 2 lb	 TFM-2-15CL	 -	 -
	 20	 9.1	 0.018	 0.45	 5,280	 4,828	 2 lb	 TFM-2-20CL	 -	 -
	 25	 11.3	 0.020	 0.50	 4,280	 3,914	 2 lb	 TFM-2-25CL	 -	 -
	 30	 13.6	 0.022	 0.55	 3,520	 3,219	 2 lb	 TFM-2-30CL	 -	 TFM-2-30PK
	 40	 18.1	 0.024	 0.60	 2,960	 2,707	 2 lb	 TFM-2-40CL	 -	 TFM-2-40PK
	 50	 22.7	 0.028	 0.70	 2,120	 3,939	 2 lb	 TFM-2-50CL	 -	 TFM-2-50PK
	 60	 27.2	 0.031	 0.80	 1,680	 1,536	 2 lb	 TFM-2-60CL	 -	 TFM-2-60PK
	 80	 36.2	 0.035	 0.90	 1,320	 1,207	 2 lb	 TFM-2-80CL	 -	 TFM-2-80PK
	 100	 45.3	 0.039	 1.00	 1,070	 978	 2 lb	 TFM-2-100CL	 -	 TFM-2-100PK
	 125	 56.7	 0.047	 1.20	 740	 677	 2 lb	 TFM-2-125CL	 -	 TFM-2-125PK
										        
	 30	 13.6	 0.022	 0.55	 8,800	 8,047	 5 lb	 TFM-5-30CL	 -	 TFM-5-30PK
	 40	 18.1	 0.024	 0.60	 7,400	 6,767	 5 lb	 TFM-5-40CL	 -	 TFM-5-40PK
	 50	 22.7	 0.028	 0.70	 5,300	 4,846	 5 lb	 TFM-5-50CL	 -	 TFM-5-50PK
	 60	 27.2	 0.031	 0.80	 4,200	 3,840	 5 lb	 TFM-5-60CL	 -	 TFM-5-60PK
	 80	 36.2	 0.035	 0.90	 3,300	 3,018	 5 lb	 TFM-5-80CL	 -	 TFM-5-80PK
	 100	 45.3	 0.039	 1.00	 2,675	 2,446	 5 lb	 TFM-5-100CL	 -	 TFM-5-100PK
	 125	 56.7	 0.047	 1.20	 1,850	 1,692	 5 lb	 TFM-5-125CL	 -	 TFM-5-125PK
	 150	 68.0	 0.051	 1.30	 1,575	 1,440	 5 lb	 TFM-5-150CL	 -	 -
	 200	 90.7	 0.059	 1.50	 1,225	 1,120	 5 lb	 TFM-5-200CL	 -	 -
	 300	 136.0	 0.075	 1.90	 750	 686	 5 lb	 TFM-5-300CL	 -	 -
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100% Fluorocarbon Line

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter 	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Yards	 Meters	 Package	 Part #
	 6	 2.7	 0.008	 0.20	 200	 182	 Filler Spool	 CFC-F200-06
	 8	 3.6	 0.010	 0.25	 200	 182	 Filler Spool	 CFC-F200-08
	 10	 4.5	 0.011	 0.28	 200	 182	 Filler Spool	 CFC-F200-10
	 12	 5.4	 0.012	 0.30	 200	 182	 Filler Spool	 CFC-F200-12
	 15	 6.8	 0.014	 0.35	 200	 182	 Filler Spool	 CFC-F200-15
	 20	 9.1	 0.016	 0.40	 200	 182	 Filler Spool	 CFC-F200-20
	 25	 11.3	 0.018	 0.45	 200	 182	 Filler Spool	 CFC-F200-25

•	MATCHES LIGHT  
REFRACTIVITY OF WATER 

•	VIRTUALLY INVISIBLE  
UNDERWATER 

•	FASTER SINK RATE  
THAN MONO 

•	ABRASION RESISTANT

100%

LINELINE

Watch it disappear! HI-SEAS 
100% Fluorocarbon matches 
the light refractivity of water 
making it virtually invisible  
underwater!

100% FLUOROCARBON LINE
HI-SEAS 100% Fluorocarbon is made from the highest grade of pure 
polyvinylidene fluoride and extruded to exacting quality control standards. 
It closely matches the light refractivity of water making it virtually invisible. 
Supple and easy to cast, HI-SEAS 100% Fluorocarbon is an excellent 
specialty running line. Pro bass anglers are using it for a variety of finesse 
techniques in super clear lakes because it sinks faster than mono, it’s 
undetectable by fish, and remarkably tough. It’s also ideal for use as 
invisible leaders - if you use braid or colored line, adding a leader of  
HI-SEAS 100% Fluorocarbon increases hits and provides extra security 
against chafe and abrasion.

Filler Spool

-Casey Ashley
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-Casey Ashley

  100%  100%
COPOLYMCOPOLYMERER

FLUORO
CARBON

 COATE
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CARBON

 COATE
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GRAND SLAM® 
FLUOROCARBON COATED LINE
100% Copolymer
Grand Slam Fluorocarbon Coated fishing line is an extra strong, 100% copolymer with 
a fluorocarbon outer coating. The line is long casting and can be used in any water 
conditions. The Clear color is a top choice when visibility is a concern, such as fishing in 
clear shallow waters or in top water. Made from the highest quality copolymer, Grand 
Slam Fluorocarbon Coated is extremely supple and easy to cast using bait casting and 
spinning reels. The line is ultra manageable, easy to knot and delivers high knot strength 
and abrasion resistance.

•	FLUOROCARBON COATED 

•	LONG-CASTING 

•	HIGH KNOT STRENGTH 

•	ABRASION RESISTANT

u Great line choice (clear) when visibility is a concern, such as 
fishing in clear shallow water or in top water with moving baits 
(spinnerbait, crankbait, etc.).

u Better choice for abrasion resistance over standard 
monofilament lines. 

u Ideal line for virtually all techniques.

u Easy to tie to any bait or terminal tackle using a Palomar knot.

GRAND SLAM
FLUOROCARBON COATED
PRO A NG LER  T IPS

Grand Slam Fluorocarbon Coated
		
	 Test	 Test	 Diameter 	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Spool	 Part #	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Yards	 Meters	 Size	 Clear	 Moss Green
	 4 	 1.8 	 .009	 0.23	 300	 274	 Filler Spool	 GSF-F300-04CL	            -
	 6 	 2.7 	 .010	 0.26	 300	 274	 Filler Spool	 GSF-F300-06CL	 GSF-F300-06MG
	 8 	 3.6 	 .011	 0.28 	 300	 274	 Filler Spool	 GSF-F300-08CL	 GSF-F300-08MG
	 10 	 4.5 	 .012	 0.31 	 300	 274	 Filler Spool	 GSF-F300-10CL	 GSF-F300-10MG
	 12 	 5.4 	 .013	 0.33 	 300	 274	 Filler Spool	 GSF-F300-12CL	 GSF-F300-12MG
	 15 	 6.8 	 .015	 0.37 	 300	 274	 Filler Spool	 GSF-F300-15CL	 GSF-F300-15MG
	 20 	 9.0	 .017	 0.42 	 300	 274	 Filler Spool	 GSF-F300-20CL	 GSF-F300-20MG

	 4 	 1.8 	 .009	 0.23	 2500	 2286	 1/4 lb	 GSF-Q-04CL	            -
	 6 	 2.7 	 .010	 0.26	 2000	 1828	 1/4 lb	 GSF-Q-06CL	 GSF-Q-06MG
	 8 	 3.6 	 .011	 0.28 	 1700	 1554	 1/4 lb	 GSF-Q-08CL	 GSF-Q-08MG
	 10 	 4.5 	 .012	 0.31 	 1390	 1271	 1/4 lb	 GSF-Q-10CL	 GSF-Q-10MG
	 12 	 5.4 	 .013	 0.33 	 1225	 1120	 1/4 lb	 GSF-Q-12CL	 GSF-Q-12MG
	 15 	 6.8 	 .015	 0.37 	 975	 891	 1/4 lb	 GSF-Q-15CL	 GSF-Q-15MG
	 20 	 9.0	 .017	 0.42 	 757	 692	 1/4 lb	 GSF-Q-20CL	 GSF-Q-20MG

Now Available  Now Available  
in 1/4 lb Spools!in 1/4 lb Spools!

Filler Spool

w w w. a f w f i s h i n g . c o m       	                1- 8 0 0 - 82 4 -9473 13FLUOROCARBON LINE



50 yd Wrist Bracelet Spool

Grand Slam 
Mono Leader 
is perfect for 
making rigs!

GRAND SLAM® 
MONOFILAMENT LEADER
For everyday use in fresh or salt water, there’s Grand Slam Mono Leader, the leader that’s 
at-home bottom fishing as it is trolling for tuna. An advanced monofilament extruded with 
properties that make it supple, yet extra tough - Grand Slam Mono Leader performs! 
Unsurpassed for tying rigs for everything from flounder fishing to deep dropping for monster 
grouper. Grand Slam Mono Leader can be used as leader material for offshore trolling as 
well and the black version is popular as spear-fishing line.

•	IDEAL SENSITIVITY & CONTROL 

•	HIGH KNOT STRENGTH 

•	ABRASION RESISTANCE

100 yd Coil

Grand Slam Monofilament Leader

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use Aluminum	 Double Barrel		  Clear
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Package	 Part #
	 6 	 2.7	 .010 (0.25)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-06CL
	 8 	 3.6	 .011 (0.27) 	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-08CL
	 10 	 4.5 	 .012 (0.30)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-10CL
	 12 	 5.4 	 .014 (0.35) 	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-12CL
	 15 	 6.8 	 .016 (0.40) 	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-15CL
	 20 	 9.0	 .018 (0.45) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-20CL
	 25 	 11.3	 .020 (0.50) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-25CL
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022 (0.55) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-30CL
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024 (0.60) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-40CL
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028 (0.70) 	 50	 46	 J	 E	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-50CL
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031 (0.80) 	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-60CL
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035 (0.90)	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-80CL
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039 (1.00) 	 50	 46	 H	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B-100CL
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047 (1.20) 	 35	 32	 G	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 C-B35-130CL

	 40 	 18.1 	 .024 (0.60) 	 100	 91	 K	 n/a	 Coil	 C-1-40CL
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028 (0.70) 	 100	 91	 J	 E	 Coil	 C-1-50CL
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031 (0.80) 	 100	 91	 I	 D	 Coil	 C-1-60CL
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035 (0.90) 	 100	 91	 I	 D	 Coil	 C-1-80CL
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039 (1.00) 	 100	 91	 H	 C	 Coil	 C-1-100CL
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047 (1.20) 	 100	 91	 G	 C	 Coil	 C-1-130CL
	 150 	 68.0	 .051 (1.30) 	 100	 91	 F	 B	 Coil	 C-1-150CL
	 200 	 90.7 	 .059 (1.50) 	 100	 91	 E	 B	 Coil	 C-1-200CL
	 250 	 113.3 	 .071 (1.80) 	 100	 91	 D	 A1	 Coil	 C-1-250CL
	 300 	 136.0	 .075 (1.90) 	 100	 91	 D	 A2	 Coil	 C-1-300CL
	 400 	 181.4 	 .079 (2.00) 	 100	 91	 C	 A2	 Coil	 C-1-400CL
	 500 	 226.7 	 .098 (2.50)	 100	 91	 B	 n/a	 Coil	 C-1-500CL
	 600 	 272.1 	 .120 (3.00)	 100	 91	 A	 n/a	 Coil	 C-1-600CL

 
 
	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use Aluminum	 Double Barrel		  Black
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Package	 Part #
	 150 	 68.0	 .051 (1.30) 	 100	 91	 F	 B	 Coil	 C-1-150BK
	 200 	 90.7 	 .059 (1.50) 	 100	 91	 E	 B	 Coil	 C-1-200BK
	 250 	 113.3 	 .071 (1.80) 	 100	 91	 D	 A1	 Coil	 C-1-250BK
	 300 	 136.0	 .075 (1.90) 	 100	 91	 D	 A2	 Coil	 C-1-300BK
	 400 	 181.4 	 .079 (2.00) 	 100	 91	 C	 A2	 Coil	 C-1-400BK

	 150 	 68.0	 .051 (1.30) 	 1,575	 1,440	 F	 B	 5 lb Spool	 R-5-150BK
	 200 	 90.7 	 .059 (1.50) 	 1,225	 1,120	 E	 B	 5 lb Spool	 R-5-200BK
	 250 	 113.3 	 .071 (1.80) 	 850	 777	 D	 A1	 5 lb Spool	 R-5-250BK
	 300 	 136.0	 .075 (1.90) 	 750	 686	 D	 A2	 5 lb Spool	 R-5-300BK
	 400 	 181.4 	 .079 (2.00) 	 675	 617	 C	 A2	 5 lb Spool	 R-5-400BK

5 lb Spool
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LOW-VIS  4-COLOR CAMOQUATTRO® PLUS 
MONOFILAMENT LEADER
Low-Vis 4-Color Camo
Quattro Plus is a unique blend of four scientifically selected colors extruded in short 
lengths which break up its visual pattern underwater so it blends into the background. 
Quattro Plus Leader is the ultimate leader for use inshore and offshore and costs a 
fraction of the price of fluorocarbon. Great for chunking tuna and striped bass, 
making rigs for bottom fishing and leaders for offshore trolling! Quattro Plus Leader is 
moderately soft, yet incredibly abrasion resistant. Supple enough to make rigging fast 
and easy, whether you’re tying knots or using sleeves, and tough enough to stand up to 
any finny creature.

Four scientifically selected 
colors are patterned in short 
lengths to break-up the visual 
impact of Quattro Fluorocarbon 
underwater, allowing it to 
blend into the background.

•	LOW-VIS 4-COLOR CAMO LEADER 

•	SUPER STRONG 

•	VIRTUALLY ABRASION PROOF 

•	DISAPPEARS UNDERWATER

100 yd Coil

50 yd Wrist Bracelet

Quattro Plus Monofilament Leader

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use Aluminum	 Double Barrel		  Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Package	 4-Color
	 20 	 9.0	 .018 (0.45) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 QPB-20
	 25 	 11.3 	 .020 (0.50) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 QPB-25
	 30 	 13.6 	 .022 (0.55) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 QPB-30
	 40 	 18.1 	 .024 (0.60) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 QPB-40
	 50 	 22.6 	 .028 (0.70) 	 50	 46	 J	 E	 Wrist Bracelet	 QPB-50
	 60 	 27.2 	 .031 (0.80) 	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 QPB-60
	 80 	 36.2 	 .035 (0.90) 	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 QPB-80
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039 (1.00) 	 50	 46	 H	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 QPB-100
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047 (1.20) 	 35	 32	 G	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 QPB-130

	 80 	 36.2 	 .035 (0.90) 	 100	 91	 I	 D	 Coil	 QPC-80
	 100 	 45.3 	 .039 (1.00) 	 100	 91	 H	 C	 Coil	 QPC-100
	 130 	 58.9 	 .047 (1.20) 	 100	 91	 G	 C	 Coil	 QPC-130
	 150 	 68.0	 .051 (1.30) 	 100	 91	 F	 B	 Coil	 QPC-150
	 200 	 90.7 	 .059 (1.50) 	 100	 91	 E	 B	 Coil	 QPC-200
	 250 	 113.3 	 .071 (1.80) 	 100	 91	 D	 A1	 Coil	 QPC-250
	 300 	 136.0	 .075 (1.90) 	 100	 91	 D	 A2	 Coil	 QPC-300
	 400 	 181.4 	 .079 (2.00) 	 100	 91	 C	 A2	 Coil	 QPC-400
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GRAND SLAM® BLUEWATER 
EXTRA HARD MONOFILAMENT LEADER
Grand Slam® Bluewater Extra Hard Monofilament Leader is the ultimate leader material 
for use in situations requiring extreme tensile strength and abrasion resistance. Its extra-
hard outer layer stands up to heavy abrasion and is stiffer than standard nylon leader 
material. It’s the perfect choice when you need chafe-resistant protection against billfish 
of all sizes.

•	PREMIUM NYLON MATERIAL

•	SUPERIOR ABRASION RESISTANCE

•	LOW STRETCH

•	HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH

•	DESIGNED FOR BIG GAME TROLLING

EX
TR

A  H
ARD  MONO

EX
TR

A  H
ARD  MONO

Grand Slam Bluewater Extra Hard Monofilament Leader

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter 	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use Aluminum
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Package	 Part #
	 150 	 68	 .051	 1.30 	 100	 91	 F	 Coil	 CXH-1-150CL
	 200 	 91 	 .059	 1.50 	 100	 91	 E	 Coil	 CXH-1-200CL
	 250 	 113 	 .071	 1.80 	 100	 91	 D	 Coil	 CXH-1-250CL
	 300 	 136	 .075	 1.90 	 100	 91	 D	 Coil	 CXH-1-300CL
	 400 	 181 	 .079	 2.00 	 100	 91	 C	 Coil	 CXH-1-400CL
	 500 	 227 	 .098	 2.50	 100	 91	 B	 Coil	 CXH-1-500CL
	 600 	 272 	 .118	 3.00	 100	 91	 A	 Coil	 CXH-1-600CL

EXTRA 
EXTRA 

HARDHARD
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THE ORIGINAL...SINCE 1961
TRIPLE FISH 
MONOFILAMENT LEADER
No matter where you’re headed or what you’re headed for, Triple Fish Monofilament 
Leader provides a great combination of quality and value. This rugged mono stands 
up well to chaffing, bottom bouncing, surf fishing, and trolling and it is economy-priced 
for anglers looking to shed costs without shedding reliability. Triple Fish mono leader is 
available in clear and camo colors in a wide range of breaking strengths and lengths 
for nearly all fishing trips.

•	HIGH KNOT STRENGTH 

•	ABRASION RESISTANT 

•	STRONG & DEPENDABLE

This rugged mono stands up well to 
chaffing, bottom bouncing, surf fishing, 
and trolling and it is economy-priced for 
anglers looking to shed costs without 
shedding reliability.

Triple Fish  Monofilament Leader

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Aluminum	 Double Barrel	 Spool	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Size	 Clear
	 15	 6.8	 0.016 (0.40)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-15CL
	 20	 9.1	 0.018 (0.45)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-20CL
	 25	 11.3	 0.020 (0.50)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-25CL
	 30	 13.6	 0.022 (0.55)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-30CL
	 40	 18.1	 0.024 (0.60)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-40CL
	 50	 22.7	 0.028 (0.70)	 50	 46	 J	 E	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-50CL
	 60	 27.2	 0.031 (0.80)	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-60CL
	 80	 36.2	 0.035 (0.90)	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-80CL
	 100	 45.3	 0.039 (1.00)	 50	 46	 H	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-100CL
	 125	 56.7	 0.047 (1.20)	 50	 46	 G	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-125CL
	 150	 68.0	 0.051 (1.30)	 100	 91	 F	 B	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B100-150CL
	 200	 90.7	 0.059 (1.50)	 100	 91	 E	 B	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B100-200CL
	 250	 113.4	 0.071 (1.80)	 90	 82	 D	 A1	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B90-250CL
	 300	 136.0	 0.075 (1.90)	 70	 64	 D	 A2	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B70-300CL
	 400	 181.4	 0.079 (2.00	 50	 46	 C	 A2	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-400CL
 
 
 
 
	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Aluminum	 Double Barrel	 Spool	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Size	 Camo
	 15	 6.8	 0.016 (0.40)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-15CB
	 20	 9.1	 0.018 (0.45)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-20CB
	 25	 11.3	 0.020 (0.50)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-25CB
	 30	 13.6	 0.022 (0.55)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-30CB
	 40	 18.1	 0.024 (0.60)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-40CB
	 50	 22.7	 0.028 (0.70)	 50	 46	 J	 E	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-50CB
	 60	 27.2	 0.031 (0.80)	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-60CB
	 80	 36.2	 0.035 (0.90)	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-80CB
	 100	 45.3	 0.039 (1.00)	 50	 46	 H	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-100CB
	 125	 56.7	 0.047 (1.20)	 50	 46	 G	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B50-125CB
	 150	 68.0	 0.051 (1.30)	 100	 91	 F	 B	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFM-B100-150CB
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TRIPLE FISH  
100% FLUOROCARBON LEADER
Rookies and veterans of fluorocarbon will immediately recognize the outstanding value 
of Triple Fish. This European-grade of 100% polyvinylidene fluoride has all the qualities 
of fluorocarbon that anglers have come to appreciate, especially the near invisibility 
underwater and high abrasion resistance, without as high of a price tag. If you’re 
looking for a good quality, medium-supple fluorocarbon at a great price, then Triple 
Fish is for you! Triple Fish fluorocarbon is made from 100% polyvinylidene fluoride 
which closely matches the light refractivity of water and is virtually invisible underwater. 
It is heavier than monofilament so it has a faster sink rate, and also stands up well to 
chaffing and basic wear-and-tear.

THE ORIGINAL...SINCE 1961

•	VIRTUALLY INVISIBLE  
UNDERWATER 

•	FASTER SINK RATE  
THAN MONO 

•	ABRASION RESISTANT

1 lb Spool

50 yd Wrist Bracelet Spool
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Triple Fish  Fluorocarbon Leader

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use Aluminum	 Double Barrel	 Spool	 Clear	 Blue	 Pink
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Size	 Part #	 Part #	 Part #
	 15	 6.8	 0.014 (0.35)	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-15
	 20	 9.1	 0.016 (0.40)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-20	 TFF-B25-20BLU	 TFF-B25-20PK
	 25	 11.3	 0.019 (0.48)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-25	 TFF-B25-25BLU	 TFF-B25-25PK
	 30	 13.6	 0.021 (0.54)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-30	 TFF-B25-30BLU	 TFF-B25-30PK
	 40	 18.1	 0.025 (0.64)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-40	 TFF-B25-40BLU	 TFF-B25-40PK
	 50	 22.7	 0.029 (0.74)	 25	 23	 J	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-50	 TFF-B25-50BLU	 TFF-B25-50PK
	 60	 27.2	 0.031 (0.80)	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-60	 TFF-B25-60BLU	 TFF-B25-60PK
	 80	 36.2	 0.037 (0.95)	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-80	 TFF-B25-80BLU	 TFF-B25-80PK
	 100	 45.3	 0.042 (1.07)	 25	 23	 H	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-100	 TFF-B25-100BLU	 TFF-B25-100PK
	 125	 56.7	 0.047 (1.20)	 25	 23	 G	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B25-125	 TFF-B25-125BLU	 TFF-B25-125PK
								      
	 6	 2.7	 0.009 (0.22)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-06
	 8	 3.6	 0.010 (0.26)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-08
	 10	 4.5	 0.011 (0.29)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-10
	 12	 5.4	 0.013 (0.32)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-12
	 15	 6.8	 0.014 (0.35)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-15
	 20	 9.1	 0.016 (0.40)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-20
	 25	 11.3	 0.019 (0.48)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-25
	 30	 13.6	 0.021 (0.54)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-30
	 40	 18.1	 0.025 (0.64)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-40
	 50	 22.7	 0.029 (0.74)	 50	 46	 J	 E	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-50
	 60	 27.2	 0.031 (0.80)	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-60
	 80	 36.2	 0.037 (0.95)	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-80
	 100	 45.3	 0.042 (1.07)	 50	 46	 H	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-100
	 125	 56.7	 0.047 (1.20)	 50	 46	 G	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B50-125
								      
	 15	 6.8	 0.014 (0.35)	 100	 91	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-15
	 20	 9.1	 0.016 (0.40)	 100	 91	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-20
	 25	 11.3	 0.019 (0.48)	 100	 91	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-25
	 30	 13.6	 0.021 (0.54)	 100	 91	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-30
	 40	 18.1	 0.025 (0.64)	 100	 91	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-40
	 50	 22.7	 0.029 (0.74)	 100	 91	 J	 E	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-50
	 60	 27.2	 0.031 (0.80)	 100	 91	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-60
	 80	 36.2	 0.037 (0.95)	 100	 91	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-80
	 100	 45.3	 0.042 (1.07)	 100	 91	 H	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-100
	 125	 56.7	 0.047 (1.20)	 100	 91	 G	 C	 Wrist Bracelet	 TFF-B100-125

	 6	 2.7	 0.009 (0.22)	 7440	 6803	 n/a	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-06
	 8	 3.6	 0.010 (0.26)	 5413	 4950	 n/a	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-08
	 10	 4.5	 0.011 (0.29)	 4333	 3962	 n/a	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-10
	 12	 5.4	 0.013 (0.32)	 3547	 3243	 n/a	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-12
	 15	 6.8	 0.014 (0.35)	 2957	 2704	 n/a	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-15
	 20	 9.1	 0.016 (0.40)	 2285	 2089	 K	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-20
	 25	 11.3	 0.019 (0.48)	 1577	 1442	 K	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-25
	 30	 13.6	 0.021 (0.54)	 1241	 1135	 K	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-30
	 40	 18.1	 0.025 (0.64)	 887	 811	 K	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-40
	 50	 22.7	 0.029 (0.74)	 665	 608	 J	 E	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-50
	 60	 27.2	 0.031 (0.80)	 568	 519	 I	 D	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-60
	 80	 36.2	 0.037 (0.95)	 403	 369	 I	 D	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-80
	 100	 45.3	 0.042 (1.07)	 318	 291	 H	 C	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-100
	 125	 56.7	 0.047 (1.20)	 253	 231	 G	 C	 1 lb Spool	 TFF-1-125

If you’re looking 
for a good quality, 
medium-supple 
fluorocarbon at a 
great price, then 
Triple Fish is the 
leader for you!
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  10 0 %  F L U O R O C A R B O N

LEADER

GRAND SLAM® BLUEWATER 
100% FLUOROCARBON LEADER
After that dark early morning run out of the inlet, the sky is starting to brighten and it’s 
time for you to wet your first lines. You’ve done this countless times before, but today is 
different. Today you have the advantage of Grand Slam Bluewater 100% Fluorocarbon 
Leader, with its unique “disappearing” color designed to slip away into the abyss. This 
is the HI-SEAS 100% Fluorocarbon leader that you’ve come to know and trust, but with 
another level of invisibility. An exclusive pair of blue and pink colors is created using 
a proprietary coloring process which softens the leader makes it more manageable - 
without reducing abrasion resistance! The result is a leader that has been field-tested 
and refined by top offshore anglers for over a year, and which delivers more life-like 
action while effectively blending into its deep bluewater surroundings. 

•	UNIQUE “DISAPPEARING” COLOR 

•	MATCHES LIGHT REFRACTIVITY  
OF SALTWATER 

•	FASTER SINK RATE THAN MONO 

•	SOFTER, MORE MANAGEABLE 

•	ABRASION RESISTANT

Coil in Bag

Spool

Grand Slam Bluewater 100% Fluorocarbon Leader

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use Aluminum	 Double Barrel		  Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Package	 Blue
	 40 	 18.1	 .024 (0.64)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-40
	 50 	 22.6	 .028 (0.70)	 25	 23	 J	 E	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-50
	 60 	 27.2	 .030 (0.75) 	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-60
	 80 	 36.3	 .035 (0.90) 	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-80
	 100 	 45.3	 .039 (1.00)	 25	 23	 H	 C	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-100
	 130 	 58.9	 .047 (1.20)	 25	 23	 G	 C	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-130
	 175 	 79.3	 .053 (1.35)	 25	 23	 F	 B	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-175
	 220 	 99.8	 .061 (1.55)	 25	 23	 E	 B	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-220

	 20 	 9.1	 .016 (0.40)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B25-20
	 25 	 11.3	 .018 (0.45)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B25-25
	 30 	 13.3	 .020 (0.50)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B25-30
	 40 	 18.1	 .024 (0.64)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B25-40
	 50 	 22.6	 .028 (0.70)	 25	 23	 J	 E	 Spool	 CFB-B25-50
	 60 	 27.2	 .030 (0.75) 	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Spool	 CFB-B25-60
	 80 	 36.3	 .035 (0.90) 	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Spool	 CFB-B25-80

 
 
	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use Aluminum	 Double Barrel		  Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Package	 Pink
	 100 	 45.3	 .039 (1.00)	 25	 23	 H	 C	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-100PK
	 130 	 58.9	 .047 (1.20)	 25	 23	 G	 C	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-130PK
	 175 	 79.3	 .053 (1.35)	 25	 23	 F	 B	 Coil in Bag	 CFB-C25-175PK

	 20 	 9.1	 .016 (0.40)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B25-20PK
	 25 	 11.3	 .018 (0.45)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B25-25PK
	 30 	 13.3	 .020 (0.50)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B25-30PK
	 40 	 18.1	 .024 (0.64)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B25-40PK
	 50 	 22.6	 .028 (0.70)	 25	 23	 J	 E	 Spool	 CFB-B25-50PK
	 60 	 27.2	 .030 (0.75) 	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Spool	 CFB-B25-60PK
	 80 	 36.3	 .035 (0.90) 	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Spool	 CFB-B25-80PK

	 30 	 13.3	 .020 (0.50)	 100	 91	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B100-30PK
	 40 	 18.1	 .024 (0.64)	 100	 91	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFB-B100-40PK

NEW!NEW!
NEW!NEW!
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100%

LEADERLEADER

Watch it disappear! HI-SEAS 100% Fluorocarbon 
matches the light refractivity of water 
making it virtually invisible  underwater!

100% FLUOROCARBON LEADER
HI-SEAS 100% Fluorocarbon is made from the highest grade of pure polyvinylidene 
fluoride and extruded to exacting quality control standards. It closely matches the 
light refractivity of water making it virtually invisible. Supple and easy to cast, HI-
SEAS 100% Fluorocarbon is an excellent specialty running line. Pro bass anglers 
are using it for a variety of finesse techniques in super clear lakes because it sinks 
faster than mono, it’s undetectable by fish, and remarkably tough. It’s also ideal 
for use as invisible leaders - if you use braid or colored line, adding a leader of  
HI-SEAS 100% Fluorocarbon increases hits and provides extra security against chafe 
and abrasion.

•	MATCHES LIGHT REFRACTIVITY  
OF WATER 

•	VIRTUALLY INVISIBLE  
UNDERWATER 

•	FASTER SINK RATE THAN MONO 

•	ABRASION RESISTANT

25 yd Spool

50 yd Wrist Bracelet Spool

25 yd Coil

100% Fluorocarbon Leader

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use Aluminum	 Double Barrel
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Package	 Part #
	 6	 2.7	 0.008 (0.20)	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFC-B25-06
	 8	 3.6	 0.010 (0.25)	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFC-B25-08
	 10	 4.5	 0.011 (0.28)	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFC-B25-10
	 12	 5.4	 0.012 (0.30)	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFC-B25-12
	 15	 6.8	 0.014 (0.35)	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFC-B25-15
	 20	 9.1	 0.016 (0.40)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFC-B25-20
	 25	 11.3	 0.018 (0.45)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFC-B25-25
	 30	 13.6	 0.020 (0.50)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFC-B25-30
	 40	 18.1	 0.024 (0.60)	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFC-B25-40
	 50	 22.6	 0.028 (0.70)	 25	 23	 J	 E	 Spool	 CFC-B25-50
	 60	 27.2	 0.030 (0.75)	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Spool	 CFC-B25-60
	 80	 36.3	 0.035 (0.90)	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Spool	 CFC-B25-80
	 100	 45.4	 0.039 (1.00)	 25	 23	 H	 C	 Coil	 CFC-C25-100
	 130	 59.0	 0.045 (1.15)	 25	 23	 G	 C	 Coil	 CFC-C25-130
	 175	 79.3	 0.053 (1.35)	 25	 23	 F	 B	 Coil	 CFC-C25-175
	 220	 99.8	 0.059 (1.50)	 25	 23	 E	 B	 Coil	 CFC-C25-220
	 300	 136.0	 0.067 (1.70)	 25	 23	 D	 A1	 Coil	 CFC-C25-280
	 400	 181.4	 0.079 (2.00)	 25	 23	 C	 A2	 Coil	 CFC-C25-330
									       
	 12	 5.4	 0.012 (0.30)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFC-B50-12
	 15	 6.8	 0.014 (0.35)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFC-B50-15
	 20	 9.1	 0.016 (0.40)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFC-B50-20
	 25	 11.3	 0.018 (0.45)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFC-B50-25
	 30	 13.6	 0.020 (0.50)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFC-B50-30
	 40	 18.1	 0.024 (0.60)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFC-B50-40
	 50	 22.6	 0.028 (0.70)	 50	 46	 J	 E	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFC-B50-50
	 60	 27.2	 0.030 (0.75)	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFC-B50-60
	 80	 36.3	 0.035 (0.90)	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFC-B50-80

	 6	 2.7	 0.008 (0.20)	 2,870	 2,624	 n/a	 n/a	 1/2 lb Spool	 CFC-1/2LB-06
	 8	 3.6	 0.010 (0.25)	 2,280	 2,092	 n/a	 n/a	 1/2 lb Spool	 CFC-1/2LB-08

	 10	 4.5	 0.011 (0.28)	 3,986	 3,644	 n/a	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 CFC-1LB-10
	 12	 5.4	 0.012 (0.30)	 3,504	 3,204	 n/a	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 CFC-1LB-12
	 15	 6.8	 0.014 (0.35)	 2,930	 2,679	 n/a	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 CFC-1LB-15
	 20	 9.1	 0.016 (0.40)	 2,242	 2,050	 K	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 CFC-1LB-20
	 25	 11.3	 0.018 (0.45)	 1,772	 1,620	 K	 n/a	 1 lb Spool	 CFC-1LB-25

	 30	 13.6	 0.020 (0.50)	 2,872	 2,626	 K	 n/a	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-30
	 40	 18.1	 0.024 (0.60)	 1,992	 1,821	 K	 n/a	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-40
	 50	 22.6	 0.028 (0.70)	 1,464	 1,338	 J	 E	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-50
	 60	 27.2	 0.030 (0.75)	 1,276	 1,166	 I	 D	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-60
	 80	 36.3	 0.035 (0.90)	 888	 808	 I	 D	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-80
	 100	 45.4	 0.039 (1.00)	 720	 658	 H	 C	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-100
	 130	 59	 0.045 (1.15)	 500	 457	 G	 C	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-130
	 175	 79.3	 0.053 (1.35)	 395	 361	 F	 B	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-175
	 220	 99.8	 0.059 (1.50)	 320	 292	 E	 B	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-220
	 300	 136	 0.067 (1.70)	 248	 226	 D	 A1	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-300
	 400	 181.4	 0.079 (2.00)	 180	 164	 C	 A2	 2 lb Spool	 CFC-2LB-400
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QUATTRO® 
100% FLUOROCARBON LEADER
Quattro 100% Fluorocarbon combines HI-SEAS exclusive Quattro 4-color 
camo technology with fluorocarbon line! The unique coloring process does 
for fishing line what camouflage clothes do for the hunter – it breaks up visual 
patterns making the line blend into its surroundings. Four scientifically selected 
colors are alternated along the fluorocarbon reducing light transmission and 
creating a whole new level of invisibility. The line is smooth and supple, and 
is the best handling fluorocarbon yet! Now you can increase your line and 
leader rating without sacrificing stealth or fishability!

•	100% FLUOROCARBON 

•	LOW-VIS 4-COLOR CAMO COLORING 

•	VIRTUALLY INVISIBLE UNDERWATER 

•	FASTER SINK RATE THAN MONO

100%
25 yd Leader Spool

Four scientifically selected 
colors are patterned in short 
lengths to break-up the visual 
impact of Quattro Fluorocarbon 
underwater, allowing it to 
blend into the background.

50 yd Wrist Bracelet Spool

Quattro 100% Fluorocarbon Leader

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use Aluminum	 Double Barrel		  Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch (mm)	 Yards	 Meters	 Sleeve Size	 Sleeve Size	 Package	 4-Color
	 6 	 2.7	 .009 (0.22)	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-06
	 8 	 3.6	 .010 (0.26) 	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-08
	 10	 4.5	 .011 (0.29) 	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-10
	 12 	 5.4	 .012 (0.32)	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-12
	 15 	 6.8	 .014 (0.35) 	 25	 23	 n/a	 n/a	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-15
	 20 	 9.1	 .016 (0.40) 	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-20
	 25 	 11.3	 .018 (0.48) 	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-25
	 30 	 13.6	 .021 (0.54) 	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-30
	 40 	 18.1	 .025 (0.64) 	 25	 23	 K	 n/a	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-40
	 50 	 22.6	 .029 (0.74) 	 25	 23	 J	 E	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-50
	 60 	 27.2	 .031 (0.80) 	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-60
	 80 	 36.3	 .037 (0.95) 	 25	 23	 I	 D	 Spool	 CFQ-B25-80
	 100 	 45.3	 .042 (1.07)	 25	 23	 H	 C	 Coil	 CFQ-C25-100
	 130 	 58.9	 .045 (1.15)	 25	 23	 G	 C	 Coil	 CFQ-C25-130

	 12 	 5.4	 .012 (0.32)	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFQ-B50-12
	 15 	 6.8	 .014 (0.35) 	 50	 46	 n/a	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFQ-B50-15
	 20 	 9.1	 .016 (0.40) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFQ-B50-20
	 25 	 11.3	 .018 (0.48) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFQ-B50-25
	 30 	 13.6	 .021 (0.54)	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFQ-B50-30
	 40 	 18.1	 .025 (0.64) 	 50	 46	 K	 n/a	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFQ-B50-40
	 50 	 22.6	 .029 (0.74) 	 50	 46	 J	 E	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFQ-B50-50
	 60 	 27.2	 .031 (0.80) 	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFQ-B50-60
	 80 	 36.3	 .037 (0.95)  	 50	 46	 I	 D	 Wrist Bracelet	 CFQ-B50-80
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•	THIN DIAMETER-LESS PROFILE 

•	TOUGH ABRASION RESISTANCE 

•	ELIMINATES TROLLING HUM 

•	NEAR ZERO STRETCH 

•	HOLD KNOTS WELL

Downrigger Braid
							     
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Mono	 Length	 Length	 Number of		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Equiv. lbs	 Feet	 Meters	 Filaments	 Part #
	 150 	 68.2	 .022	 0.56	 30	 450	 137	 12	 RB150GR-450FT
	 200 	 90.9	 .023	 0.58	 40	 450	 137	 16	 RB200GR-450FT

2. Tie an overhand knot around 
the standing line. Then, tie a 
second overhand knot on the 
tag end.

3. Pull tight and snip-off excess. 
Finally, snug-down the first 
overhand knot on the reel arbor.

KNOT FOR ATTACHING BRAID TO DOWNRIGGER

1. Pass Downrigger Braid 
through the reel arbor. (Be sure 
downrigger reel is suitable for 
superlines).

1 2 3

© AFW Fishing Brands

UHM
  P

O
LY

ET

HYLENE   FIBER

UHM
  P

O
LY

ET

HYLENE   FIBER

GRAND SLAM® BRAID
When you want the ultimate in sensitivity and bone-jarring hook sets, there’s only one 
line to have on your reels - HI-SEAS Grand Slam Braid - the line that gives you more 
of what you buy a super braid for! Grand Slam Braid is thinner, rounder, and packs 
uniformly on spinning and conventional reels. The line will not bury in reels, knots are 
stronger and don’t slip, and abrasion resistance is greatly enhanced. Its 4, 6, & 8 carrier 
construction and compact diameter reduces wind knots and rod tip wraps. You’ll cast 
further and feel your lures working like never before with unprecedented performance. 
Because the line has near zero stretch, even the most subtle bites will be transmitted 
back to your hands for immediate response. When it’s time to set the hook, a flick of the 
wrist will do the job! Grand Slam Braid is the absolute pinnacle of fishing performance. 
Its a line that can make anyone fish more like a pro! Made in USA.
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DOWNRIGGER BRAID
If you’re really serious about fishing with downriggers, it’s time to get the Downrigger 
Braid advantage. This braided fiber line will help get your lures deep while providing a 
more stealthy approach to wary game fish. Downrigger Braid “cuts” the water smoothly 
with less resistance than cable or monofilament and it is thinner per rated test than either 
material. That means you’ll experience less blow-back at trolling speeds. Less blow-
back equals greater depth capabilities. Plus, it won’t generate the hum or bubble stream 
associated with downrigger cable which can spook some game fish. Downrigger Braid 
is the best improvement to controlled depth fishing since the invention of the downrigger. 
Made in USA.

These braided lines are thinner, rounder, and pack 
uniformly on spinning and conventional reels. The 
line will not bury in reels. Knots are stronger, don’t 
slip, and abrasion resistance is greatly enhanced.

Grand Slam Braid

	 Test	 Test	 Diameter 	 Diameter	 Number	 Mono	 Length	 Length	 Filler Spool
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 of Filaments	 Equiv. lbs	 Yards	 Meters	 Part #
	 10	 4.5	 .004	 0.10	 4	 4	 150	 137	 GSB-F150-10GR
	 15	 6.8	 .006	 0.15 	 4	 4	 150	 137	 GSB-F150-15GR
	 20	 9.1	 .008	 0.20	 4	 6	 150	 137	 GSB-F150-20GR
	 30	 13.6	 .011	 0.28	 6	 8	 150	 137	 GSB-F150-30GR
	 50	 22.6	 .012	 0.30	 4	 10	 150	 137	 GSB-F150-50GR
	 65	 29.4	 .016	 0.41	 6	 15	 150	 137	 GSB-F150-65GR
	 80	 36.2	 .018	 0.46	 8	 20	 150	 137	 GSB-F150-80GR

	 10	 4.5	 .004	 0.10	 4	 4	 300	 274	 GSB-F300-10GR
	 15	 6.8	 .006	 0.15	 4	 4	 300	 274	 GSB-F300-15GR
	 20	 9.1	 .008	 0.20	 4	 6	 300	 274	 GSB-F300-20GR
	 30	 13.6	 .011	 0.28	 6	 8	 300	 274	 GSB-F300-30GR
	 50	 22.6	 .012	 0.30	 4	 10	 300	 274	 GSB-F300-50GR
	 65	 29.4	 .016	 0.41	 6	 15	 300	 274	 GSB-F300-65GR
	 80	 36.2	 .018	 0.46	 8	 20	 300	 274	 GSB-F300-80GR
	 100	 45.5	 .019	 0.48	 8	 25	 300	 274	 GSB-F300-100GR
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500 FOOT
(152.4 M) SPOOL

50 FOOT 
(15.2 M) COIL

Single 
Strand

Clinch knot for rigging.
Albright knot for attaching 

wire to monofilament.

Although Titanium Tooth Proof does not cinch 
tightly, the knot strength is not compromised.

Titanium Tooth Proof® - Single Strand Leader Wire

	  Test	 Test	 Diam.	 Diam.	 Length		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Feet/Meters	 Color	 Part #
	 10	 5	 .009	 0.21	 15 (4.6 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI010B-15FT
	 15	 7	 .010	 0.25	 15 (4.6 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI015B-15FT
	 20	 9	 .012	 0.35	 15 (4.6 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI020B-15FT
	 30	 14	 .015	 0.38	 15 (4.6 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI030B-15FT
	 40	 18	 .017	 0.43	 15 (4.6 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI040B-15FT
	 50	 23	 .019	 0.48	 15 (4.6 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI050B-15FT
	 75	 34	 .023	 0.58	 15 (4.6 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI075B-15FT
	 100	 46	 .027	 0.69	 15 (4.6 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI100B-15FT

	 30	 14	 .015	 0.38	 50 (15.2 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI030B-50FT
	 40	 18	 .017	 0.43	 50 (15.2 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI040B-50FT
	 50	 23	 .019	 0.48	 50 (15.2 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI050B-50FT

	 40	 18	 .017	 0.43	 500 (152.4 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI040B-6
	 50	 23	 .019	 0.48	 500 (152.4 m)	 Black Oxide	 STI050B-6

TITANIUM TOOTH PROOF®

Titanium Single Strand Leader Wire
Raise your angling success to a higher level with Titanium Tooth Proof  Leader Wire! 
This revolutionary leader wire stretches and recovers to set hooks and prevent 
bite-offs. Special smoke-black finish hides beneath the water ready to capture 

Barracuda, King Mackerel, Wahoo, and other toothy big game fish. The technologically 
advanced titanium alloy delivers dramatic kink resistance and flexibility. No more haywire 
twisting - you can tie Titanium Tooth Proof to bait and line using the Clinch and Albright knots 
or connect with crimping sleeves. AFW’s special blend of Titanium combines unequaled 
corrosion resistance and tremendous strength. Made in USA.

TITANIUM TOOTH PROOF® LEADER KIT
Titanium Single Strand Leader Wire 25 ft (7.6 m), Black Stainless Steel Sleeves 25 pc, Black Shrink Tubes 25 pc
Wire made in USA by AFW.

Black Oxide

15 FOOT 
(4.6 M) COIL

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

LEADER WIRE KIT

	  Test	 Test	 Diam.	 Diam.	 Length	 Length		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Feet	 m	 Color	 Part #
	 30	 14	 .015	 0.38	 25	 7.6	 Black Oxide	 ESTI030BK1
	 50	 23	 .019	 0.49	 25	 7.6	 Black Oxide	 ESTI050BK1

Titanium Tooth Proof is also available 
as a “Value Pack” and on Spools

Titanium Tooth Proof is also available 
as a convenient Leader Wire Kit - 

complete with Stainless Steel Sleeves 
and Rubber Shrink Tubes!
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Titanium Leaders - Single Strand Leaders

	  Test	 Test	 Diam.	 Diam.	 Length	 Length		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 cm	 Color	 Part #
	 30	 14	 .015	 0.38	 12	 30	 Black Oxide	 ESTI030BL12
	 50	 23	 .019	 0.49	 12	 30	 Black Oxide	 ESTI050BL12
	 75	 34	 .023	 0.58	 12	 30	 Black Oxide	 ESTI075BL12

	 30	 14	 .015	 0.38	 18	 46	 Black Oxide	 ESTI030BL18
	 50	 23	 .019	 0.49	 18	 46	 Black Oxide	 ESTI050BL18
	 75	 34	 .023	 0.58	 18	 46	 Black Oxide	 ESTI075BL18

TITANIUM TOOTH PROOF® LEADERS
Titanium Single Strand Leaders

Super-elastic Titanium Tooth Proof Leaders stretch to absorb the strike of a fish, 
then snap back and recover during the hook-set. These leaders are made with 
AFW’s special blend of Titanium alloy wire - engineered to deliver tremendous 

strength along with dramatic kink resistance. Fish with confidence knowing these are 
among the highest quality leaders available. Crimped ends are covered with black 
shrink wrap for a smooth, low profile, stealthy design. Leaders are made with AFW 
100% Stainless Steel Mighty Mini Swivels (p. 46) with a compact design that is up 
to 3x’s stronger than brass swivels – providing less drag and smooth rotation. Snaps 
are high strength stainless steel crosslock style for maximum security. Use single strand 
leaders for the best bite protection, superior flexibility and unmatched kink resistance. 
Wire Made in USA.

Black Oxide

•	TITANIUM SHOCK LEADERS - WIRE 
STRETCHES AND RECOVERS TO SET HOOKS 

•	DRAMATIC KINK RESISTANCE 

•	UNMATCHED FLEXIBILITY 

•	STEALTHY GUNMETAL BLACK FINISH 
MIGHTY-MINI 100% STAINLESS STEEL 
SWIVELS

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Fish with confidence 
knowing these are the 
highest quality leaders 

available!

Single 
Strand

Mighty-Mini 100% Stainless 
Steel Crane Swivel

Proprietary Crimping Method 
with Shrink Tubing for Strong, 
Stealthy Connection

High Strength 
Stainless Steel 
Crosslock Snap
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Tooth Proof®

			 
	Size	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Feet	 Meters	 Base
	 No.	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Per Lb	 Per Kg.	 Part #
	 2	 27 	 12 	 .011	 0.28	 3,075	 2,063	 S02*
	 3	 32 	 15 	 .012	 0.30	 2,612	 1,753	 S03*
	 4	 38 	 17 	 .013	 0.33 	 2,190	 1,469	 S04*
	 5	 44 	 20 	 .014	 0.36 	 1,890	 1,268	 S05*
	 6	 58 	 26 	 .016	 0.41 	 1,450	 973	 S06*
	 7	 69 	 31 	 .018	 0.46 	 1,150	 772	 S07*
	 8	 86 	 39 	 .020	 0.51 	 925	 621	 S08*
	 9	 105 	 48	 .022	 0.56 	 768	 515	 S09*
	 10	 124 	 56 	 .024	 0.61 	 645	 433	 S10*
	 11	 140 	 64 	 .026	 0.66 	 548	 368	 S11*
	 12	 174 	 79 	 .029	 0.74 	 442	 297	 S12*
	 13	 195 	 89 	 .031	 0.79 	 387	 260	 S13*
	 14	 218 	 99 	 .033	 0.84 	 341	 229	 S14*
	 15	 240 	 109	 .035	 0.89 	 302	 203	 S15*
	 18	 325 	 148 	 .041	 1.04 	 221	 148	 S18*
	 19	 360 	 164 	 .043	 1.09 	 201	 135	 S19*

*Add code for Color followed by code for Coil Size (For example: Size No. 2, Bright Color, 30 ft Coil = S02T-0).
Color Code	 T	 =	 Bright	 C	 =	 Camo
Coil Size Code	 -0	 =	 30 ft (9.2 m)	 -.25#	 =	 ¼ lb (114 g)	 -01#	 =	 1 lb ( 454 g)
Value Pack Code	 -VP	 =	 100 ft (30.4 m)

TOOTH PROOF®

Stainless Steel Single Strand Leader Wire
Tooth Proof leader wire lives up to its name and provides maximum protection 
against the ferocious jaws of Barracuda, King Mackerel, Wahoo and other 
toothy fish. Made from specially controlled Type 304 stainless steel alloy to be 

hard, but not brittle, and to deliver the perfect combination of flexibility and strength. 
Tooth Proof possesses incomparable abrasion resistance and tames the toughest toothy 
fish. AFW’s unique pre-straightening process eliminates cast, providing a straighter 
leader wire with improved kink resistance. Special Camouflaged Brown finish vanishes 
in deep water. Tournament tested tough, this proven leader wire continues to put anglers 
on the winner board! Made in USA by AFW.

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Make Perfect Haywire 
Twists Every Time with the 
Haywire Twist Tool (p. 81)!

Tooth Proof leader wire lives 
up to its name and provides 
maximum protection against the 
ferocious jaws of toothy fish.

CamoBright

Packaged in Convenient 
Resealable Bags! 
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Tooth Proof® Tournament Straight Lengths
			 
	 Size	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.
	 No.	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Color	 Length	 Pieces	 Part #
	 3	 32 	 15 	 .012	 0.30	 Bright	 12 in (30 cm)	 300	 S03TL12/300
	 4	 38 	 17 	 .013	 0.33 	 Bright	 12 in (30 cm)	 300	 S04TL12/300
	 5	 44 	 20 	 .014	 0.36 	 Bright	 12 in (30 cm)	 300	 S05TL12/300
	 6	 58 	 26 	 .016	 0.41 	 Bright	 12 in (30 cm)	 300	 S06TL12/300
	
	 3	 32 	 15 	 .012	 0.30	 Camo	 12 in (30 cm)	 300	 S03CL12/300
	 4	 38 	 17 	 .013	 0.33 	 Camo	 12 in (30 cm)	 300	 S04CL12/300
	 5	 44 	 20 	 .014	 0.36 	 Camo	 12 in (30 cm)	 300	 S05CL12/300
	 6	 58 	 26 	 .016	 0.41 	 Camo	 12 in (30 cm)	 300	 S06CL12/300
	 7	 69 	 31 	 .018	 0.46 	 Camo	 12 in (30 cm)	 300	 S07CL12/300
	
	 3	 32 	 15 	 .012	 0.30	 Camo	 36 in (91.4 cm)	 100	 S03CL36/100
	 4	 38 	 17 	 .013	 0.33 	 Camo	 36 in (91.4 cm)	 100	 S04CL36/100
	 5	 44 	 20 	 .014	 0.36 	 Camo	 36 in (91.4 cm)	 100	 S05CL36/100
	 6	 58 	 26 	 .016	 0.41 	 Camo	 36 in (91.4 cm)	 100	 S06CL36/100
	 7	 69 	 31 	 .018	 0.46 	 Camo	 36 in (91.4 cm)	 100	 S07CL36/100

Camo

2. Fold the rollers closed tightly, then 
pull the wire through to straighten.

1. Put the rollers in your hand in the open 
position, with each of the rollers side-by-side.

Copper Rigging Wire
			 
	 Diam.	 Diam.		  Quantity	
	 Inch	 mm	 Length	 Per Pack	 Finish	 Part #
	 .020	 0.51 	 14 in (35.6 cm)	 50 pc	 Bare Copper	 U020L14/50
	 .020	 0.51 	 9 in (22.9 cm)	 50 pc	 Bare Copper	 U020/50

	 .020	 0.51 	 14 in (35.6 cm)	 1 lb (0.45 kg)	 Bare Copper	 U020L14-01LB
	 .028	 0.71 	 14 in (35.6 cm)	 1 lb (0.45 kg)	 Bare Copper	 U028L14-01LB
	 .020	 0.51 	 792 ft (241 m )	 1 lb (0.45 kg) uncut spool	 Bare Copper	 U020-01#

	 .020	 0.51 	 14 in (35.6 cm)	 1 lb (0.45 kg)	 Red	 U020RL14-01LB
	 .028	 0.71 	 14 in (35.6 cm)	 1 lb (0.45 kg)	 Red	 U028RL14-01LB
	 .028	 0.71 	 18 in (45.7 cm)	 1 lb (0.45 kg)	 Red	 U028RL18-01LB

WIRE STRAIGHTENER TOOLS
AFW Wire Straightener tools make it easy to straighten wire that has been worked. Put 
the rollers in your hand in the open position with each of the rollers side by side. Lay 
the end of a piece of wire that requires straightening on the three rollers, then move the 
rollers until they form a triangle with the wire in the center. Grasp the rollers in one hand 
holding tightly, then pull the wire through the rollers to straighten. May need to pull 
through a second time for highly bent wires. Works great with Tooth Proof sizes 5-15 
and Copper Rigging Wire!

TOOTH PROOF® TOURNAMENT - STRAIGHT LENGTHS
Tournament Straight Lengths are a must for competition anglers! No more fumbling with 
coils. Each piece of wire is precision straightened and cut, then packed in tubes for fast, 
easy rigging.  Made in USA by AFW.

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISHBright

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Camo

Copper

Available in Tubes of  
12 inch & 36 inch Lengths

Precision straightened  
and cut for fast, easy rigging!

Available in 50 piece & 1 lb tubes!

Part Number
TPWS-ECONO

Part Number
TPWS-DELUXE

Works great with 
Tooth Proof!

Red

NEW!NEW!
NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

COPPER RIGGING WIRE - STRAIGHT LENGTHS
AFW Soft Copper Rigging Wire is available in several lengths and quantities. This wire is 
extremely flexible and ideal for rigging live and artificial baits. Cut lengths are packaged 
50 per tube and in 1 lb tubes and spools.
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	  Test	 Test	 Diam.	 Diam.	 Length	 Length		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Feet	 m	 Color	 Part #
	 30	 14	 .017	 0.43	 25	 7.6	 Black Oxide	 EATI030BK1
	 50	 23	 .021	 0.53	 25	 7.6	 Black Oxide	 EATI050BK1

LEADER WIRE KIT

Titanium Surfstrand is also available 
as a convenient Leader Wire Kit 
- complete with Stainless Steel 
Sleeves and Rubber Shrink Tubes!

TITANIUM SURFSTRAND® LEADER KIT
Titanium 1x7 Multi-Strand Leader Wire 25 ft (7.6 m), Black Stainless Steel Sleeves 25 pc, Black Shrink Tubes 25 pc
Wire made in USA by AFW.

Next, thread the wire through 
your terminal tackle component 
(snap, swivel, or hook) and 
completely back through the 
sleeve a second time, leaving 
about a 2 inch (5 cm) tag end. 

Next, take the tag end of the wire 
and pass it fully back through the 
sleeve a third time. 

Hold the sleeve between your 
finger and thumb and pull the tag 
end snug, leaving a tiny loop at 
the opposite end of the sleeve.

Firmly crimp the center of the 
sleeve using the AFW Crimp Tool 
with Teeth (item no. TPCRP6.0), 
or standard AFW Crimping Pliers, 
and then cut the tag end of the 
wire as close as possible to the 
sleeve being careful not to cut 
the loop.

Finally, slide the piece of shrink 
tubing over the crimped sleeve 
and gently apply heat to neatly 
conceal the connection and tag 
end.

Crimping and Shrink Sleeve Instructions

First, thread a piece of shrink 
tubing on to the wire, followed by 
a crimp sleeve, leaving about a 3 
inch (7 cm) tag end.

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

1

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

2

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

3

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

4

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

5

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

6
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500 FOOT
(152.4 M) SPOOL

15 FOOT (4.6 M) COIL

•	WIRE STRETCHES AND  
RECOVERS TO SET HOOKS 

•	DRAMATIC KINK RESISTANCE 

•	UNMATCHED FLEXIBILITY 

•	STEALTHY GUNMETAL  
BLACK FINISH

Use the AFW Crimp Tool with 
Teeth for connecting sleeves to 
Titanium Surfstrand. The teeth 
help the sleeve grip the wire 
and provide a tight hold.

Titanium Surfstrand®

	  Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use AFW		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Feet	 Meters	 Sleeve	 Color	 Part #
	 15	 7	 .012	 0.31	 10	 3.1	 1	 Black Oxide	 ATI015BL-10FT
	 20	 9	 .014	 0.36	 10	 3.1	 1	 Black Oxide	 ATI020BL-10FT
	 30	 14	 .017	 0.43	 10	 3.1	 3	 Black Oxide	 ATI030BL-10FT
	 50	 23	 .021	 0.53	 10	 3.1	 4	 Black Oxide	 ATI050BL-10FT
	 75	 34	 .026	 0.66	 10	 3.1	 5	 Black Oxide	 ATI075BL-10FT
	 100	 45	 .030	 0.69	 10	 3.1	 5	 Black Oxide	 ATI100BL-10FT

	 50	 23	 .021	 0.53	 100	 30.5	 4	 Black Oxide	 ATI050BL-1

	 50	 23	 .021	 0.53	 500	 152.4	 4	 Black Oxide	 ATI050BL-6

Black Oxide

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH 1x7  
Multi Strand

TITANIUM SURFSTRAND®

Bare 1x7 Titanium Leader Wire
Titanium Surfstrand is an uncoated, 1x7 super-elastic leader wire that stretches 
to absorb the strike of a fish - then snaps back and recovers during the hook-set! 
This wire is made with a special blend of Titanium alloy wire and engineered 

to deliver tremendous strength along with dramatic kink resistance. Fish with confidence 
knowing this is among the highest quality leader wire available. Use Titanium Surfstrand 
for the best bite protection, flexibility, and unmatched kink resistance! Made in USA  
by AFW.

100 FOOT (30.5 M) COIL
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Titanium Leaders - 1x7 Multi-Strand

	  Test	 Test	 Diam.	 Diam.	 Length	 Length		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 cm	 Color	 Part #
	 30	 14	 .017	 0.43	 12	 30	 Black Oxide	 EATI030BL12
	 50	 23	 .021	 0.53	 12	 30	 Black Oxide	 EATI050BL12
	 75	 34	 .026	 0.66	 12	 30	 Black Oxide	 EATI075BL12

	 30	 14	 .017	 0.43	 18	 46	 Black Oxide	 EATI030BL18
	 50	 23	 .021	 0.53	 18	 46	 Black Oxide	 EATI050BL18
	 75	 34	 .026	 0.66	 18	 46	 Black Oxide	 EATI075BL18

TITANIUM SURFSTRAND® LEADERS
Titanium 1x7 Multi Strand Leaders

AFW’s super-elastic Titanium Surfstrand Leaders stretch to absorb the strike 
of a fish, then snap back and recover during the hook-set. These leaders are 
made with AFW’s special blend of Titanium alloy wire - engineered to deliver 

tremendous strength along with dramatic kink resistance. Fish with confidence knowing 
these are among the highest quality leaders available. Crimped ends are covered with 
black shrink wrap for a smooth, low profile, stealthy design. Leaders are made with 
AFW 100% Stainless Steel Mighty Mini Swivels (p. 46) with a compact design that is 
up to 3x’s stronger than brass swivels – providing less drag and smooth rotation. Snaps 
are high strength stainless steel crosslock style for maximum security. Use Titanium 
Surfstrand Leaders for the best kink resistance, superior flexibility and unmatched kink 
resistance. Wire made in USA by AFW.

Black Oxide

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

These leaders are made with AFW’s special blend of 
Titanium alloy wire - engineered to deliver tremendous 
strength along with dramatic kink resistance.

1x7  
Multi Strand

Mighty-Mini 100% Stainless 
Steel Crane Swivel

Proprietary Crimping Method 
with Shrink Tubing for Strong, 
Stealthy Connection

High Strength 
Stainless Steel 
Crosslock Snap

w w w. a f w f i s h i n g . c o m       	                1- 8 0 0 - 82 4 -9473 29WIRE LEADER



- Jason Moore

Surflon Micro Wires 
Tie as Easy as 
Monofilament and 
Have the Strength of 
Stainless Steel!

SURFLON® MICRO SUPREME
Nylon Coated 7x7 Stainless Steel Leader Wire

Perhaps the best leader wire available!  Surflon Micro Supreme is miniature 
49 strand stainless steel wire that is extremely flexible and kink resistant. This 
wire is ideal for many types of sport fishing because it can be knotted to your 

bait and line like monofilament, it provides greater flexibility and less stretch than 
monofilament, and is generally smaller diameter per pound test, and therefore, less 
visible in the water. Surflon Micro Supreme is extra limp and has virtually no memory or 
stretch. The wire enhances the action of live and artificial baits and adds a level of realism 
never before attainable using wire or other leader materials such as monofilament and 
fluorocarbon. This wire is ideal for presenting life-like bait at any depth and can fool 
tackle-shy Billfish while withstanding the violent razor-sharp strikes of King Mackerel 
and Shark. Excellent for casting flies and tempting the most discriminating toothy fish to 
the surface. No other wire offers more realistic action both above and below the water. 
Low elasticity and high sensitivity allow you to set hooks faster and with more accuracy. 
Attach using common monofilament knots such as the Albright Knot, Clinch Knot, Nail 
Knot, Perfection Loop, Surgeon’s Loop, or Uni-Knot. Made in USA by AFW.

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Knottable

Bright Black Camo

Surflon® Micro Supreme
			 
						      Base	 Base	 Base
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Use AFW	 Part #	 Part #	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Sleeve #	 Bright	 Black	 Camo
	 13 	 6 	 .013	 0.33	 1, 1L	 CM49-13T*	 CM49-13B*	 DM49-13*
	 20 	 9 	 .015	 0.38	 1, 1L	 CM49-20T*	 CM49-20B*	 DM49-20*
	 26 	 12 	 .018	 0.46 	 2	 CM49-26T*	 CM49-26B*	 DM49-26*
	 40 	 18 	 .024	 0.61 	 3	 CM49-40T*	 CM49-40B*	 DM49-40*
	 65 	 30 	 .030	 0.76 	 S3, 4, 4L	 CM49-65T*	 CM49-65B*	 DM49-65*
	 90 	 41 	 .036	 0.91 	 5	 CM49-90T*	 CM49-90B*	 DM49-90*
 
*Add code for Spool Length (For example: 13 lb Test, Bright Color, 5m Spool = CM49-13T-A).
Spool Length Code	 -A	=	5 m (16.4 ft)	 -G	=	100 m (328 ft)
1,000 m Spool Length	 F	=	Prefix  plus	 -I	=	Suffix       (see price list for full part number range)
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GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Surflon® Micro Ultra
			 
						      Base	 Base	 Base
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Use AFW	 Part #	 Part #	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Sleeve #	 Bright	 Black	 Camo
	 6 	 3 	 .010	 0.25	 0	 -	 -	 DM19-06*
	 11 	 5 	 .012	 0.30	 1, 1L	 CM19-11T*	 CM19-11B*	 DM19-11*
	 17 	 8 	 .015	 0.37 	 1, 1L	 CM19-17T*	 CM19-17B*	 DM19-17*
	 26 	 12 	 .018	 0.46 	 2	 CM19-26T*	 CM19-26B*	 DM19-26*
	 35 	 16 	 .021	 0.53 	 2	 CM19-35T*	 CM19-35B*	 DM19-35*
	 46 	 21 	 .024	 0.61 	 3	 CM19-46T*	 CM19-46B*	 DM19-46*
	 61 	 28 	 .030	 0.76 	 S3, 4, 4L	 CM19-61T*	 CM19-61B*	 DM19-61*
 
*Add code for Spool Length (For example: 6 lb Test, Bright Color, 5m Spool = CM19-06T-A).
Spool Length Code	 -A	=	5m (16.4 ft)
1,000 m Spool Length	 F	=	Prefix   plus   -I = Suffix       (see price list for full part number range)

SURFLON® MICRO ULTRA
Nylon Coated 1x19 Stainless Steel Leader Wire

Surflon Micro Ultra 19 strand is more flexible than our Surflon 1x7 (p. 32), 
but not as flexible as our Surflon Micro Supreme 7x7 (p. 30). Surflon Micro 
Ultra has a smooth nylon coating that adds kink resistance, provides longer 

life, and makes the wire easy to knot.  You can attach this leader wire using common 
monofilament knots such as the Albright Knot, Clinch Knot, Nail Knot, Perfection Loop, 
Surgeon’s Loop, Uni-Knot, etc... Low stretch and high sensitivity allow for fast hook sets 
and remarkable performance. The limp, supple qualities make it especially well-suited 
for fly fishing tippet and predator leaders where life-like bait presentation is required 
along with strong bite protection. Surflon Micro Ultra is an economical alternative to 
Surflon Micro Supreme and an excellent leader wire for Barracuda, Billfish, Bluefish, 
King Mackerel, Shark, Wahoo, and other game fish. Made in USA by AFW.

Knottable

Bright Black Camo

This wire is ideal for presenting life-
like bait at any depth and can fool 
tackle-shy Billfish while withstanding 
the violent razor-sharp strikes 
of King Mackerel and Shark.

AFW’s MINIATURE NYLON COATED 7x7 & 1x19 LEADER WIRE 
While you do not need wire leader to catch prized species such as 
Billfish, Sailfish, Tarpon, or Striped Bass, many anglers use wire to 
prevent bite-offs from non-targeted toothy fish that often hit their 
bait. Single strand wire and other brands of multi-strand wire are 
stiff and can spook tackle-shy fish such as Billfish and Tarpon. AFW’s 
miniature nylon coated 7x7 and 1x19 stainless steel wires behave 
more like monofilament and provide an increased level of natural 
bait action along with a more realistic presentation. These wires can 
be knotted to your bait & line like mono, combine higher breaking 
strengths in smaller diameters, and deliver reduced visibility and 
maximum bite protection. Diameter for diameter, absolutely no 
other multi-strand fishing wires offer more flexibility and strength!

THE ORIGINAL KNOTTABLE  
LEADER WIRE SINCE 1995!
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Surflon®

	
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Use AFW		  Base
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Sleeve #	 Color	 Part #
	 10 	 5 	 .012	 0.30	 2	 Bright	 C010T*
	 15 	 7 	 .015	 0.38	 2	 Bright	 C015T*
	 20 	 9 	 .024	 0.61	 3	 Bright	 C020T*
	 30 	 14 	 .024	 0.61	 3	 Bright	 C030T*
	 45 	 20 	 .028	 0.71	 S3,4, 4L	 Bright	 C045T*
	 60 	 27 	 .032	 0.81	 4, 4L	 Bright	 C060T*
	 90 	 41 	 .036	 0.91	 5, 6	 Bright	 C090T*
	 135 	 61 	 .041	 1.04	 S5, 7	 Bright	 C135T*
	 210 	 95 	 .051	 1.32	 8	 Bright	 C210T*

	 10 	 5 	 .012	 0.30	 2	 Black	 C010B*
	 15 	 7 	 .015	 0.38	 2	 Black	 C015B*
	 20 	 9 	 .024	 0.61	 3	 Black	 C020B*
	 30 	 14 	 .024	 0.61	 3	 Black	 C030B*
	 45 	 20 	 .028	 0.71	 S3,4, 4L	 Black	 C045B*
	 60 	 27 	 .032	 0.81	 4, 4L	 Black	 C060B*
	 90 	 41 	 .036	 0.91	 5, 6	 Black	 C090B*
	 135 	 61 	 .041	 1.04	 S5, 7	 Black	 C135B*
	 210 	 95 	 .051	 1.32	 8	 Black	 C210B*

	 10 	 5 	 .012	 0.30	 1, 1L	 Camo	 D010*
	 15 	 7 	 .015	 0.38	 2	 Camo	 D015*
	 20 	 9 	 .018	 0.46	 2	 Camo	 D020*
	 30 	 14 	 .020	 0.51	 2	 Camo	 D030*
	 40 	 18 	 .024	 0.61	 3	 Camo	 D040*
	 60 	 27 	 .032	 0.81	 4, 4L	 Camo	 D060*
	 90 	 41 	 .046	 1.16	 7	 Camo	 D090*
	 135 	 61 	 .055	 1.40	 9	 Camo	 D135*
	 170 	 77 	 .060	 1.52	 12	 Camo	 D170*
	 250 	 114 	 .068	 1.72	 12	 Camo	 D250*
 
*Add code for Spool Length (For example: 10 lb Test, Bright Color, 30 ft. Spool = C010T-0).
Spool Length Code	 -0	=	30 ft. (9.2 m)	 -1	=	100 ft. (30.4 m)	 -4	=	300 ft. (91.5 m)		
		 -8	=	1,000 ft. (305 m)
5,000 ft Spool Length	 F	=	Prefix  plus	 -9	=	Suffix       (see price list for full part number range)

SURFLON®

Nylon Coated 1x7 Stainless Steel Leader Wire
Surflon 1x7 is a great all-around leader wire for toothy fish. This wire 
is our Surfstrand 1x7 stainless steel with a smooth coating of nylon. 
A specially selected grade of nylon, tough yet flexible, is used to seal 

out water, reduce visibility, and improve the life of the line. Compared to old 
style 1x3 construction, Surflon’s 1x7 construction offers higher break strength 
and more realistic action. Surflon 1x7 is an effective leader wire for hard-
charging, toothy fish such as Bluefish, Muskie and Mackerel. Made in USA 
by AFW.

SURFLON®  CRIMPING KIT
Kit contains a 30 ft (9.2 m) spool of 30 lb (14 kg) Black Surflon 1x7 leader 
wire, 36 pc of #3 Black Crimping Sleeves, and Lightweight Crimping Pliers 
for making leaders and rigs. Convenient all-in-one package is a value versus 
buying components separately. Wire made in USA by AFW.

Part Number
TTO3OB

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH Bright Black Camo

Surflon 1x7 is an effective 
leader wire for hard-
charging, toothy fish such 
as Bluefish, Muskie, 
and Mackerel

Single Barrel Sleeves Crimping Instructions

First, feed the wire through a 
crimp sleeve leaving about a 3 
inch (7 cm) tag end. Use single-
barrel sleeves with an inside 
diameter of more than twice the 
wire diameter you are crimping.

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

1

Next, thread the wire through 
your terminal tackle component 
(snap, swivel, or hook) and 
completely back through the 
sleeve a second time, leaving 
about a 2 inch (5 cm) tag end. 

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

2

Next, take the tag end of the wire 
and pass it fully back through the 
sleeve a third time. 

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

3

Hold the sleeve between your 
finger and thumb and pull the tag 
end snug, leaving a tiny loop at 
the opposite end of the sleeve.

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

4

Firmly crimp the center of the 
sleeve using the AFW Crimp Tool 
with Teeth (item no. TPCRP6.0), or 
standard AFW Crimping Pliers. 

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

5

3 in (7 cm)

2 in (5 cm)

6

Finally, cut the tag end of the wire 
as close as possible to the sleeve 
being careful not to cut the loop.

© AFW Fishing Brands
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SURFLON®  LEADERS
Heavy-duty Surflon Leaders are made with Black, nylon coated 
Surflon 1x7 stainless steel wire and high quality AFW Terminal 
Tackle. Leaders are double-crimped for extra strength and are great 

for many types of toothy game fish. Surflon is also available with Blood Red 
nylon coating as Bleeding Leaders™ (p 35).

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Use Surflon® Leaders for 
catching toothy fish such as 
Barracuda, Bluefish, Muskie, 
Pike, Mackerel, and Wahoo.

Ready-made leaders  
rigged on nylon coated  

1X7 stainless steel Surflon!

High Quality 
Brass Swivel

High Quality 
Brass Snap

Double-Crimped 
Brass Sleeve

Featuring 
4 Lengths 
& 2 Break 
Strengths

Surflon® Leaders			 
					   
	 Length	 Length	 Test	 Test	 Leaders	
	 Inch	 cm	 lb	 kg	 Per Pack	 Part # 
	 6	 15.2 	 20	 9	 3	 E020BL06/3
	 6 	 15.2	 30	 14	 3	 E030BL06/3

	 9	 22.9 	 20	 9	 3	 E020BL09/3
	 9	 22.9 	 30	 14	 3	 E030BL09/3

	 12	 30.5 	 20	 9	 3	 E020BL12/3
	 12	 30.5 	 30	 14	 3	 E030BL12/3
	 12	 30.5 	 45	 20	 3	 E045BL12/3

	 18	 45.7 	 20	 9	 3	 E020BL18/3
	 18	 45.7 	 30	 14	 3	 E030BL18/3
	 18	 45.7 	 45	 20	 3	 E045BL18/3
	 18	 45.7 	 60	 27	 3	 E060BL18/3

	 24	 61.0 	 20	 9	 3	 E020BL24/3
	 24	 61.0 	 30	 14	 3	 E030BL24/3
	 24	 61.0 	 45	 20	 3	 E045BL24/3
	 24	 61.0 	 60	 27	 3	 E060BL24/3

	 36	 91.4 	 20	 9	 3	 E020BL36/3
	 36	 91.4 	 30	 14	 3	 E030BL36/3
	 36	 91.4 	 45	 20	 3	 E045BL36/3
	 36	 91.4 	 60	 27	 3	 E060BL36/3

Part Number
EVAR1BL/12

Part Number
EVAR1T/12

ALL NEW Vari Packs!ALL NEW Vari Packs!
Bright Black

NEW!NEW! NEW!NEW!
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THE UNIQUE RED NYLON 
COATING MIMICS BLOOD 

IN TOP WATER FISHING 
CONDITIONS TO ATTRACT FISH!

-Paul Michele

Bleeding Leader™ Wire
			 
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Use AFW	 Base
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Sleeve #	 Part #
	 15 	 7 	 .015	 0.38 	 2	 C015RED*
	 20 	 9 	 .024	 0.61 	 3	 C020RED*
	 30 	 14 	 .024	 0.61  	 3	 C030RED*
	 45 	 20	 .028	 0.71 	 4, 4L	 C045RED*
	 60 	 27 	 .032	 0.81 	 4, 4L	 C060RED*
	 90 	 41	 .036	 0.91 	 5, 6	 C090RED*
	 135 	 61 	 .041	 1.04 	 S5, 07	 C135RED*
	 210 	 95 	 .051	 1.32 	 8	 C210RED*
	  
*Add code for Spool Length (For example: 20 lb Test, 30 ft Spool = CO20RED-0).
Spool Length Code	 -0	=	30 ft. (9.2 m)	 -4	=	300 ft. (91.5 m)		 -8	=	1,000 ft. (305 m)
5,000 ft Spool Length	 F	=	Prefix  plus	 -9	=	Suffix       (see price list for full part number range)

BLEEDING LEADER™ WIRE
Blood Red Nylon Coated 1x7 Stainless Steel

Bleeding Leader Wire is the World’s First Blood Red nylon coated 
leader wire. The unique red nylon coating mimics actual blood in top 
water fishing conditions to attract fish. In deeper water, the color Red 

is filtered out faster than other colors on the spectrum and ‘vanishes’ to fish. 
Bleeding Leader Wire is ideal for all types of toothy fish and is made from our 
strong Surflon 1X7 stainless steel leader wire. Made in USA by AFW.

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH Blood Red
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MIMICS BLOOD 
 IN TOP WATER  

CONDITIONS AND 
‘VANISHES’  

IN DEEPER WATER

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISHBlood Red

Ready-made 
leaders rigged on  

Blood-Red  
nylon coated  

1X7 stainless steel 
Surflon!

High Quality 
Brass Swivel

High Quality 
Brass Snap

Double-Crimped 
Brass Sleeve

BLEEDING LEADERS™
Blood Red Nylon Coated 1x7 Stainless Steel
Ready-made leaders rigged on Blood-Red nylon coated 1X7 stainless steel 
Surflon wire and high quality AFW Terminal Tackle. Great for all types of 
toothy fish!

Bleeding Leaders™

					   
	 Length	 Length	 Test	 Test	 Leaders	
	 Inch	 cm	 lb	 kg	 Per Pack	 Part # 
	 12	 30.5 	 20	 9	 3	 E020REDL12/3
	 12	 30.5 	 30	 14	 3	 E030REDL12/3

	 18	 45.7 	 45	 20	 3	 E045REDL18/3
	 18	 45.7 	 60	 27	 3	 E060REDL18/3

-Bill Platt
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SURFSTRAND®

Bare 1x7 Stainless Steel Leader Wire
Surfstrand 1x7 is made of corrosion resistant, spring temper stainless 
steel. Compared to our competitor’s old style 1x3 construction, 
Surfstrand’s 1x7 construction offers higher break strength and 

more realistic action. The wire is specially stranded to deliver superior kink 
resistance, and the high strength of stainless makes this an excellent wire for 
leaders, lures, and trolling. Camouflaged Brown finish minimizes reflections 
and disappears beneath the water. Attach Surfstrand using crimping sleeves 
and crimping pliers or tie with a figure 8 Knot. Made in USA by AFW.

Surfstrand® 
							     
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Use AFW		  Base
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Sleeve #	 Color	 Part #
	 20 	 9 	 .011	 0.28	 1, 1L	 Bright	 A020*
	 30 	 14 	 .015	 0.38	 2	 Bright	 A030*
	 45 	 20 	 .018	 0.46	 2	 Bright	 A045*
	 60 	 27 	 .021	 0.53	 2	 Bright	 A060*
	 90 	 41 	 .024	 0.61	 3	 Bright	 A090*
	 135 	 61 	 .027	 0.69	 S3,4, 4L	 Bright	 A135*
	 210 	 95 	 .036	 0.91	 6	 Bright	 A210*

	 10 	 5 	 .008	 0.20	 0	 Camo	 B010*
	 15 	 7 	 .010	 0.25	 0	 Camo	 B015*
	 20 	 9 	 .011	 0.28	 1, 1L	 Camo	 B020*
	 30 	 14 	 .012	 0.30	 1, 1L	 Camo	 B030*
	 40 	 18 	 .015	 0.38	 2	 Camo	 B040*
	 60 	 27 	 .018	 0.46	 2	 Camo	 B060*
	 90 	 41 	 .024	 0.61	 3	 Camo	 B090*
	 135 	 61 	 .027	 0.69	 S3,4, 4L	 Camo	 B135*
	 170 	 77 	 .033	 0.84	 4, 4L	 Camo	 B170*
	 250 	 114 	 .039	 0.99	 6	 Camo	 B250*
	 325 	 148 	 .045	 1.14	 S5, 7	 Camo	 B325*
 
*Add code for Spool Length (For example: 20 lb Test, Bright Color, 30 ft. Spool = A020-0).
Spool Length Code	 -0	=	30 ft. (9.2 m)	 -4	=	300 ft. (91.5 m)	 -7	=	600 ft. (183 m)		
		 -8	=	1,000 ft. (305 m)
5,000 ft Spool Length	 F	=	Prefix  plus	 -9	=	Suffix       (see price list for full part number range)

Camo

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH Bright

FOLLOW THESE STEPS TO PREVENT FRAYING AND  
MAKE PROFESSIONAL QUALITY LEADERS WITH  

SURFSTRAND MICRO SUPREME AND MICRO ULTRA

Briefly heat the area to be cut with 
a lighter or small flame.

1

Cut the wire in heated section 
under no tension using razor-
sharp cutters such as AFW 
Nipper Tool (TPNIP1). The result is 
a clean cut that will thread easily 
through sleeves.

2

Tie or use AFW miniature sleeves 
and the Micro Crimp Tool 
(TPCRIMP2) to make terminal 
connections.

3

Securely crimped wire.

4

© AFW Fishing Brands

Attach Surfstrand using 
crimp sleeves or tie with 
a Figure 8 Knot.
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GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Knottable

Camo

SURFSTRAND® MICRO SUPREME
Bare 7x7 Stainless Steel Leader/Trace Wire

Surfstrand Micro Supreme 7x7 feels more like thread than wire and 
is more flexible than our 1x19 variety, listed below. This miniature 
49 Strand stainless steel trace wire slips through the water and 

has virtually no memory or stretch. Surfstrand Micro Supreme 7x7 is the 
preferred wire of professional European Pike and Walleye (Zander) anglers. 
Camouflaged Brown finish blends well in most rivers and lakes reducing 
visibility. An outstanding leader/trace wire for finicky toothy critters! Made in 
USA by AFW.

SURFSTRAND® MICRO ULTRA
Bare 1x19 Stainless Steel Leader/Trace Wire

Surfstrand Micro Ultra is miniature diameter 1x19 stainless steel leader 
wire that is more flexible than 1x7, but not as flexible as 7x7. Surfstrand 
Micro Ultra is an economical alternative to Surfstrand Micro Supreme 

(above). This 19 Strand wire was originally designed for European Pike and 
Walleye (Zander) anglers. The extremely miniature diameters are practically 
invisible in the water. Ideal for catching toothy fish such as European Pike 
where delicate bait presentation is required. Made in USA by AFW.

Surfstrand® Micro Ultra		
						      Base
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Use AFW	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Sleeve #	 Camo
	 6.6 	 3 	 .006	 0.15	 0	 BM19-06*
	 11 	 5 	 .008	 0.20	 0	 BM19-11*
	 17 	 8 	 .010	 0.25 	 0	 BM19-17*
	 26 	 12 	 .012	 0.30 	 1, 1L	 BM19-26*
	 35 	 16 	 .014	 0.36 	 1, 1L	 BM19-35*
	 46 	 21 	 .016	 0.41 	 1, 1L	 BM19-46*
	 61 	 28 	 .020	 0.51 	 2	 BM19-61*
 
*Add code for Spool Length (For example: 6.6 lb Test, Camo Color, 5m Spool = BM19-06-A).
Spool Length Code	 -A	=	5 m (16.4 ft)
1,000 m Spool Length	 F	=	Prefix  plus	 -I	=	Suffix    (2 pieces max per 1000 m)  
see price list for full part number range

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Knottable

Bright Camo

Surfstrand® Micro Supreme	
						      Base	 Base
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Use AFW	 Part #	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Sleeve #	 Bright	 Camo
	 13 	 6 	 .009	 0.23	 0	 -	 BM49-13*
	 20 	 9 	 .011	 0.28	 0	 -	 BM49-20*
	 26 	 12 	 .014	 0.36 	 1, 1L	 -	 BM49-26*
	 40 	 18 	 .018	 0.46 	 2	 -	 BM49-40*
	 65 	 30 	 .023	 0.58 	 2	 AM49-65*	 BM49-65*
	 90 	 41 	 .027	 0.69 	 3	 AM49-90*	 BM49-90*
 
*Add code for Spool Length (For example: 65 lb Test, Bright Color, 5m Spool = AM49-65T-A).
Spool Length Code	 -A	=	5 m (16.4 ft)
1,000 m Spool Length	 F	=	Prefix  plus	 -I	=	Suffix     (4 pieces max per 1000 m)  
see price list for full part number range
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CAMO COLOR 
VARIATIONS
The purpose of the 
camouflage finish is to 
minimize light reflections 
and reduce the shine 
and brightness of the 
wire - making it less 
visible to fish.  Our unique 
camouflaged brown finish 
is achieved through a 
natural oxidation process.  
Due to many variables 
in this process,  the color 
will vary from light brown 
to a dark purple.  Please 
see the photos to the left 
demonstrating this  
color variation.  

Shock-Kit AssemblyShock-Kit Assembly

Complete AssemblyComplete Assembly

SURFSTRAND® DOWNRIGGER WIRE
Surfstrand Downrigger Wire is specially stranded 1x7 Stainless Steel wire that 
provides the flexibility and resistance to bending fatigue required for use on 
downriggers. Wire is available with and without pre-rigged assemblies. The 
Complete Assembly includes a stainless steel thimble and a 225 lb (102.3 
kg) stainless steel coast lock snap swivel. The Shock Kit Assembly includes a 
protective spring, two stoppers, and a 225 lb (102.3 kg) stainless steel coast 
lock snap swivel. Surfstrand Downrigger Wire is ideal for fresh and saltwater 
use and is designed for all makes of manual and electric downriggers. 
Available in Bright stainless and Camouflaged Brown finishes. Made in USA 
by AFW using US and imported parts.

Surfstrand Downrigger Wire - Shock-Kit Assembly
	
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Length	 Length		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Feet	 Meters	 Color	 Part #
	 135 	 61	 .027”	 0.69	 200	 61	 Camo	 R135CS-3
	 135 	 61	 .027”	 0.69	 400	 122	 Camo	 R135CS-5

Surfstrand Downrigger Wire - Complete Assembly
	
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Length	 Length		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Feet	 Meters	 Color	 Part #
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 150	 46	 Bright	 R150TA-2
	 135 	 61	 .027”	 0.69	 200	 61	 Bright	 R135TA-3
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 200	 61	 Bright	 R150TA-3
	 250 	 114	 .039”	 0.99	 200	 61	 Bright	 R250TA-3
	 135 	 61	 .027”	 0.69	 300	 92	 Bright	 R135TA-4
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 300	 92	 Bright	 R150TA-4
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 400	 122	 Bright	 R150TA-5

	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 200	 61	 Camo	 R150CA-3
	 250 	 114	 .039”	 0.99	 200	 61	 Camo	 R250CA-3
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 300	 92	 Camo	 R150CA-4
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 400	 122	 Camo	 R150CA-5

Bright Camo

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Surfstrand Downrigger Wire - No Assembly		
	
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Length	 Length		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Feet	 Meters	 Color	 Part #
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 150	 46	 Bright	 R150T-2
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 200	 61	 Bright	 R150T-3
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 400	 121	 Bright	 R150T-5
	 250 	 114	 .039”	 0.99	 200	 61	 Bright	 R250T-3

	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 200	 61	 Camo	 R150C-3
	 150 	 68	 .031”	 0.79	 300	 92	 Camo	 R150C-4
	 150 	 68	 .039”	 0.99	 400	 121	 Camo	 R150C-5
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49 Strand
						      Base	 Base
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Use AFW	 Part #	 Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Sleeve #	 Bright	 Camo
	 90 	 41 	 .031	 0.79	 4F8	 K090T*	 K090C*
	 175 	 80 	 .036	 0.91	 4F8, 7TB	 K175T*	 K175C*
	 275 	 125 	 .045	 1.14 	 7F8, 7TB	 K275T*	 K275C*
	 400 	 182 	 .054	 1.37 	 7F8, 8TB	 K400T*	 K400C*
	 480 	 218 	 .062	 1.57 	 10F8, 10TB	 K480T*	 K480C*
	 600 	 273 	 .072	 1.83 	 10F8, 10TB	 K600T*	 K600C*
	 800 	 364	 .081	 2.06 	 14F8, 11TB	 K800T*	 K800C*
	 900 	 409 	 .093	 2.36 	 14F8	 K900T*	 K900C*

*Add code for Spool Length (For example: 90 lb Test, Bright Color, 30 ft. Spool = K090T-0).
Spool Length Code	 -0	 =	 30 ft (9.2m)	 -4	 =	 300 ft (91.5m)
		 -6	 =	 500 ft (152m)	 -8	 =	 1,000 ft (305m)

Bright Camo

49-STRAND™
Made from high strength, corrosion resistant Type 304 stainless steel, 
49-Strand 7x7 cable provides excellent kink resistance and bite 
protection against Shark and other big game toothy fish. Oftentimes 

when a Shark strikes a bait, they twirl violently. This motion can kink single 
strand leader wire and can actually be more destructive to your tackle than 
the fierce bite. 49-Strand resists kinking, wrestles back, and allows you to hook 
up and haul in. Available in Bright and Camouflaged Brown. Made in USA 
by AFW.

GREAT 
FOR TOOTHY 

FISH

Check out our 
Shark Rigs on 

page 87 & 120!

Superior Bite 
Protection!
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SURFSTRAND® COPPER
Bare 1X7 Copper Trolling Wire

Surfstrand Copper Trolling wire is bare, 1x7 stranded copper wire 
that has 13% greater density than stainless steel. This line sinks more 
rapidly than stainless steel, and allows you to troll deeper with less 

line in the water. The 1x7 strand construction gives this line good flexibility 
and kink resistance. Many anglers report increased strike rates with the use 
of copper terminal tackle - believing that the positive ions in copper help to 
attract fish. Made in USA by AFW.

Surfstrand® Copper

	  Test	 Test	 Diameter	 Diameter	 Length	 Length	 Use AFW		
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 Feet	 Meters	 Sleeve	 Color	 Part #
	 30	 14	 .028	 0.71	 300	  92	 4, 4L	 Copper	 BCU030-4
	 45	 20	 .037	 0.93	 300	  92	 S5, 7	 Copper	 BCU045-4

	 30	 14	 .028	 0.71	 600	  183	 4, 4L	 Copper	 BCU030-7
	 45	 20	 .037	 0.93	 600	  183	 S5, 7	 Copper	 BCU045-7

STAINLESS STEEL TROLLING WIRE
AFW’s Stainless Steel Trolling Wire is soft single strand wire carefully 
annealed for maximum flexibility and strength. The line sinks rapidly 
allowing the angler to get down deep using shorter lengths of line.  It 

is kink and abrasion resistant and ideal for both fresh and saltwater trolling. 
The high strength of 300 series stainless steel results in a small diameter per 
pound test providing greater reel capacity. Great for reaching Stripers and 
other fish in deep waters. Made in USA by AFW.

Stainless Steel Trolling Wire
			 
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Feet	 Meters	 Base
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 per Lb	 per Kg.	 Part #
	 12 	 6 	 .012	 0.30	 2,612	 1,753	 G012*
	 15 	 7 	 .013	 0.33 	 2,190	 1,469	 G015*
	 20 	 9 	 .016	 0.41 	 1,450	 973	 G020*
	 25 	 11 	 .018	 0.46 	 1,150	 772	 G025*
	 30 	 14 	 .020	 0.51 	 925	 621	 G030*
	 40 	 18	 .022	 0.56 	 768	 515	 G040*
	 50 	 23 	 .024	 0.61 	 645	 433	 G050*
	 60 	 27 	 .026	 0.66 	 548	 368	 G060*
	 70 	 32 	 .028	 0.71 	 474	 318	 G070*
	 85 	 39 	 .032	 0.81 	 362	 243	 G085*
	 100 	 45	 .035	 0.89 	 302	 203	 G100*
	 120 	 55 	 .038	 0.96 	 258	 173	 G120*
 
	*Add code for Spool Size (For example: 12 lb Test, 300 ft Spool = G012-4).
Spool Length Code	 -4	=	300 ft. (91.5m)	 -4/2	=	300 ft. (91.5m); 2 Connected
	 -7	=	600 ft. (183m)	 -8	=	1,000 ft. (305m)
	 -05#	=	5 lb (2.3kg)	 -10#	=	10 lb (4.5kg)

Copper

Bright

Copper is 13%
Heavier than

 Stainless Steel

Great for Reaching  
Fish in Deep 
Waters!
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2-Connected Spools,  
an AFW Exclusive!

MONEL® TROLLING WIRE
AFW’s single strand soft Monel Trolling Wire is the ultimate line for 
wire fishing.  Special processing by AFW gives the wire exceptional 
kink resistance with excellent ductility and high strength. This nickel-

copper alloy provides maximum corrosion resistance in fresh and saltwater 
and, due to its greater density, sinks more rapidly and stays deeper than 
stainless steel and other trolling lines. Excellent wire for dragging baits at 
depth and hooking hard-charging game fish such as Striped Bass and Wahoo. 
Made in USA by AFW.

Bright

Monel Trolling Wire
			 
	 Test	 Test	 Diam. 	 Diam.	 Feet	 Meters	 Base
	 lb	 kg	 Inch	 mm	 per Lb	 per Kg.	 Part #
	 15 	 7 	 .016	 0.41 	 1,301	 873	 H015*
	 20 	 9 	 .018	 0.46 	 1,032	 692	 H020*
	 25 	 11 	 .020	 0.51 	 830	 557	 H025*
	 30 	 14 	 .022	 0.56  	 689	 462	 H030*
	 40 	 18	 .025	 0.63 	 534	 358	 H040*
	 50 	 23 	 .028	 0.71 	 425	 285	 H050*
	 60 	 27 	 .031	 0.79 	 347	 233	 H060*
	 70 	 32 	 .034	 0.86 	 288	 193	 H070*
	 80 	 36 	 .036	 0.91 	 256	 172	 H080*
	 100 	 45	 .040	 1.02 	 207	 139	 H100*
 
	*Add code for Spool Size (For example: 15 lb Test, 300 ft Spool = H015-4).
Spool Length Code	 -4	=	300 ft. (91.5m)	 -4/2	=	300 ft. (91.5m); 2 Connected
	 -7	=	600 ft. (183m)	 -8	=	1,000 ft. (305m)
	 -05#	=	5 lb (2.3kg)	 -10#	=	10 lb (4.5kg)

 Monel is a trademark of Special Metals Corporation.

MARKING WIRE LINE FOR TROLLING
Wire line fishing is one of the oldest and most reliable techniques to control the depth of trolling lures. Typically stainless steel wire sinks at the rate of one foot 
of depth for every ten feet of wire in the water.  This formula is based on a trolling speed of 3 to 4 knots using a medium weight trolling lure. Umbrella rigs tend 
to run deeper than lures and spoons, and heavier lures and spoons will run deeper than lighter ones. Variables such as boat speed, weight and shape of the 
lure, and water current will affect depth. The following method for marking trolling wire is used by anglers who specialize in pursuing striped bass and bluefish 
in Mid Atlantic waters and is based on 300’ of stainless steel or Monel trolling wire rated at 40 to 60 pound test.

STEP 1: Purchase a length of telephone wire at any 
hardware or home improvement store and strip off 
a length of outer sheath. Then cut at least four sets 
of each color 5 in long. Spool 200 yards of 50-lb 
monofilament backing on the reel. Hi-Seas Quattro 
Plus or Grand Slam monofilament is ideal.

STEP 2: Attach a Mighty-Mini 100% stainless steel 
swivel to the end of the wire on the spool using a 
haywire twist (see AFW Haywire Twist Tool on 
page 81) and tie the monofilament backing from 
your trolling reel to the other side. Be sure the swivel 
you select fits smoothly through the guides on your 
trolling rod.

STEP 3: Measure the first fifty feet of wire and mark 
it. Using HI-SEAS long nose pliers, put about a 
dozen tiny bends in the wire being careful not to 
kink it.

STEP 4: The finished bends should look like this.

STEP 5: Wrap a section of colored copper wire 
around the trolling wire as shown with the middle 
centered over the bends you just made. 

STEP 6: Use a butane lighter to heat the plastic 
coating for a couple seconds so it fuses together. 
Do not burn it.

Repeat this with a different color wire at 100’, 150’, 
200’ and 250’ intervals from the terminal end. 
This will provide different colored depth markers 
corresponding to 10’, 15’, 20’ and 25’. The lure will 
be at approximately 30’ when you are down to the 
mono backing and all 300’ of wire is in the water.

© AFW Fishing Brands
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AFW LEADER SLEEVES
Sleeves are made of copper and are available in Nickel plated and Black oxidized. 
Double Barrel and Thin Wall Double Barrel Sleeves, available in Black finish, are excellent 
for use with big game mono leader material. Sleeves can be fitted to wire, monofilament, 
and other various lines. Burr-free nonabrasive finish combined with high strength and 
corrosion resistance makes AFW’s sleeves the preferred choice of professional leader, 
lure, and tackle manufacturers. Packaged in Retail Packs, 100 piece, and 1,000 piece 
packages for resale, and 5,000 piece bulk packs for tackle manufacturers.

Nickel PlatedBlack

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

5

5

6

6 S5 7

1

1 1L

2

20

3

3

S3

S3

4

4

4L

4L

8

9

9

Single Barrel Copper Sleeves - Nickel Plated
			 
	Size	 I.D.	 I.D.	 O.D.	 O.D.	 Length	 Length	 Retail Pack	 Base
	 No.	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 No. Pieces	 Part #
	 1	 .033	 0.84	 .055	 1.40	 .187	 4.75	 36	 J01N*
	 2	 .047	 1.19	 .079	 1.93	 .234	 5.94	 36	 J02N*
	 3	 .055	 1.40	 .087	 2.16	 .250	 6.35	 36	 J03N*
	 S3	 .065	 1.65	 .086	 2.18	 .343	 8.71	 n/a	 JS3N-C
	 4	 .071	 1.80	 .105	 2.61	 .250	 6.35	 25	 J04N*
	 4L	 .071	 1.80	 .105	 2.61	 .375	 9.52	 n/a	 J04LN-C
	 5	 .085	 2.16	 .110	 2.79	 .375	 9.52	 25	 J05N*
	 6	 .082	 2.08	 .134	 3.30	 .375	 9.52	 25	 J06N*
	 9	 .132	 3.34	 .188	 4.76	 .400	 10.15	 30	 J09N*
 
*Add code for Color followed by code for Pack Size (For example: Size No. 2, Nickel Plated, Retail Pack = JO2N-A).
Pack Size Code	 -A	 =	 Retail Pack		  -C	 =	 1,000 Pieces/Pk

Single Barrel Copper Sleeves - Black
			 
	Size	 I.D.	 I.D.	 O.D.	 O.D.	 Length	 Length	 Retail Pack	 Base
	 No.	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 No. Pieces	 Part #
	 0	 .025	 0.63	 .045	 1.14	 .313	 7.93	 36	 J00B*
	 1	 .033	 0.84	 .055	 1.40	 .187	 4.75	 36	 J01B*
	 1L	 .033	 0.84	 .055	 1.40	 .313	 7.93	 36	 J01LB*
	 2	 .047	 1.19	 .079	 1.93	 .234	 5.94	 36	 J02B*
	 3	 .055	 1.40	 .087	 2.16	 .250	 6.35	 36	 J03B*
	 S3	 .065	 1.65	 .086	 2.18	 .343	 8.71	 n/a	 JS3B-C
	 4	 .071	 1.80	 .105	 2.61	 .250	 6.35	 25	 J04B*
	 4L	 .071	 1.80	 .105	 2.61	 .375	 9.52	 n/a	 J04LB*
	 5	 .085	 2.16	 .110	 2.79	 .375	 9.52	 25	 J05B*
	 6	 .082	 2.08	 .134	 3.30	 .375	 9.52	 25	 J06B*
	 S5	 .096	 2.44	 .140	 3.55	 .400	 10.15	 n/a	 JS5B*
	 7	 .106	 2.69	 .162	 3.98	 .400	 10.15	 36	 J07B*
	 8	 .116	 2.94	 .172	 4.29	 .400	 10.15	 36	 J08B*
	 9	 .132	 3.34	 .188	 4.76	 .400	 10.15	 30	 J09B*
 
*Add code for Color followed by code for Pack Size (For example: Size No. 2, Nickel Plated, Retail Pack = JO2N-A).
Pack Size Code	 -A	 =	 Retail Pack	 -B	 =	 100 Pcs/Pk (black only) [size 12=50 pcs]
		 -C	 =	 1,000 Pieces/Pk	
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TIP:  When using single-barrel sleeves, choose a sleeve with an inside diameter of more 
than twice the wire diameter you are crimping. For double-barrel sleeves, use a sleeve 
with an inside diameter slightly larger than the wire diameter.

CRIMP PROTECTORS
These 50 mm vinyl sleeves keep crimps from snagging and 
tangling. Many other rigging uses and comes in packs of 10 pc 
or bulk 250 pc.
			   Luminous	 Black 
	 Pieces	 Size	 Part Number	 Part Number
	 10 pieces	 50 mm	 CH-CP	 CH-CPB
	 250 pieces	 50 mm	 CH-CP-BULK	 CH-CPB-BULK

Double Barrel Sleeves - Copper, Black
				  
	 Size	 I.D.	 I.D.	 Retail Pack	 Mini	 For use with	 For use with	 Part #
	 No.	 Inch	 mm	 No. Pieces	 Bulk	 49 Strand	 Monofilament	 Black
	 4F8	 .044 	 1.12	 25	 100	 90-175 lb	 100 lb	 J04F8B*
	 7F8	 .068 	 1.73	 25	 100	 275-400 lb	 130-200 lb	 J07F8B*
	 10F8 	 .096 	 2.44	 15	 50	 480-600 lb 	 250-400 lb	 J10F8B*
	 14F8	 .116 	 2.94	 10	 30	 800-900 lb 	 500 lb	 J14F8B*
 
*Add code for Pack Size (For example: Size No. 4, Black Color, Retail Pack = JO4F8B-A).
Pack Size Code	 -A	 =	 Retail Pack (see chart)	 -B	 =	 Mini Bulk (see chart)
		 -C	 =	 1,000 Pieces/Pk	

Thin Wall Double Barrel Sleeves - Copper, Black
				  
	 Size	 I.D.	 I.D.	 Retail Pack	 Mini	 For use with	 For use with	 Part #
	 No.	 Inch	 mm	 No. Pieces	 Bulk	 49 Strand	 Monofilament	 Black
	 7T	 .053 	 1.35	 25	 100	 175-275 lb	 100-130 lb	 J07TB*
	 8T	 .065 	 1.65	 25	 100	 400 lb	 150-200 lb	 J08TB*
	 10T 	 .081 	 2.06	 25	 50	 480-600 lb 	 230-300 lb	 J10TB*
	 11T	 .096 	 2.44	 25	 50	 800 lb 	 400 lb	 J11TB*
 
*Add code for Pack Size (For example: Size No. 7, Black Color, Retail Pack = JO7TB-A).
Pack Size Code	 -A	 =	 Retail Pack (see chart)	 -B	 =	 Mini Bulk (see chart)
		 -C	 =	 1,000 Pieces/Pk	

4F8 7F8

10F8 14F8

07TB 08TB

10TB 11TB

ACTUAL SIZE
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HI-SEAS MINI DOUBLE BARREL COPPER SLEEVES
Mini Double-Barrel Sleeves, available in black finish, are excellent 
for use with big game mono leader material and can also be 
fitted to wire leader and other various lines. Burr-free nonabrasive 
finish combined with high strength and corrosion resistance makes 
HI-SEAS Sleeves the preferred choice of professional leader, lure, 
and tackle manufacturers.

A2A2 A1A1 BB

CC DD EE

Black

ACTUAL SIZE

Hi-Seas Mini Double Barrel Copper Sleeves

		  I.D.	 O.D.	 Length	 Maximum	  	
	 Size	 mm	 mm	 mm	 Line Size mm	 Color	 Pieces	 Part #
	 A2	 2.2	 3.5	 12.1	 up to 2.1	 Black	 10	 MDS-BK-A2-F
	 A1	 1.9	 3.2	 12.1	 up to 1.8	 Black	 10	 MDS-BK-A1-F
	 B	 1.6	 2.75	 9.5	 up to 1.5	 Black	 18	 MDS-BK-B-F
	 C	 1.3	 2.40	 7.0	 up to 1.2	 Black	 26	 MDS-BK-C-F
	 D	 1.0	 2.15	 7.0	 up to 0.9	 Black	 27	 MDS-BK-D-F
	 E	 0.8	 1.6	 5.0	 up to 0.7	 Black	 50	 MDS-BK-E-F

	 A2	 2.2	 3.5	 12.1	 up to 2.1	 Black	 60	 MDS-BK-A2/60
	 A1	 1.9	 3.2	 12.1	 up to 1.8	 Black	 60	 MDS-BK-A1/60
	 B	 1.6	 2.75	 9.5	 up to 1.5	 Black	 100	 MDS-BK-B/100
	 C	 1.3	 2.40	 7.0	 up to 1.2	 Black	 100	 MDS-BK-C/100
	 D	 1.0	 2.15	 7.0	 up to 0.9	 Black	 100	 MDS-BK-D/100
	 E	 0.8	 1.6	 5.0	 up to 0.7	 Black	 100	 MDS-BK-E/100

	 A2	 2.2	 3.5	 12.1	 up to 2.1	 Black	 1000	 MDS-BK-A2/1000
	 A1	 1.9	 3.2	 12.1	 up to 1.8	 Black	 1000	 MDS-BK-A1/1000
	 B	 1.6	 2.75	 9.5	 up to 1.5	 Black	 1000	 MDS-BK-B/1000
	 C	 1.3	 2.40	 7.0	 up to 1.2	 Black	 1000	 MDS-BK-C/1000
	 D	 1.0	 2.15	 7.0	 up to 0.9	 Black	 1000	 MDS-BK-D/1000
	 E	 0.8	 1.6	 5.0	 up to 0.7	 Black	 1000	 MDS-BK-E/1000

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

FE

A B

D G

GRAND SLAM ALUMINUM SLEEVES
These Tournament Grade Sleeves are manufactured to exacting 
tolerances and are the crimp of choice for use with monofilament. 
Extruded from the perfect alloy so they will compress consistently 
without cracking, these sleeves are sized to match the diameter of 
Grand Slam Mono Leader. You can’t buy a better sleeve!

IH J K

Aluminum

C

ACTUAL SIZE

Grand Slam Aluminum Sleeves

		  I.D.	 Maximum	 Use with	 Retail Pack	 Retail	 500 Piece
	 Size        mm	 Line Size mm	 Mono lbs 	 Pieces	 Part #	 Part #
	 A	 3.3	 up to 3.2	 600	 10	 GS-A-10	 GS-A-500
	 B	 2.8	 up to 2.7	 500	 15	 GS-B-15	 GS-B-500
	 C	 2.3	 up to 2.2	 400	 15	 GS-C-15	 GS-C-500
	 D	 2.0	 up to 1.9	 250, 300	 15	 GS-D-15	 GS-D-500
	 E	 1.7	 up to 1.6	 200	 15	 GS-E-15	 GS-E-500
	 F	 1.5	 up to 1.4	 150	 50	 GS-F-50	 GS-F-500
	 G	 1.3	 up to 1.2	 130	 50	 GS-G-50	 GS-G-500
	 H	 1.2	 up to 1.1	 100	 50	 GS-H-50	 GS-H-500
	 I	 1.0	 up to 0.9	 60, 80	 50	 GS-I-50	 GS-I-500
	 J	 0.8	 up to 0.7	 50	 50	 GS-J-50	 GS-J-500
	 K	 0.7	 up to 0.6	 40	 50	 GS-K-50	 GS-K-500
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Brass Sleeve Swivels

		  I.D.	 Test	 Test		
	Size No.	 Diameter	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Color	 Part #
	 3	 1.6 mm	 100	 45	 10	 Nickel Plated	 FWJ-1.6T-A
	 2/0	 2.3 mm	 225	 102	 10	 Nickel Plated	 FWJ-2.3T-A
	 3/0	 3.5 mm	 310	 140	 10	 Nickel Plated	 FWJ-3.5T-A

	 3	 1.6 mm	 100	 45	 100	 Nickel Plated	 FWJ-1.6T-B
	 2/0	 2.3 mm	 225	 102	 100	 Nickel Plated	 FWJ-2.3T-B
	 3/0	 3.5 mm	 310	 140	 100	 Nickel Plated	 FWJ-3.5T-B

	 3	 1.6 mm	 100	 45	 1000	 Gunmetal Black	 FWJ-1.6B-C
	 2/0	 2.3 mm	 225	 102	 1000	 Gunmetal Black	 FWJ-2.3B-C
	 3/0	 3.2 mm	 310	 140	 1000	 Gunmetal Black	 FWJ-3.2B-C
	 3/0	 3.5 mm	 310	 140	 1000	 Gunmetal Black	 FWJ-3.5B-C

	 3	 1.6 mm	 100	 45	 1000	 Nickel Plated	 FWJ-1.6T-C
	 2/0	 2.3 mm	 225	 102	 1000	 Nickel Plated	 FWJ-2.3T-C
	 3/0	 3.5 mm	 310	 140	 1000	 Nickel Plated	 FWJ-3.5T-C

BRASS SLEEVE SWIVELS
Sleeves Swivels are the perfect choice for deep drop rigs, spreader 
bars, daisy chains, and several other rigs. Simply slide it on your 
line and crimp it anywhere you want a drop and add your rig!

2/0
3/0

3

ACTUAL SIZE

Nickel Plated Gunmetal Black

2/0 3/03

Available in 10, 100, 
& 1,000 piece packs.
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MIGHTY-MINI™ CRANE SWIVELS
100% Stainless Steel
Mighty-Mini Crane Swivels are 100% stainless steel and are 3 
times stronger than conventional components of the same size. 
Smart anglers know that terminal tackle can spook wary game 
fish. The Might Mini line of compact, 100% stainless steel swivels 
was engineered to be smaller and stronger than the leading 
brands of swivels on the market. Now you can use swivels for your 
rigs, and snap swivels for attaching lures, that are less visible and 
significantly more powerful. Mighty-Mini Swivels also have less 
drag and provide enhanced rotation for more strikes. For decades, 
swivels were manufactured from brass because it is a relatively 
corrosion resistant material and easy to manufacture. Still today, 
the leading brand of mini swivels continues to use brass bodies with 
stainless steel rings that cannot match the strength of Mighty Mini 
Swivels. Recent advances in manufacturing enable us to bring you 
these revolutionary, smaller and stronger components, and are the 
ultimate in connection protection.

Stainless 
Steel Ring

Stainless 
Steel Body

Stainless 
Steel Ring

Brass Body

Brass Ring

Brass Body

    AFW MIGHTY-MINI		
OTHER MAJOR BRANDS OF SWIVELS

	
STAINLESS STEEL SWIVEL

	 100%  STAINLESS STEEL	 STAINLESS RING + BRASS BODY	 ALL BRASS

100% STAINLESS STEEL SWIVELS VS. BRASS SWIVELS100% STAINLESS STEEL SWIVELS VS. BRASS SWIVELS

•	100% STAINLESS STEEL 
 

•	3X STRONGER THAN BRASS SWIVELS 

•	COMPACT SIZE FOR REDUCED VISIBILITY 

•	TIGHT TOLERANCES ASSURE  
SMOOTH ROTATION

Mighty-Mini Stainless Steel Crane Swivels

		  Test	 Test		  Part #
	 Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Gunmetal Black
	 14	 78	 35	 10	 FWSS14B-A
	 12	 100	 45	 10	 FWSS12B-A
	 10	 133	 60	 10	 FWSS10B-A
	 7	 180	 82	 10	 FWSS07B-A
	 5	 220	 100	 10	 FWSS05B-A
	 3	 310	 141	 10	 FWSS03B-A
	 1	 411	 186	 5	 FWSS01B-A
	 1/0	 511	 232	 5	 FWSS1/0B-A

	 14	 78	 35	 50	 FWSS14B/50
	 12	 100	 45	 50	 FWSS12B/50
	 10	 133	 60	 50	 FWSS10B/50
	 7	 180	 82	 50	 FWSS07B/50
	 5	 220	 100	 50	 FWSS05B/50
	 3	 310	 141	 50	 FWSS03B/50
	 1	 411	 186	 50	 FWSS01B/50
	 1/0	 511	 232	 50	 FWSS1/0B/50

	 14	 78	 35	 1,000	 FWSS14B-C
	 12	 100	 45	 1,000	 FWSS12B-C
	 10	 133	 60	 1,000	 FWSS10B-C
	 7	 180	 82	 1,000	 FWSS07B-C
	 5	 220	 100	 1,000	 FWSS05B-C
	 3	 310	 141	 1,000	 FWSS03B-C
	 1	 411	 186	 1,000	 FWSS01B-C
	 1/0	 511	 232	 1,000	 FWSS1/0B-C

MIGHTY-MINIMIGHTY-MINIMIGHTY-MINIMIGHTY-MINI™

ACTUAL SIZE

Superior Holding Power!

- Jason Moore

Also available 
in 1,000 piece 
bulk packs.

Gunmetal Black

7 5

3 1 1/0

14 12 10
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BRASS CRANE SWIVELS
Brass swivels are manufactured to exacting specifications to 
provide smooth rotation and prevent line twisting and kinking. 
Eyes are precisely formed to prevent pull-out under severe tension. 
Offered in Nickel and Black finishes. For our strongest swivels 
please see Mighty-Mini 100% stainless steel swivels (p. 56), or 
see our Ball Bearing Swivels for the ultimate in fluid rotation (p. 49).

Brass Crane Swivels

	 Swivel	 Test	 Test		  Part #	 Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Black	 Nickel Plated
	 12 	 15 	 7	 36	 FW12B-A	 -
	 10 	 30 	 14	 36	 FW10B-A	 -
	 7 	 75 	 34	 36 	 FW07B-A	 -
	 5 	 90 	 41	 36 	 FW05B-A	 -
	 3 	 100 	 45	 36 	 FW03B-A	 -
	 1 	 150 	 68	 30 	 FW01B-A	 -
	 2/0 	 225 	 102	 20 	 FW2/0B-A	 -
	 4/0 	 350 	 159	 10 	 FW4/0B-A	 -

	 12 	 15 	 7	 24	 FW12B-F	 -
	 10 	 30 	 14	 24	 FW10B-F	 -
	 7 	 75 	 34	 20 	 FW07B-F	 -
	 5 	 90 	 41	 15 	 FW05B-F	 -
	 3 	 100 	 45	 15 	 FW03B-F	 -
	 1 	 150 	 68	 12 	 FW01B-F	 -
	 1/0 	 175 	 80	 9 	 FW1/0B-F	 -
	 2/0 	 225 	 102	 7 	 FW2/0B-F	 -
	 4/0 	 350 	 159	 5 	 FW4/0B-F	 -

	 10 	 30 	 14	 36	 FW10B/144	 FW10T/144
	 7 	 75 	 34	 144	 FW07B/144	 FW07T/144
	 5 	 90 	 41	 144	 FW05B/144	 FW05T/144
	 3 	 100 	 45	 144 	 FW03B/144	 FW03T/144
	 1 	 150 	 68	 144 	 FW01B/144	 FW01T/144
	 1/0 	 175 	 80	 144	 FW1/0B/144	 FW1/0T/144
	 2/0 	 225 	 102	 144	 FW2/0B/144	 FW2/0T/144

	 12 	 15 	 7	 1,000	 FW12B	 FW12T
	 10 	 30 	 14	 1,000	 FW10B	 FW10T
	 7 	 75 	 34	 1,000	 FW07B	 FW07T
	 5 	 90 	 41	 1,000	 FW05B	 FW05T
	 3 	 100 	 45	 1,000 	 FW03B	 FW03T
	 1 	 150 	 68	 1,000 	 FW01B	 FW01T
	 1/0 	 175 	 80	 1,000 	 FW1/0B	 FW1/0T
	 2/0 	 225 	 102	 1,000	 FW2/0B	 FW2/0T
	 4/0 	 350 	 159	 1,000	 FW4/0B	 FW4/0T

Smooth Rotation 
Prevents Line  
Twisting  
and Kinking

ACTUAL SIZE

Nickel Plated Black

1/0

2/0 4/0

1

1012 57

3

1/0

2/0 4/0

1

1012 57

3

- Jason Moore
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ACTUAL SIZE

Stainless Steel Ball-Bearing Swivels

		  Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Gunmetal Black
	 1	 110	 50	 2	 FWV01B-A
	 3	 200	 91	 2	 FWV03B-A
	 5	 335	 152	 2	 FWV05B-A
	 6	 445	 202	 2	 FWV06B-A
	 7	 555	 252	 2	 FWV07B-A
	 9	 890	 404	 2	 FWV09B-A

	 1	 110	 50	 10	 FWV01B/10
	 3	 200	 91	 10	 FWV03B/10
	 5	 335	 152	 10	 FWV05B/10
	 6	 445	 202	 10	 FWV06B/10
	 7	 555	 252	 10	 FWV07B/10
	 9	 890	 404	 10	 FWV09B/10

STAINLESS STEEL BALL-BEARING SWIVELS
Solid Stainless Steel Body, Stainless Steel Bearings, Double-Welded Rings
These dual-rotation solid Stainless Steel Ball Bearing Swivels 
are engineered to survive the fiercest one-on-one battles. The 
patented bullet shape provides fluid rotation and decreased water 
resistance. The unique gun metal black finish minimizes reflections 
and cloaks the tackle. Swivels have a solid stainless steel body, 
stainless steel bearings, and double-welded rings for maximum 
security and to endure the unforgiving offshore environment. Don’t 
even think about making a trip to the canyon, or out of sight of the 
shoreline, without these battle-tested ball bearing swivels in your 
tackle box. Also available in solid Brass (opposite page). Patented 
D549,750 S.

6 7 8

These solid Stainless 
Steel Ball Bearing Swivels are engineered  
to survive  the fiercest one-on-one battles.

Brass Heavy Swivels

		  Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Gunmetal Black
	 3	 150	 68	 5	 FWH03B-A
	 4	 300	 136	 5	 FWH04B-A
	 5	 450	 202.5	 4	 FWH05B-A
	 6	 705	 317.3	 4	 FWH06B-A
	 7	 950	 427.5	 4	 FWH07B-A
	 8	 1,100	 495	 3	 FWH08B-A

BRASS HEAVY SWIVELS
These heavy duty swivels have a sleek low-profile body and rotate  
smoothly and fluidly while yielding incredible break strength. Its 
slender design also allows you to cautiously reel-back the line and  
swivel through the rod guides.

3 4 5

ACTUAL SIZE

Gunmetal Black

Gunmetal Black

1 3 5 6

7 9
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BALL-BEARING SWIVELS
Solid Brass Body, Stainless Steel Bearings, Welded Rings
These dual-rotation solid Brass Ball Bearing Swivels are engineered 
to survive the fiercest one-on-one battles. The patented bullet shape 
provides fluid rotation and decreased water resistance. The unique 
gun metal black finish minimizes reflections and cloaks the tackle. 
Swivels have a solid brass body, stainless steel bearings, and 
welded rings for maximum security and to endure the unforgiving 
offshore environment. Don’t even think about making a trip to the 
canyon, or out of sight of the shoreline, without these battle-tested 
ball bearing swivels in your tackle box. Patented US D552,137 S.

Brass Ball-Bearing Swivels

		  Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Gunmetal Black
	 2	 65	 29	 5	 FWBB02B-A
	 3	 130	 59	 5	 FWBB03B-A
	 4	 200	 91	 4	 FWBB04B-A
	 5	 230	 104	 4	 FWBB05B-A
	 6	 260	 118	 4	 FWBB06B-A
	 7	 320	 145	 3	 FWBB07B-A
	 8	 390	 177	 3	 FWBB08B-A
	 9	 530	 240	 2	 FWBB09B-A
	 10	 660	 299	 2	 FWBB10B-A

	 2	 65	 29	 50	 FWBB02B/50
	 3	 130	 59	 50	 FWBB03B/50
	 4	 200	 91	 50	 FWBB04B/50
	 5	 230	 104	 50	 FWBB05B/50
	 6	 260	 118	 50	 FWBB06B/50
	 7	 320	 145	 50	 FWBB07B/50
	 8	 390	 177	 50	 FWBB08B/50
	 9	 530	 240	 50	 FWBB09B/50
	 10	 660	 299	 50	 FWBB10B/50

6 7 8

9 10

2 3 4 5

Solid Brass
Welded Rings

Patented Bullet Shape 
Decreases Resistance

SOLID BRASS CRANE SWIVELS WITH WELDED RINGSSOLID BRASS CRANE SWIVELS WITH WELDED RINGS

Stainless Steel Bearings 
Glide Inside a Grooved 

Bearing-Channel for 
Fluid Rotation

•	•	PATENTED BULLET SHAPE  DECREASES PATENTED BULLET SHAPE  DECREASES 
RESISTANCE RESISTANCE 

•	•	SOLID BRASS WELDED RINGS FOR SOLID BRASS WELDED RINGS FOR 
MAXIMUM SECURITY MAXIMUM SECURITY 

•	•	STAINLESS STEEL BEARINGS PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL BEARINGS PROVIDE 
FLUID DUAL-ROTATIONFLUID DUAL-ROTATION

ACTUAL SIZE

Gunmetal Black
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MIGHTY-MINI™ SNAP CRANE SWIVELS
100% Stainless Steel
Mighty-Mini Snap Crane Swivels are 100% stainless steel and are 
3 times stronger than conventional components of the same size. 
Smart anglers know that terminal tackle can spook wary game 
fish. The Might Mini line of compact, 100% stainless steel snap 
crane swivels was engineered to be smaller and stronger than 
the leading brands on the market. Now you can use snap crane 
swivels for attaching lures that are less visible and significantly 
more powerful. Mighty-Mini Snap Crane Swivels also have less 
drag and provide enhanced rotation for more strikes. For decades, 
swivels were manufactured from brass because it is a relatively 
corrosion resistant material and easy to manufacture. Still today, 
the leading brand of mini swivels continues to use brass bodies with 
stainless steel rings that cannot match the strength of Mighty Mini 
Swivels. Recent advances in manufacturing enable us to bring you 
these revolutionary, smaller and stronger components, and are the 
ultimate in connection protection!

Mighty-Mini Stainless Steel Snap Swivels

		  Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Gunmetal Black
	 6	 70	 32	 5	 FTSS070B-A
	 5	 120	 54	 5	 FTSS120B-A
	 3	 170	 77	 4	 FTSS170B-A
	 2	 270	 122	 3	 FTSS270B-A
	 1	 320	 145	 3	 FTSS320B-A
	 2/0	 450	 204	 2	 FTSS450B-A
	 4/0	 600	 272	 2	 FTSS600B-A

	 6	 70	 32	 50	 FTSS070B/50
	 5	 120	 54	 50	 FTSS120B/50
	 3	 170	 77	 50	 FTSS170B/50
	 2	 270	 122	 50	 FTSS270B/50
	 1	 320	 145	 50	 FTSS320B/50
	 2/0	 450	 204	 50	 FTSS450B/50
	 4/0	 600	 272	 50	 FTSS600B/50

	 6	 70	 32	 1,000	 FTSS070B-C
	 5	 120	 54	 1,000	 FTSS120B-C
	 3	 170	 77	 1,000	 FTSS170B-C
	 2	 270	 122	 1,000	 FTSS270B-C
	 1	 320	 145	 1,000	 FTSS320B-C
	 2/0	 450	 204	 1,000	 FTSS450B-C
	 4/0	 600	 272	 1,000	 FTSS600B-C

ACTUAL SIZE

3 x stronger than 
conventional 
components of 
the same size!

Stainless 
Steel Ring

Stainless 
Steel Body

Stainless 
Steel Ring

Brass Body

Brass Ring

Brass Body

    AFW MIGHTY-MINI		
OTHER MAJOR BRANDS OF SWIVELS

	
STAINLESS STEEL SWIVEL

	 100%  STAINLESS STEEL	 STAINLESS RING + BRASS BODY	 ALL BRASS

100% STAINLESS STEEL SWIVELS VS. BRASS SWIVELS100% STAINLESS STEEL SWIVELS VS. BRASS SWIVELS

MIGHTY-MINIMIGHTY-MINIMIGHTY-MINIMIGHTY-MINI™
Gunmetal Black

2/0

4/0

3

5

6

2

1

Compact. 
Strong. 
Reliable!
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Two Conchs

BRASS COASTLOCK SNAP CRANE SWIVELS
Coastlock Snap Crane Swivels are a must for Big Game fishing. 
Smooth operating brass swivels provide fluid motion preventing 
line twisting and kinking. Snaps are made from high strength wire 
for superior holding power. For our strongest snap swivels please 
see Mighty-Mini 100% stainless steel snap swivels (p. 50), or see 
our Ball Bearing Snap Swivels for the ultimate in fluid rotation 
(p. 52).

Strength Tested 
Reliability!

Nickel Plated Black

Coastlock Snap Swivels

	 Swivel	 Snap	 Test	 Test		  Part #	 Part#
	Size No.	 Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Black	 Nickel Plated

	 10 	 32	 30 	 14	 6	 FCLSS030B-F	 -
	 7 	 33	 75 	 34	 6	 FCLSS075B-F	 -
	 5 	 34	 90 	 41	 5	 FCLSS090B-F	 -
	 3 	 34	 100 	 45	 5	 FCLSS100B-F	 -
	 1 	 35	 150 	 68	 4 	 FCLSS150B-F	 -
	 2/0 	 36	 225 	 102	 3 	 FCLSS225B-F	 -

	 10 	 32	 30 	 14	 24	 FCLSS030B-A	 -
	 7 	 33	 75 	 34	 24	 FCLSS075B-A	 -
	 5 	 34	 90 	 41	 20	 FCLSS090B-A	 -
	 3 	 34	 100 	 45	 15	 FCLSS100B-A	 -
	 1 	 35	 150 	 68	 10 	 FCLSS150B-A	 -
	 2/0 	 36	 225 	 102	 5 	 FCLSS225B-A	 -
	 4/0 	 37	 350 	 159	 2 	 FCLSS350B-A	 -

	 10 	 32	 30 	 14	 144	 FCLSS030B/144	 -
	 7 	 33	 75 	 34	 144	 FCLSS075B/144	 -
	 5 	 34	 90 	 41	 144	 FCLSS090B/144	 -
	 3 	 34	 100 	 45	 144	 FCLSS100B/144	 -
	 1 	 35	 150 	 68	 144 	 FCLSS150B/144	 -
	 2/0 	 36	 225 	 102	 144 	 FCLSS225B/144	 -
	 4/0 	 37	 350 	 159	 144 	 FCLSS350B/144	 -

	 10 	 32	 30 	 14	 1,000	 FCLSS030B	 -
	 7 	 33	 75 	 34	 1,000	 FCLSS075B	 -
	 5 	 34	 90 	 41	 1,000	 FCLSS090B	 -
	 3 	 34	 100 	 45	 1,000	 FCLSS100B	 -
	 1 	 35	 150 	 68	 1,000	 FCLSS150B	 -
	 2/0 	 36	 225 	 102	 1,000 	 FCLSS225B	 FCLSS225T
	 4/0 	 37	 350 	 159	 1,000	 FCLSS350B	 -

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!
NEW!NEW!

10

5

4/0

7

3

1

2/0

ACTUAL SIZE
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Stainless Steel Ball-Bearing Snap Swivels

		  Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Gunmetal Black
	 1	 70	 32	 2	 FTV070B-A
	 3	 120	 54	 2	 FTV120B-A
	 5	 245	 111	 2	 FTV245B-A
	 6	 320	 145	 2	 FTV320B-A
	 7	 400	 181	 2	 FTV400B-A
	 9	 450	 204	 2	 FTV450B-A

	 1	 70	 32	 10	 FTV070B/10
	 3	 120	 54	 10	 FTV120B/10
	 5	 245	 111	 10	 FTV245B/10
	 6	 320	 145	 10	 FTV320B/10
	 7	 400	 181	 10	 FTV400B/10
	 9	 450	 204	 10	 FTV450B/10

•	PATENTED BULLET SHAPE DECREASES 
RESISTANCE 

•	UNEQUALED STRENGTH TO SIZE RATIO 

•	SOLID STAINLESS STEEL BODY AND  
DOUBLE-WELDED RINGS 

•	STAINLESS STEEL BEARINGS 

•	PROVIDE FLUID DUAL-ROTATION

Tournament-grade Snap Provides the 
Ultimate Connection Protection

Patented Bullet Shape 
Decreases Resistance

Solid Stainless Steel 
Double-Welded Rings

Stainless Steel Bearings Glide 
Inside a Grooved Bearing-
Channel for Fluid Dual-Rotation

STAINLESS STEEL BALL-BEARING SNAP SWIVELS
Solid Stainless Steel Body, Stainless Steel Bearings, Double-Welded Rings
These dual-rotation solid stainless steel Ball Bearing Snap Swivels 
are engineered to survive the fiercest one-on-one battles. The 
patented bullet shape provides fluid rotation and decreased 
water resistance. The unique gun metal black finish minimizes 
reflections and cloaks the tackle. Swivels have a solid stainless 
steel body, stainless steel bearings, and welded rings for maximum 
security and to endure the unforgiving offshore environment. The 
tournament snaps are tempered and made of solid stainless steel, 
designed to stay closed and keep you connected to the fish. Also 
available in solid Brass (opposite page). Patented D549,750 S.

1

7

9

6

5

3

ACTUAL SIZE

Stainless steel body, stainless 
steel bearings, and welded 
rings provide maximum security 
to endure the unforgiving 
offshore environment.

Gunmetal Black
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- Team Liquid Fire

BALL-BEARING SNAP SWIVELS
Solid Brass Body, Stainless Steel Bearings, Welded Rings
These dual-rotation solid brass Ball Bearing Snap Swivels 
are engineered to survive the fiercest one-on-one battles. The 
patented bullet shape provides fluid rotation and decreased water 
resistance. The unique gun metal black finish minimizes reflections 
and cloaks the tackle. Swivels have a solid brass body, stainless 
steel bearings, and welded rings for maximum security and to 
endure the unforgiving offshore environment. The tournament snaps 
are tempered and made of solid brass, designed to stay closed 
and keep you connected to the fish. Don’t even think about making 
a trip to the canyon, or out of sight of the shoreline, without these 
battle-tested ball bearing swivels in your tackle box. Patented US 
D552,137 S.

Ball-Bearing Snap Swivels

		  Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Gunmetal Black
	 2	 44	 20	 4	 FTBB044B-A
	 3	 60	 27	 4	 FTBB060B-A
	 4	 90	 41	 3	 FTBB090B-A
	 5	 120	 54	 3	 FTBB120B-A
	 6	 180	 82	 3	 FTBB180B-A
	 7	 250	 113	 2	 FTBB250B-A
	 8	 350	 159	 2	 FTBB350B-A
	 9	 440	 200	 1	 FTBB440B-A
	 10	 450	 204	 1	 FTBB450B-A

	 2	 44	 20	 50	 FTBB044B/50
	 3	 60	 27	 50	 FTBB060B/50
	 4	 90	 41	 50	 FTBB090B/50
	 5	 120	 54	 50	 FTBB120B/50
	 6	 180	 82	 50	 FTBB180B/50
	 7	 250	 113	 50	 FTBB250B/50
	 8	 350	 159	 50	 FTBB350B/50
	 9	 440	 200	 50	 FTBB440B/50
	 10	 450	 204	 50	 FTBB450B/50

Gunmetal Black

ACTUAL SIZE
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BALL-BEARING DUAL SNAP SWIVELS
Brass Body, Stainless Steel Bearings, Double-Welded Rings
These dual-rotation brass Dual Snap Swivels are engineered to 
survive big game fishing, especially when you want to change 
lures quickly while using in-line weights. Smooth operating 
stainless steel ball-bearing swivels provide fluid motion preventing 
line twisting and kinking.

Ball-Bearing Dual Snap Swivels

		  Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Gunmetal Black
	 5	 230	 103	 3	 FT2BB230B-A
	 7	 320	 144	 2	 FT2BB320B-A

	 5	 230	 103	 100	 FT2BB230B-B
	 7	 320	 144	 100	 FT2BB320B-B

5

7

Tournament-Grade Dual 
Snaps Provide The Ultimate 
Connection Protection!

Brass Dual-Coastlock Snap Swivel

	 Snap	 Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Black
	 3 	 100 	 45	 4	 FCL2SS110B-A
	 1 	 120 	 54	 4	 FCL2SS120B-A
	 2/0 	 180 	 82	 3	 FCL2SS180B-A
	 4/0	 400 	 180	 2	 FCL2SS400B-A

	 3 	 100 	 45	 20	 FCL2SS110B/20
	 1 	 120 	 54	 20	 FCL2SS120B/20
	 2/0 	 180 	 82	 15	 FCL2SS180B/15
	 4/0	 400 	 180	 10	 FCL2SS400B/10

BRASS DUAL SNAP SWIVELS
Dual Snap Swivels are a must for big game fishing, especially 
when you want to change lures quickly while using in-line weights. 
Smooth operating brass swivels provide fluid motion preventing 
line twisting and kinking. Snaps are made from high strength wire 
for superior holding power.

ACTUAL SIZE

4/0

2/0

1

3

ACTUAL SIZE

Black

Black
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Our snaps and our 
swivels exceed our 
strength ratings, not 
just our swivels like 
other versions sold on 
the market.

Stainless Steel Ball-Bearing Dredge Swivels

	 Test	 Test		  Part #
	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Gunmetal Black
	 500	 227	 2	 FWDS0500B-A
	 1,000	 454	 2	 FWDS1000B-A

	 500	 227	 10	 FWDS0500B/10
	 1,000	 454	 10	 FWDS1000B/10

STAINLESS STEEL BALL-BEARING  
DREDGE SWIVELS
Solid Stainless Steel Body & Bearings, Double-Welded Rings, Corkscrew Snaps
Now you can switch out your dredges quickly and confidently 
without fear of losing gear. Only AFW offers true 500 lb and 
1,000 lb test rated Dredge Swivels. We beefed up the thickness of 
the stainless steel corkscrew snaps for added strength and security, 
and we paired the snaps to our proven dual-rotation stainless steel 
ball bearing swivels with welded rings. Our snaps and our swivels 
exceed our strength ratings, not just our swivels like other versions 
sold on the market. The stainless steel ball bearing swivel in the 
dredge swivel is patented under D549,750 S.

ACTUAL SIZE

Change Dredges Quickly 
and Confidently and 
Eliminate the Fear of 

Losing Your Gear!

Stainless Steel Ball Bearing Swivels 
with Welded Rings

True 500 lb and 1,000 lb Rated 
Stainless Steel Corkscrew Snaps

500 lb

1,000 lb

Gunmetal Black
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Brass Combination Crane Swivels

	 Swivel	 Test	 Test			   Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Combo	 Pieces	 Black
	 2/0 	 225 	 102	 2/0 x 2/0	 6 	 FWC2/0B-A
	 4/0 	 350 	 159	 4/0 x 4/0	 5 	 FWC4/0B-A

	 2/0 	 225 	 102	 2/0 x 2/0	 100 	 FWC2/0B-B
	 4/0 	 350 	 159	 4/0 x 4/0	 100	 FWC4/0B-B

BRASS COMBINATION CRANE SWIVELS
Brass Combination Swivels are used in a similar manner as three-
way swivels but provide an extra smooth rotation to prevent line 
twisting and kinking. Eyes are precisely formed to prevent pull-out 
under severe tension. Great for deep drop rigs!

2/0 4/0

3 WAY SWIVELS
3-Way Swivels are perfect for dropper rigs, fishing dual lines, 
constructing leaders, and more. Just like AFW standard Swivels, 
3-Way Swivels provide smooth rotation and prevent line twisting 
and kinking. Eyes precisely formed to prevent pull-out under severe 
tension.

1/0 2/01

24 3

ACTUAL SIZE

Black

Black

3-Way Swivels

		  Test	 Test			   Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Finish	 Pieces	 Black
	 4	 50	 22	 Black	 12	 F3W04B-A
	 3	 55	 25	 Black	 12	 F3W03B-A
	 2	 70	 31	 Black	 12	 F3W02B-A
	 1	 80	 36	 Black	 12	 F3W01B-A
	 1/0	 105	 47	 Black	 12	 F3W1/0B-A
	 2/0	 110	 50	 Black	 12	 F3W2/0B-A

	 4	 50	 22	 Black	 144	 F3W04B/144
	 3	 55	 25	 Black	 144	 F3W03B/144
	 2	 70	 31	 Black	 144	 F3W02B/144
	 1	 80	 36	 Black	 144	 F3W01B/144
	 1/0	 105	 47	 Black	 144	 F3W1/0B/144
	 2/0	 110	 50	 Black	 144	 F3W2/0B/144

	 4	 50	 22	 Black	 1,000	 F3W04B-C
	 3	 55	 25	 Black	 1,000	 F3W03B-C
	 2	 70	 31	 Black	 1,000	 F3W02B-C
	 1	 80	 36	 Black	 1,000	 F3W01B-C
	 1/0	 105	 47	 Black	 1,000	 F3W1/0B-C
	 2/0	 110	 50	 Black	 1,000	 F3W2/0B-C

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

ACTUAL SIZE
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Sinker Slide

		  Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Black
	 5	 85	 39	 5	 FSDS05B-A
	 6	 150	 68	 5	 FSDS06B-A

	 5	 85	 39	 144 pc Display Box	 FSDS05B/144
	 6	 150	 68	 144 pc Display Box	 FSDS06B/144

BRASS SINKER SLIDE
Use Sinker Slides to sink your bait towards the bottom while allowing the 
lure to swim freely. The durable plastic housing allows the sinker to glide 
smoothly up and down the line-side. Helpful in detecting the slightest 
bite plus it allows for a quick sinker change.

Line

Sinker

Leader

The durable plastic housing allows 
the sinker to glide smoothly up and 
down the line-side.

MIGHTY-MINI™ SPLIT RINGS
100% Stainless Steel

Mighty-Mini Stainless Steel Split Rings

	 Ring	 ID	 ID	 OD	 OD	 Test	 Test
	Size No.	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 lb	 kg	 Color	 Part #
	 1 	 0.13	 3.5	 0.20	 5.1	 24 	 11	 Gunmetal Black 	 FSRSS01B-*
	 2	 0.17	 4.5	 0.24	 6.1	 39 	 18	 Gunmetal Black	 FSRSS02B-*
	 3 	 0.19	 5	 0.28	 7	 55 	 25	 Gunmetal Black	 FSRSS03B-*
	 4 	 0.23	 6	 0.31	 8	 88 	 40	 Gunmetal Black	 FSRSS04B-*
	 5 	 0.21	 5.5	 0.31	 8	 77 	 35	 Gunmetal Black	 FSRSS05B-*
	 6 	 0.25	 6.3	 0.35	 9	 120 	 55	 Gunmetal Black	 FSRSS06B-*
	 7 	 0.31	 7.8	 0.47	 12	 198 	 90	 Gunmetal Black	 FSRSS07B-*
	 8 	 0.39	 9.8	 0.56	 14.2	 230 	 105	 Gunmetal Black	 FSRSS08B-*

	 1 	 0.13	 3.5	 0.20	 5.1	 24 	 11	 Bright Stainless 	 FSRSS01T-*
	 2	 0.17	 4.5	 0.24	 6.1	 39 	 18	 Bright Stainless	 FSRSS02T-*
	 3 	 0.19	 5	 0.28	 7	 55 	 25	 Bright Stainless	 FSRSS03T-*
	 4 	 0.23	 6	 0.31	 8	 88 	 40	 Bright Stainless	 FSRSS04T-*
	 5 	 0.21	 5.5	 0.31	 8	 77 	 35	 Bright Stainless	 FSRSS05T-*
	 6 	 0.25	 6.3	 0.35	 9	 120 	 55	 Bright Stainless	 FSRSS06T-*
	 7 	 0.31	 7.8	 0.47	 12	 198 	 90	 Bright Stainless	 FSRSS07T-*
	 8 	 0.39	 9.8	 0.56	 14.2	 230 	 105	 Bright Stainless	 FSRSS08T-*
 
*Add code for Pack Size (For example: Size No. 4, Gunmetal Color, Retail Pack = FSRSS04B-A).
Pack Size Code	 -A	 =	 Retail Pack (see price list)	 -B	 =	 100 Pieces/Pack
		 -C	 =	 1,000 Pieces/Pk

Mighty-Mini Split Rings have 
Superior Holding Power!

ACTUAL SIZE

Also Available in Convenient 
144 pc Display Box

•	100% STAINLESS STEEL  

•	UP TO 3X STRONGER  
THAN BRASS SPLIT RINGS 

•	BREAK TEST ALWAYS  
STATED, UNLIKE COMPETITORS

2 3 4

5 876

Stainless

MIGHTY-MINIMIGHTY-MINIMIGHTY-MINIMIGHTY-MINI™

1

Gunmetal Black

Black

2 3 4

5 876

1

For Braid Resistant Fish Finder 
Slides, check out Aqua-Clear 
Components on p. 122

65
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COASTLOCK SNAPS
Coastlock Snaps are made from high strength tensile wire for 
superior holding power. Excellent for big game rigs!

ACTUAL SIZE

Black Coastlock Snaps

	 Snap	 Test	 Test		  Part #
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Black
	 32 	 30 	 14	 36	 FCLS32B-A
	 33	 75 	 34	 36	 FCLS33B-A
	 34 	 90 	 41	 36	 FCLS34B-A
	 35 	 150	 68	 36	 FCLS35B-A
	 36 	 225 	 102	 12 	 FCLS36B-A
	 37 	 350 	 159	 6 	 FCLS37B-A

	 32 	 30 	 14	 144	 FCLS32B/144
	 33	 75 	 34	 144	 FCLS33B/144
	 34 	 90 	 41	 144	 FCLS34B/144
	 35 	 150	 68	 144	 FCLS35B/144
	 36 	 225 	 102	 144 	 FCLS36B/144
	 37 	 350 	 159	 144	 FCLS37B/144

	 32 	 30 	 14	 1,000	 FCLS32B
	 33	 75 	 34	 1,000	 FCLS33B
	 34 	 90 	 41	 1,000	 FCLS34B
	 35 	 150	 68	 1,000	 FCLS35B
	 36 	 225 	 102	 1,000 	 FCLS36B
	 37 	 350 	 159	 1,000	 FCLS37B

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

36 37

353332 34
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INTERLOCK SNAPS
Traditional strong, sturdy Interlock Snaps resist opening under 
tension and break above listed values. Interlock Snaps are easy 
to rig and can be used on a variety of leaders. Available in Black.

Interlock Snaps

	 Snap	 Test	 Test	 Pack
	Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Color	 Pieces	 Part #
	 2 	 20 	 9	 Black	 36	 FIS02B-A
	 3 	 30 	 14	 Black	 36 	 FIS03B-A
	 4 	 50 	 23	 Black	 30 	 FIS04B-A
	 5 	 55 	 25	 Black	 24 	 FIS05B-A
	 6 	 75 	 34	 Black	 12 	 FIS06B-A

	 2 	 20 	 9	 Black	 1,000	 FIS02B
	 3 	 30 	 14	 Black	 1,000 	 FIS03B
	 4 	 50 	 23	 Black	 1,000 	 FIS04B
	 5 	 55 	 25	 Black	 1,000	 FIS05B
	 6 	 75 	 34	 Black	 1,000 	 FIS06B

	 3 	 30 	 14	 Nickel	 1,000 	 FIS03T

1 2 3

5 6

Duo Lock Snaps

	 Snap	 Test	 Test		  Part #	 Part #
	 Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Black	 Stainless
	 1 	 20 	 9	 36	 FDS01B-A	 -
	 2 	 25 	 11	 36	 FDS02B-A	 -
	 3 	 40 	 18	 36 	 FDS03B-A	 -
	 4 	 50 	 23	 25 	 FDS04B-A	 -
	 5 	 85 	 39	 18 	 FDS05B-A	 -
	 6 	 150 	 68	 12 	 FDS06B-A	 -

	 1 	 20 	 9	 100	 FDS01B-B	 FDS01T-B
	 2 	 25 	 11	 100	 FDS02B-B	 FDS02T-B
	 3 	 40 	 18	 100	 FDS03B-B	 FDS03T-B
	 4 	 50 	 23	 100	 FDS04B-B	 FDS04T-B
	 5 	 85 	 39	 100	 FDS05B-B	 FDS05T-B
	 6 	 150 	 68	 100	 FDS06B-B	 FDS06T-B

	 1 	 20 	 9	 1,000	 FDS01B	 FDS01T
	 2 	 25 	 11	 1,000	 FDS02B	 FDS02T
	 3 	 40 	 18	 1,000	 FDS03B	 FDS03T
	 4 	 50 	 23	 1,000	 FDS04B	 FDS04T
	 5 	 85 	 39	 1,000	 FDS05B	 FDS05T
	 6 	 150 	 68	 1,000	 FDS06B	 FDS06T

DUO LOCK SNAPS
Duo Lock Snaps are produced from high tensile strength stainless 
steel wire and will out perform other brands. Available in Stainless  
and Black finishes.

2 3 4

5 6

ACTUAL SIZE

4

Also Available in 
100 & 1,000 pc packs

Stainless

Black

Black

Nickel Plated

1 2 3

5 64

3
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BRASS CRANE SWIVEL WITH INTERLOCK SNAP
The combination of this Crane Swivel and Interlock Snap work 
in harmony to reduce line entanglements while ensuring sturdy 
and reliable connections for both lures and leaders. This sturdy 
component provides an excellent means to establish a knot-free 
link that is entirely secure.

Black

Knot-Free 
Secure Link!

•	STURDY RELIABLE CONNECTIONS 

•	REDUCE LINE ENTANGLEMENTS 

•	ESTABLISH A KNOT-FREE LINK

23

456

ACTUAL SIZE

ALL NEW!ALL NEW!

NEW!NEW!

Crane Swivel with Interlock Snap

	 Swivel	 Snap	 Test	 Test		  Part #
	 Size No.	 Size No.	 lb	 kg	 Pieces	 Black
	 2 	 4	 58 	 26	 6	 FISC02B-F
	 3 	 3	 38 	 17	 8	 FISC03B-F
	 4 	 2	 29 	 13	 10	 FISC04B-F
	 5 	 2	 24 	 11	 11	 FISC05B-F
	 6 	 1	 18 	 8	 12 	 FISC06B-F

	 2 	 4	 58 	 26	 144	 FISC02B/144
	 3 	 3	 38 	 17	 144	 FISC03B/144
	 4 	 2	 29 	 13	 144	 FISC04B/144
	 5 	 2	 24 	 11	 144	 FISC05B/144
	 6 	 1	 18 	 8	 144 	 FISC06B/144

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!
NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!
NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!
NEW!NEW!
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TACKLE BOXES
Keep your tackle organized (or at least try) with these value-
priced tackle boxes. The removable dividers allow you to adjust 
the compartments for different sizes or amounts of sleeves, 
components, bait, or other fishing items. Item D is 19.5 in (49.5 
cm) long and fits straight lengths of wire, crimps, and other rigging 
components, as well as multiple crimping pliers and leader spools.  
Item C is a universal size box that fits most hard and soft tackle 
storage systems.

Tackle Boxes

		  Movable	 Height	 Width	 Length
		  Dividers	 in	 in	 in	 Part #
   A	 9	 3.8 (1.5”)	 12.7 (5”)	 20.3 (8”)	 HA-BOX5
   B	 12	 3.8 (1.5”)	 17.8 (7”)	 25.4 (10”)	 HA-BOX6
   C	 17	 1.3 (3.5 cm)	 8.5 (21.6 cm)	 13.75 (35 cm)	 HA-BOX7
   D	 12	 3.6 (9 cm)	 5.5 (14 cm)	 19.5 (49.5 cm)	 HA-BOX8

The rounded 
compartment bottoms 
make scooping-out 
quick and easy!

Tight-Fit compartments keep small 
components from shifting from 
one compartment to another

These universal size boxes 
fit most hard and soft tackle 
storage systems.

•	STRONG HINGES & LATCHES 

•	MOVABLE DIVIDERS 

•	ROUNDED BOTTOMS 

•	TIGHT FITTING LIDS B

A

C

D
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A. HI-SEAS DELUXE RIGGING KIT
 1,101 pieces
Copper Mini Double Barrel Sleeves
	 125 pc - 1.0ID/0.5T/7L mm, Black
	 125 pc - 1.3ID/0.5T/7L mm, Black
	 100 pc - 1.6ID/0.5T/9.5L mm, Black
	 100 pc - 1.9ID/0.6T/12L mm, Black
	 100 pc - 2.2ID/0.6T/12L mm, Black
Aluminum Single Sleeves
	 100 pc - 1.5ID/1.0T/18L mm
	 100 pc - 1.7ID/1.0T/18L mm
	 100 pc - 2.0ID/1.0T/18L mm
	 100 pc - 2.3ID/1.0T/18L mm
50 pc -Stainless Steel Thimbles - Small
50 pc -Stainless Steel Thimbles - Medium
50 pc -Nylon Thimbles - Large
1 pc - Mini Hand Crimper - Deluxe

B. HI-SEAS ALUMINUM SINGLE SLEEVES  
RIGGING KIT
 335 pieces
Aluminum Single Sleeves
	 150 pc - 1.2ID/0.8T/7L mm
	 35 pc - 1.7ID/1.0T/18L
	 50 pc - 2.0ID/1.0T/18L
	 50 pc - 2.3ID/1.0T/18L
25 -Stainless Steel Thimbles - Small
25 -Nylon Thimbles - Large

C. HI-SEAS MINI DOUBLE SLEEVES  
RIGGING KIT
 350 pieces
Copper Mini Double Barrel Sleeves
	 100 pc - 1.3ID/0.5T/7L mm, Black
	 100 pc - 1.6ID/0.5T/9.5L mm, Black
	 50 pc - 1.9ID/0.6T/12L mm, Black
	 50 pc - 2.2ID/0.6T/12L mm, Black
25 pc - Stainless Steel Thimbles - Small
25 pc - Nylon Thimbles - Large

D. AFW BRASS CRANE SWIVELS KIT
 261 pieces
Brass Crane Swivels
	 50 pc - #10 - 30 lb (14 kg), Black
	 50 pc - #7 - 75 lb (34 kg), Black
	 50 pc - #5 - 90 lb (41 kg), Black
	 50 pc - #3 - 100 lb (45 kg), Black
	 25 pc - #1 - 150 lb (68 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #1/0 - 175 lb (80 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #2/0 - 225 lb (102 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #4/0 - 350 lb (159 kg), Black

RIGGING KITS
These premium quality rigging kits offer a generous assortment 
of our dependable components for building strong, reliable rigs. 
Each kit is packaged in a sturdy plastic storage box with a hinged 
lid for easy organization and handling. These convenient, all-in-
one kits offer a value vs. buying the parts separately, and they also 
make great gifts!

A

C

B

D

Part Number
TKB00003

Part Number
TKB00001

Part Number
TKB00002

Part Number
TKB00004

All Kits Are Sold In A Sturdy Plastic 
Storage Box With Dividers and With 
Labeling to Describe Contents
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F. AFW BRASS BALL BEARING SWIVELS KIT
 57 pieces
Brass Ball Bearing Swivels with Welded Rings
	 12 pc - #2 - 65 lb (29 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #3 - 130 lb (59 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #4 - 200 lb (91 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #5 - 230 lb (104 kg), Black
	 6 pc - #6 - 260 lb (118 kg), Black
	 3 pc - #7 - 320 lb (145 kg), Black

G. AFW BRASS BALL BEARING SNAP  
    SWIVELS KIT
 51 pieces
Brass Ball Bearing Snap Swivels with Welded Rings
	 12 pc - #2 - 44 lb (20 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #3 - 60 lb (27 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #4 - 90 lb (41 kg), Black
	 6 pc - #5 - 120 lb (54 kg), Black
	 6 pc - #6 - 180 lb (82 kg), Black
	 3 pc - #7 - 250 lb (113 kg), Black

H. AFW MIGHTY-MINI  STAINLESS STEEL  
     SWIVELS KIT
 96 pieces
Stainless Steel Crane Swivels
	 12 pc - #14 - 78 lb (35 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #12 - 100 lb (45 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #10 - 133 lb (60 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #7 - 180 lb (82 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #5 - 220 lb (100 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #3 - 310 lb (141 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #1 - 411 lb (186 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #1/0 - 511 (232 kg), Black

I. AFW MIGHTY-MINI STAINLESS STEEL  
     SNAP SWIVELS KIT
 62 pieces
Stainless Steel Snap Crane Swivels
	 12 pc - #6 - 70 lb (32 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #5 - 120 lb (54 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #3 - 170 lb (77 kg), Black
	 6 pc - #2 - 270 lb (122 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #1 - 320 lb (145 kg), Black
	 6 pc - #2/0 - 450 lb (204 kg), Black
	 2 pc - #4/0 - 600 (272 kg), Black

All Kits Come In Retail-Ready Packages

E. AFW BRASS COASTLOCK SNAP SWIVELS KIT
 67 pieces
Brass Coastlock Snap Swivels
	 25 pc - #7 - 75 lb (34 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #5 - 90 lb (41 kg), Black
	 12 pc - #3 - 100 lb (45 kg), Black
	 6 pc - #1 - 150 lb (68 kg), Black
	 6 pc - #2/0 - 225 lb (102 kg), Black
	 6 pc - #4/0 -  350 lb (159 kg), Black

Part Number
TKB00005

Part Number
TKB00007

Part Number
TKB00008

Part Number
TKB00009

Part Number
TKB00006

E

G

H

I

F
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SAND EEL
Overall Length: 6.75 in (17.1 cm)
For years, The C&H Sand Eel has been one of the best kept secrets 
for catching game fish. It’s paddle tail helps it to swim as if it were 
alive. Works well in fresh and salt water and can be trolled up to 6 
knots. Irresistible to Black Fin Tuna!

ACTUAL SIZE

CH-DS-SEBKU
Black, 100 pc

CH-DS-SEHP
Hot Pink, 100 pc

Available in 3 piece and 100 piece display packs!

Point-of-Purchase Display

Retail Pack

CH-SEHPU
Hot Pink, 3 pc

CH-SEBKU
Black, 3 pc
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ACTUAL SIZE

LUMINOUS GLOW BEADS
These are the green glow beads used by more rig makers than 
any other. Not only do they work great for rigging high-speed 
trolling lures, they increase bites when used on bottom fishing rigs 
for snapper, grouper, sea bass , blackfish, cod, rockfish, tilefish and 
pollock - and they can’t be beat on deep drop rigs. Buy them by 
the bag, add them to your rigs and watch your catch rates soar!

RIGGING BEADS
Round beads work great for all types of rigs. Choose luminescent 
green for bottom rigs and red for most other applications. Acrylic 
Tri-Beads fit together snugly and work well for making stiff-rigs and 
for adjusting the hook spacing on offshore lures. Available in a 
variety of popular colors.

Round Rigging Beads 

	 O.D.	 I.D.	 Color	 Pieces	 Part #
	A	 6 mm (.236 in)	 2 mm (.079 in)	 Red	 36	 TA-BD06-RED
	B	 8 mm (.315 in)	 2 mm (.079 in)	 Red	 20	 TA-BD08-RED
	C	 6 mm (.236 in)	 2 mm (.079 in)	 Luminous Green	 36	 TA-BD06-GRE
	D	 8 mm (.315 in)	 2 mm (.079 in)	 Luminous Green	 20	 TA-BD08-GRE

	A	 6 mm (.236 in)	 2 mm (.079 in)	 Red	 1,000	 TA-BD06-RED-B
	B	 8 mm (.315 in)	 2 mm (.079 in)	 Red	 1,000	 TA-BD08-RED-B
	C	 6 mm (.236 in)	 2 mm (.079 in)	 Luminous Green	 1,000	 TA-BD06-GRE-B
	D	 8 mm (.315 in)	 2 mm (.079 in)	 Luminous Green	 1,000	 TA-BD08-GRE-B

Rigging Tri-Beads 

	 O.D.	 I.D.	 Color	 Pieces	 Part #
	 E	 9.5 mm (.374 in)	 3.4 mm (.135 in)	 Blue	 50	 TA-TRB-BLU
	 F	 9.5 mm (.374 in)	 3.4 mm (.135 in)	 Clear	 50	 TA-TRB-CLR
	G	 9.5 mm (.374 in)	 3.4 mm (.135 in)	 Red	 50	 TA-TRB-RED
	H	 9.5 mm (.374 in)	 3.4 mm (.135 in)	 Purple	 50	 TA-TRB-PUR

	 E	 9.5 mm (.374 in)	 3.4 mm (.135 in)	 Blue	 1,000	 TA-TRB-BLU-B
	 F	 9.5 mm (.374 in)	 3.4 mm (.135 in)	 Clear	 1,000	 TA-TRB-CLR-B
	G	 9.5 mm (.374 in)	 3.4 mm (.135 in)	 Red	 1,000	 TA-TRB-RED-B
	H	 9.5 mm (.374 in)	 3.4 mm (.135 in)	 Purple	 1,000	 TA-TRB-PUR-B

	 O.D.	 I.D.	 Color	 Pieces	 Part #
	 I	 8.5 x 11.1 mm (0.33 x 0.45 in)	 2.4 mm (.09 in)	 Luminous Green	 10	 HA-BD-SGR
	 J	 10.1 x 18.4 mm (0.40 x 0.72 in)	 2.8 mm (.11 in)	 Luminous Green	 10	 HA-BD-LGR

	 I	 8.5 x 11.1 mm (0.33 x 0.45 in)	 2.4 mm (.09 in)	 Luminous Green	 1,000	 HA-BD-SGR-B
	 J	 10.1 x 18.4 mm (0.40 x 0.72 in)	 2.8 mm (.11 in)	 Luminous Green	 1,000	 HA-BD-LGR-B

J

F H

I

A

E G

LUMINOUS 
COMPONENTS GLOW 

IN THE DARK!

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

Tri-beads lock together to create a stiff-rig.

B D

C
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HI-SEAS STAINLESS STEEL THIMBLES
More durable than Plastic Thimbles, Stainless Steel Thimbles 
protect line and wire leader from wear on downriggers and big 
game rigs. Thimbles fit line/wire diameters up to 2.0 and 2.8 mm.

			   Maximum 			 
		  Shape	 Line Size mm	 Size	 Pieces	 Part #
	 B	 U	 up to 2.0	 Small	 10	 HA-TH-SS-S10
	 C	 U	 up to 2.8	 Medium	 10	 HA-TH-SS-M10

	 B	 U	 up to 2.0	 Small	 1000	 HA-TH-SS-SB
	 C	 U	 up to 2.8	 Medium	 1000	 HA-TH-SS-MBC

B

Use thimbles for the ultimate in chafe protection!

HI-SEAS LUMINOUS THIMBLES
Luminous Thimbles are recommended to protect line from wear on 
small and big game rigs. Thimbles fit monofilament line sizes up to 
2.2 mm diameter. Thimbles glow in the dark.

			   Maximum	  		
		  Shape	 Line Size mm	 Color	 Pieces	 Part #
	 A	 U	 up to 2.2	 Light Green	 10	 HA-TH-PT10

	 A	 U	 up to 2.2	 Light Green	 1000	 HA-TH-PTB

STAINLESS STEEL THIMBLES
Stainless Steel Thimbles are recommended to protect cable from 
wear on downriggers and shark/big game rigs. Thimbles fit strand 
and cable sizes up to 3/32 in (2.4 mm) diameter.
Thimbles
			 
	 Size	 For Cable Diam.	 For use with	 For use with	
	 No.	 Inch	 mm	 49 Strand	 Monofilament	 Pieces	 Part #
	 0	 .079 	 2.00	 90-900 lb	 200-750 lb	 10	 TH0A
	 1	 .063 	 1.59	 90-480 lb	 200-500 lb	 10	 TH1A
	 2 	 .125 	 3.17	 600-900 lb 	 200-600 lb	 10	 TH2A
	
	 0	 .079 	 2.00	 90-900 lb	 200-750 lb	 1,000	 TH0C
	 1	 .063 	 1.59	 90-480 lb	 200-500 lb	 1,000	 TH1C
	 2 	 .125 	 3.17	 600-900 lb 	 200-600 lb	 1,000	 TH2C

SIZE 0

SIZE 2

SIZE 1

ACTUAL SIZE

A
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HI-SEAS LOOP PROTECTORS
No loop connection is complete without some type of anti-chafing 
gear to protect leader material from friction and abrasion that 
can be caused by hooks or swivels under extreme pressure. Loop 
Protectors are recommended for use with monofilament leader 
material and act as a barrier to protect and increase line longevity.

Loop Protectors - Green Nylon Coated Galvanized Steel
				  
	 I.D	 O.D.	 Length	 Pieces	 Part #
	G	 1.5 mm (0.05 in)	 3.25 mm (0.12 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 10	 HA-LP-1.5-GR
	H	 1.7 mm (0.07 in)	 3.30 mm (0.13 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 10	 HA-LP-1.7-GR
	 I	 2.0 mm (0.08 in)	 3.75 mm (0.14 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 10	 HA-LP-2.0-GR
	 J	 2.3 mm (0.09 in)	 4.10 mm (0.16 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 10	 HA-LP-2.3-GR
	K	 2.5 mm (0.10 in)	 4.45 mm (0.17 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 10	 HA-LP-2.5-GR

	G	 1.5 mm (0.05 in)	 3.25 mm (0.12 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 500	 HA-LP-1.5-GR-B
	H	 1.7 mm (0.07 in)	 3.30 mm (0.13 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 500	 HA-LP-1.7-GR-B
	 I	 2.0 mm (0.08 in)	 3.75 mm (0.14 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 500	 HA-LP-2.0-GR-B
	 J	 2.3 mm (0.09 in)	 4.10 mm (0.16 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 500	 HA-LP-2.3-GR-B
	K	 2.5 mm (0.10 in)	 4.45 mm (0.17 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 500	 HA-LP-2.5-GR-B

Loop Protectors - Stainless Steel
				  
	 I.D	 O.D.	 Length	 Pieces	 Part #
	A	 1.3 mm (0.05 in)	 2.15 mm (0.08 in)	 1.0 in (25 mm)	 10	 HA-LP-1.3-SS
	B	 1.6 mm (0.06 in)	 2.40 mm (0.09 in)	 1.0 in (25 mm)	 10	 HA-LP-1.6-SS
	C	 2.0 mm (0.08 in)	 2.80 mm (0.11 in)	 1.0 in (25 mm)	 10	 HA-LP-2.0-SS

	A	 1.3 mm (0.05 in)	 2.15 mm (0.08 in)	 1.0 in (25 mm)	 1,000	 HA-LP-1.3-SS-B
	B	 1.6 mm (0.06 in)	 2.40 mm (0.09 in)	 1.0 in (25 mm)	 1,000	 HA-LP-1.6-SS-B
	C	 2.0 mm (0.08 in)	 2.80 mm (0.11 in)	 1.0 in (25 mm)	 1,000	 HA-LP-2.0-SS-B

	D	 1.3 mm (0.05 in)	 2.15 mm (0.08 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 10	 HA-LP-1.3-SSL
	 E	 1.6 mm (0.06 in)	 2.40 mm (0.09 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 10	 HA-LP-1.6-SSL
	 F	 2.0 mm (0.08 in)	 2.80 mm (0.11 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 10	 HA-LP-2.0-SSL

	D	 1.3 mm (0.05 in)	 2.15 mm (0.08 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 1,000	 HA-LP-1.3-SSL-B
	 E	 1.6 mm (0.06 in)	 2.40 mm (0.09 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 1,000	 HA-LP-1.6-SSL-B
	 F	 2.0 mm (0.08 in)	 2.80 mm (0.11 in)	 4.125 in (10.4 cm)	 1,000	 HA-LP-2.0-SSL-B

Loop Protectors are 
recommended for use with 
monofilament leader material 
and act as a barrier to protect 
and increase line longevity.

B DA E FC

H JG KI

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

Choose from Stainless 
Steel or Nylon Coated 
Galvanized Steel Loop 
Protectors for the ultimate 
connection protection!
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C.  SAFETY LINE
Don’t lose your rod & reel overboard - invest in a safety line! 
Perfectly spliced loop for a cleat, and strong lanyard clip come 
spliced and ready to go.

B.  TAG-LINE RETURN
Designed for use on outriggers. This solid brass chrome plated 
device retrieves the tag line when the lure has been knocked out. 
Helps to increase hook-ups and assures a solid strike.

			   Part 
	 Length	 Description	 Number
	 5 ft (1.52 m)	 Rod & Reel Safety Line	 CH-RSL5U
	 10 ft (3.04 m)	 Rod & Reel Safety Line	 CH-RSL10U

OUTRIGGER CLIP
Must Be Up When Using Tag-Line.

After your lure or lure-bait has been 
positioned to your desired location, place rod 
in rod holder, put rubber band in tag-line 
clip, grab line in hand and wrap rubber band 
around line 8 or 9 times. Put loose end of 
rubber band in tag-line clip. Now free spool 
reel until the tag-line return goes up as far 
as possible. Allow 15º to 20º bow in your line 
from rod tip to rubber band.

NOTE: If the bow in your line becomes tight 
while trolling a straight pattern then your 
line is slipping through the rubber band. To 
correct, re-wrap rubber band around line 
more turns than before. Repeat above steps 
to let line out.

TAG-LINE RETURN WEIGHT
Weight will move up when letting line out 
and fall down after strike.

TAG-LINE

TAG-LINE
Put outrigger clip up or out to 
outrigger tip. Depending on weight 
of lure, lure-bait or bait and the sea 
conditions, use size of rubber band 
accordingly.

CORK

TAG-LINE CLIP

ROD HOLDER

TAG-LINE LOCATION
Attach tag-line 6 or 
8 inches below last 
outrigger eye closest 
to tip.

When not  
using Tag-Line,
place “Tag-Line Clip” 
in this ring eye.

OU
TR

IGG
ER

 LI
NE

OU
TR

IGG
ER

 PO
LE

Part Number
CH-TLRU

A.  BALLYHOO BAIT-SPRING
Use these Stainless Steel Bait Spring for quick rigging ballyhoo, 
cigar minnow, flying fish, strip-bait, and mullet. It’s easy-to-use: rig 
baits faster, eliminates rubber bands and copper wire.

			   Part 
	 Length	 Description	 Number
	 10 pc	 Standard	 CH-SPGU
	 10 pc	 Large	 CH-SPGL

	 1,000 pc	 Standard	 CH-SPG-M 
	 1,000 pc	 Large	 CH-SPGL-M

B

C

A
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GAFFS
AFW Gaffs feature a sturdy aluminum shaft, strong stainless steel 
offset hook, and non-slip grips. These Gaffs are easy to maneuver, 
quick in the water, compact, and easy to stow on your boat. The 
sturdy lightweight shaft allows you to bring fish into the boat quickly 
with less thrashing about. AFW gaffs are available in 3 ft (0.9 m), 4 
ft (1.2 m), and 6 ft (1.8 m) shaft lengths with a rugged stainless steel 
offset hook in 2 in (5 cm), 3 in (7.6 cm), and 4 in (10.1 cm) offset 
lengths. Lightweight and tough, AFW Gaffs are fashioned from the 
finest materials with easy-to-sharpen triangular points.

Gaffs 
		  Hook Offset 	 Shaft Length
		  in  (cm) 	 ft  (m)	 Part #
	 A	 2 (5.0) 	 3  (0.9)	 TA-GA236S
	 B	 2 (5.0) 	 4  (1.2)	 TA-GA248S

	 C	 3 (7.6) 	 3  (0.9)	 TA-GA336S
	 D	 3 (7.6) 	 4  (1.2)	 TA-GA348S
	 E	 3 (7.6) 	 6  (1.8)	 TA-GA372S

	 F	 4 (10.1) 	 4  (1.2)	 TA-GA448S
	 G	 4 (10.1) 	 6  (1.8)	 TA-GA472S

Strong,  Sharp 
Stainless Steel Hook

Sturdy Aluminum Shaft

Non-Slip
Foam Grips

Stainless Steel 
Spring Hook Shield

A B C D E F G

Hook Offset

2 in (5.0 cm)
offset

3 in (7.6 cm)
offset

4 in (10.1 cm)
offset

Open

Closed

Stainless Steel Spring Hook Shield

Each Gaff Comes with  
a Retail-Ready Tag
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A

B

C

D

PLANERS
The AFW Planer is an innovative and precisely balanced piece of 
fishing gear. A lead weight acts as a keel and balance to keep the 
planer running straight at controlled depths. When the planer is in 
the water in diving position, water pressure against the blade forces 
the planer down. When a fish strikes, the balance is changed. The 
planer then trips and produces a slight upward drag, which allows 
you to fight your fish rather than a heavy lead sinker.

Planers

	 Size No.	 Finish	 Depth ft	 Part #
	A	 1	 In-Line Stainless Steel	 5-12 (1.5 m - 3.7 m)	 TA-PL1
	B	 2	 In-Line Stainless Steel	 10-20 (3 m - 6.1 m)	 TA-PL2
	C	 3	 In-Line Stainless Steel	 12-25 (3.7 m - 7.7 m)	 TA-PL3
	D	 4	 In-Line Stainless Steel	 15-30 (4.6 m - 9.1 m)	 TA-PL4
	 E	 5	 In-Line Stainless Steel	 20-40 (6.9 m - 12.1 m)	 TA-PL5
	 F	 6	 Braced Stainless Steel	 20-40 (6.9 m - 12.1 m)	 TA-PL6

	G	 1	 In-Line Black	 5-12 (1.5 m - 3.7 m)	 TA-PL1-BK
	H	 2	 In-Line Black	 10-20 (3 m - 6.1 m)	 TA-PL2-BK
	 I	 3	 In-Line Black	 12-25 (3.7 m - 7.7 m)	 TA-PL3-BK

	 J	 8	 Braced Stainless Steel Kit	 10-40 (3 m - 12.2 m)	 TA-PL8HS-BR-KIT

E

F

G H I
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Rubber Band
Boat

Hi-Speed Planer

Double Snap Swivel

30 ft (9.1 m)

35 ft (10.6 m)

HI-SPEED BRACED PLANER KIT SET-UP

HIGH-SPEED BRACED KIT 
Kit contains
• Braced Stainless Steel Blade
• 35 ft (10.6 m) Mono Line, 300 lb (136 kg) Test
• 5 ft (1.5 m) Dacron line

•	GREAT FOR CONTROLLED DEPTH TROLLING 

•	DURABLE, CORROSION RESISTANT 
STAINLESS STEEL BLADE

DIVING POSITION

Line  
to rod

Leader to lure

TRIPPED POSITION

Line to rod

Leader to lure

J
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C.  BAIT SEWING NEEDLE
These strong, rigid stainless steel bait rigging needles have a sharp, 
cone-tipped point and a large closed eye for easily threading 
AFW Rigging Floss and waxed thread. Use to bridle and rig live 
bait and ballyhoo.

B.  MORTICIAN’S BAIT RIGGING NEEDLE
Don’t be frightened by the name, these strong stainless steel bait 
rigging needles have triangular razor-sharp points that easily 
penetrate through baits and plastics. The streamlined eye is easy to 
thread and won’t make large holes in your bait. Use to bridle and 
rig live bait and ballyhoo. Great for use with AFW Rigging Floss 
and waxed thread.

A.  BALLYHOO NEEDLE
These strong, rigid stainless steel bait rigging needles have a sharp, 
cone-tipped point and a large open eye to make threading quick 
and easy. Use to bridle and rig live bait and ballyhoo with AFW 
Rigging Floss, beaded chain, and waxed thread.

D.  WAXED POLYESTER RIGGING FLOSS
AFW Polyester Rigging Floss is perfect for attaching vinyl skirts 
to big game lures and for rigging baits. The special wax coating 
provides exceptional gripping force to keep skirts securely in place 
even during high-speed trolling.

		  Pieces	 Part 
	 Length	 Per pack	 Number
	 4.5 in (11.4 cm)	 2	 TA-SN045-2
	 6.0 in (15.2 cm)	 2	 TA-SN060-2

		  Pieces	 Part 
	 Length	 Per pack	 Number
	 6 in (15.2 cm)	 2	 TA-BN060-2
	 9 in (22.8 cm)	 2	 TA-BN090-2

D

CA B

ACTUAL SIZE

6 in 4 in 4.5 in9 in 6 in 6 in

Ba
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		  Pieces	 Part 
	 Length	 Per pack	 Number
	 4.0 in (10.2 cm)	 3	 TA-MN040-3
	 6.0 in (15.2 cm)	 3	 TA-MN060-3

	 4.0 in (10.2 cm)	 24	 TA-MN040-24
	 6.0 in (15.2 cm)	 24	 TA-MN060-24

			   Part 
	 Test	 Length	 Number
	 30 lb (13.6 kg)	 667 yd (609 m)	 TA-RF30-P-667YD
	 50 lb (22.7 kg)	 233 yd (213 m)	 TA-RF50-P-233YD
	 70 lb (31.8 kg)	 167 yd (152 m)	 TA-RF70-P-167YD

	 30 lb (13.6 kg)	 1333 yd (1218 m)	 TA-RF30-P-1333Y

	 50 lb (22.7 kg)	 933 yd (853 m)	 TA-RF50-P-933YD
	 70 lb (31.8 kg)	 666 yd (608 m)	 TA-RF70-P-666YD

NEW!NEW!

NEW!NEW!
NEW!NEW!
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C. SPLIT RING PLIERS
Designed for opening AFW’s split rings and making terminal tackle 
attachments fast and easy. Hardened steel nose separates rings 
and keeps them separated while you secure components. Spring 
hinge increases comfort by reducing fatigue.

B. HEAVY DUTY 10 IN HOOK REMOVER
Heavy Duty Hook Remover is a safe and effective way of removing 
hooks or lures without ever touching the fish. Protect your hands 
from hooks, teeth, and gills. Made from stainless steel. It’s the 
perfect catch and release tool! 10 in (25.4 cm).

D. WIRE LOOPING PLIERS
Use these Wire Looping Pliers to bend wire into uniform loops 
every time. Great for making your own rigs. Simply wrap the 
wire around one of the three different size loops, then squeeze to 
close the concave jaw which forms a consistent loop every time. 
Comfortable handles surround a corrosion resistant stainless steel 
box joint construction. 6 in (15.2 cm).

E. HAYWIRE TWIST TOOL
Now you can wrap leader wire into clean, even twists, just like 
the pros with the patented Haywire Twist Tool! Use this tool to rig 
Tooth Proof #2 through #15 and other single strand stainless wire 
diameters .011 in (0.28 mm) - .035 in (0.89  mm). Not for use with 
Titanium Tooth Proof. Detailed instructions provided in package! 
Patented US 6,681,514.

Make Perfect Haywire Twists Every Time!
PATENTED US 6,681,514

Part Number
TPHOOKR1

Part Number
TPSPLTRG1

Part Number
TPWL1

Part Number
TPTWISTR1

A. WILDFIRE BRAID CUTTER
Use the battery operated WildFire Braid Cutter to quickly and 
easily cut and fuse the ends of braided fishing lines! Uses two AAA 
batteries (not included). Also great for Nylon and Poly-cords, as 
well as “sealing” frays in many types of lines.

Cuts and fuses braided 
fishing lines with ease!

Scissors and knives cause 
braided lines to fray.

The WildFire Cord Cutter  
gives you a fused flush-cut 

every time!

The super-heated end cuts through 
braided fishing lines with ease!

Part Number
HT-CORDCUT

D

E

A

C

B
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A. 6 IN CRIMP TOOL WITH TEETH
The Crimp Tool with Teeth is designed to crimp single-barrel sleeves 
sizes #0 - #6. The specially designed teeth help the sleeve grip 
the wire and provide a tight hold. Recommended for connecting 
Titanium Surfstrand. Features an all Stainless Steel body, textured 
grip handles, and box joint construction. 6 in (15.2 cm).

E. 8½ IN CRIMPING & CUTTING PLIERS
This tool has three crimping dies designed for crimping AFW’s 
single barrel leader sleeves up to size #S5. Front diagonal cutter 
will cut soft single strand and multi strand leader wire. Drop forged 
steel construction.

F. 9½ IN CRIMPING & CUTTING PLIERS
This tool has three crimping dies and is designed to crimp all AFW 
single barrel leader sleeves. Front diagonal cutter will cut soft 
single strand and multi strand leader wire. Longer length handles 
provide better leverage. Drop forged steel construction.

B. MICRO CRIMPER
Unique 2-step micro crimping tool yields a secure attachment for 
#0 & #1 sleeves. Use the lower section to crimp and the upper 
section to round off sleeve.

C. LIGHTWEIGHT CRIMPING PLIERS 
Designed to crimp AFW’s single barrel leader sleeves up to size 
No. 4. An inexpensive tool for light-duty rigging.

D. 5½ IN CRIMPING & CUTTING PLIERS
This mini crimping and cutting tool gives you the functionality of 
our larger 8.5 in model in a convenient pocket size. Use these mini 
pliers to crimp AFW sleeves up through size 6. The front nipper is 
for lightweight use and it will cut mono, single strand soft wire, and 
multi-strand leader wire. This tool fits easily into small tackle boxes 
and your pocket. Drop forged steel construction.

D

F

E

A

C

B

Teeth help the 
sleeve grip the 
wire and provide 
a tight hold.

Part Number
TPCRP6.0

Part Number
TPCRIMP2

Part Number
TPCRPLT

Part Number
TPCRP5.5

Part Number
TPCRP8.5

Part Number
TPCRP9.5

All AFW Tools are 
Retail Packaged 

and provide 
usage instructions 

on the back.
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E. BENCH CRIMPER
This Bench Crimper is ideal if you find that hand crimpers strain 
your hands or you simply have several rigs to make. The longer 
handle gives you increased leverage and crimping power - great 
for crimping large, bulky rigs. Six positions available ranging from 
3.6 mm to 7.0 mm.

C & D.  HEAVY DUTY HAND SWAGING TOOL
The ultimate hand tool for rigging mono or cable. Its articulated, 
five position precision jaws compress sleeves evenly with the 
ideal pressure every time. Handles sleeves from 0.8 to 3.3mm. If 
you’re serious about offshore rigging, this is the tool you want on 
your workbench.

B. PRO HAND SWAGER
These professional quality hand swagers are heat-treated and 
chrome plated for increased strength and corrosion resistance. 
There are four crimping dies designed to crimp aluminum and 
double barrel copper sleeves from 0.1mm to 2.2mm O.D. The tool 
is spring-loaded and has articulated jaws and cushioned handles 
for easier crimping. For heavier duty crimping, we recommend the 
HT-450-5 and the HT-750-6 below.

Make a perfect swage every 
time with Hand Swagers.

	 Hole	 Sleeve
	 Size	 Size
	 3.6 mm	 1.7 mm
	 3.9 mm	 2.0 mm
	 4.3 mm	 2.3 mm
	 4.6 mm	 2.8 mm
	 5.7 mm	 3.3 mm
	 7.0 mm	 4.2 mm

Part Number
HT-750-6

Part Number
HT-250-4-PRO

Part Number
	 HT-450-5S	 Stainless Steel
	 HT-450-5	 Black

A. ECONO CRIMPING PLIERS
These economy-priced crimping pliers have four dies designed 
to crimp oval aluminum sleeves and double barrel copper leader 
sleeves from 0.1 mm to 2.2 mm O.D.  The tool is made from carbon 
steel and has a dual-action hinge for increased leverage and 
easier crimping.  Two side cutters cut leader strand and cable, and 
there is a safety lock to keep the tool securely closed when not 
in use. Part Number

TPCRPHD-ECONO

A

C

B

E

D
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D. PROFESSIONAL CABLE CUTTER
Unique triangular jaws eliminate frayed ends by pulling strands 
together towards the center. Designed to cut wire and cable up 
to 3/32 in (2.4 mm). If you make Shark rigs, this tool should be in 
your tackle box!

C. TOOTH PROOF® WIRE CUTTER
Kingfish can’t bite through Tooth Proof®, but this tool can! Tempered 
steel blades shear spring hard wire and cable clean leaving a flat, 
safe-to-handle straight edge. Spring operated hinge provides 
comfort by reducing fatigue. A great tool for tournament anglers 
and bait riggers!

A. NIPPER TOOL
Designed to cut Micro Wire and other soft lines. Sharp angled 
blades cut cleanly and prevent fraying. Spring hinge ensures long 
life, dependable use, and fast cuts.

Part Number
TPCABCUT

Part Number
TPTPCUT

Part Number
TPNIP1

B. STAINLESS STEEL MONO CUTTER
This premium stainless steel mono cutter is a precision tool that 
delivers a smooth cut on even the largest sized mono. These unique 
cutters are also equipped with a locking mechanism to keep the 
jaw closed for safety and the beveled stainless steel blade which 
eliminates burrs when cutting. Rivet-joint construction. 8 in (20 cm).

Part Number
HT-MONOCUT

A

C

B

D
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C & D  CARBON STEEL LONG NOSE PLIERS
A good tool at a great price, these carbon steel pliers include 
comfort grip no-slip handles, long-nose design with wire cutters. 
Pop a pair in your tackle box or keep them on your tackle bench 
at home. Great for 1001 uses. Available in 8 in (20 cm) and 6 in 
(15 cm).

A & B  STAINLESS STEEL LONG NOSE PLIERS
Nothing beats a great pair of pliers, and these are our favorites. 
Available in 8 in (20 cm) and 6 in (15 cm), these pliers feature 
comfort grip no-slip handles, long-nose design, and wire cutters. 
Super handy for fishing or on the boat. Stainless steel so they stand 
up to the harsh saltwater environment.

Part Number
	 HT-LNP-6S	 6 in (15 cm)
	 HT-LNP-8S	 8 in (20 cm)

Part Number
	 HT-LNP-6	 6 in (15 cm)
	 HT-LNP-8	 8 in (20 cm)

A

B

A

CC

DD
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Photo courtesy of Nick Cardella

Extra long cuff extends 
up to the wrist for added 
comfort and protection

3-ply SuperFabric 
on the fingers is the 
perfect combination of 
protection and dexterity

A. SEA GRIP® SUPERFABRIC® OFFSHORE GLOVES
The Sea Grip Offshore Glove is the ultimate in protection for your 
hands. It features an extended 3-ply SuperFabric fingertip wrap-
around plus a generous area of 4-ply SuperFabric protection on 
the palms. Whether you’re leadering a thousand-pound marlin, 
grabbing a toothy fish at boat side, or filleting a pile of fish, this 
multiple layer protection is extremely resistant to punctures and 
cuts, yet flexible for excellent dexterity. The outer layer makes 
gripping slippery fish a snap, and provides protection when 
leadering large game fish to the boat - even with wire leaders! 
These are the best protective gloves available anywhere and they 
are a Sea Grip exclusive. Sold as a Pair.

Features SuperFabric  
brand material by HDM, 

Inc.

B. NON-SLIP GLOVES - PATTERN
Made from heavy-duty woven cotton, the outside surface is 
reinforced with a checkerboard pattern of soft, adhesive “rubber” 
that gives you an incredible grip no matter how wet they get. 
Use them for everything from cutting bait to washing the boat 
and stop worrying about things slipping out of your wet hands. 
Machine washable.

E. VINYL WATERPROOF GLOVE
These are the same cloth-backed vinyl work gloves used by 
commercial fishermen for the toughest, nastiest jobs. They feature 
a double-dipped, seamless PVC non-slip surface from the wrist to 
the fingertips and a high-top cuff that extends up your arm to keep 
your sleeves dry while providing excellent grip. Remains flexible 
in cold temperatures and is completely waterproof, impervious 
to most chemicals, and roomy enough to fit a light pair of cotton 
gloves inside for extra warmth. The next time you get stuck having 
to cut bait, these are the gloves to wear.

D. NON-SLIP GLOVES - SOLID
Woven from a heavy-duty cotton-poly blend, these water-friendly 
work gloves have rubberized gripping surfaces. Great on the boat, 
in the workshop or for almost any kind of chores. They are a real 
value so buy them by the bag and always have a pair on hand. 

C. PREMIUM NON-SLIP GLOVES
Woven from a heavy-duty cotton-poly blend, these water-
friendly work gloves have an ergonomically designed, form-fitting 
rubberized gripping surfaces. Great on the boat, in the workshop, 
or for almost any kind of chore. Machine washable.

Wrap-around 4-ply 
section covers on outer 
edge and side of hands

SEA GRIP®

4-ply SuperFabric on the palm offers superior 
protection against the sharpest objects and 
maximum grip for wire and mono leaders

Part Number
HG-TP3000

Part Number
HG-404-L

Part Number
HG-502-L

Part Number
HG-310-L
HG-310-XL

Part Number
HG-620-L
HG-620-XL

A

CB

D E
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FLAGS
A must-have item for any serious fisherman, you can hoist these 
flags up high for all to see! All flags attach quickly and hold-fast 
without slipping using an exclusive full-seam Velcro wrap-around 
(except Release Flags as noted). Images are visible on both sides.

FLAGS ATTACH QUICKLY USING A 
FULL-SEAM VELCRO WRAP-AROUND

18 in x 12 in (45.7 cm x 30.4 cm)

17.5 in x 9 in (44.5 cm x 22.9 cm) 14 in x 8.5 in (35.5 cm x 21.5 cm)

CH-WMFU
White Marlin Flag

CH-SWF1U 
Swordfish Flag

CH-DFGU
Dolphin Flag

CH-USFG
USA Flag

CH-BMFU
Blue Marlin Flag

CH-SF1U
Sailfish Flag

CH-FG1U
Tag Flag

CH-BTFG
Bluefin Tuna Flag

CH-TFGU
Yellowfin Tuna Flag

CH-WFGU
Wahoo Flag

CH-KFGU
Kingfish Flag
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TROLLING WEIGHTS
The Undisputed Trolling Weight Champions - no other weights 
stand up to C&H! Designed for high-speed wahoo and big game 
fishing, all C&H Trolling Weights come rigged with genuine AFW 
49-Strand Cable and ball bearing snap swivels. Two versions are 
available: a hollow weight with beads and an encased weight 
without beads. For best result, troll between 8 to 20 knots.

Solid lead, fortified with an 
additive for increased stiffness

Tapered, unique diamond shape resists 
bending like cigar shaped weights

Rigged with genuine AFW 
49-Strand cable and ball 
bearing snap swivels

True-to-weight, not 
underweight like 
other brands

AFW 49-Strand cable is loose inside the weight 
and the beads prevent it from sliding through

			   PART 
	 WEIGHT	 DESCRIPTION	 NUMBER
	 16 oz (0.45 kg)	 Hollow, With Beads	 CH-T-16U
	 24 oz (0.68kg)	 Hollow, With Beads	 CH-T-24U
	 32 oz (0.90 kg)	 Hollow, With Beads	 CH-T-32U
	 48 oz (1.36 kg)	 Hollow, With Beads	 CH-T-48U
	 64 oz (1.81 kg)	 Hollow, With Beads	 CH-T-64U
	 80 oz (2.26 kg)	 Hollow, With Beads	 CH-T-80
	 96 oz (2.72 kg)	 Hollow, With Beads	 CH-T-96

	 24 oz (0.68kg)	 Encased, No Beads	 CH-T-24-BP
	 32 oz (0.90 kg)	 Encased, No Beads	 CH-T-32-BP
	 48 oz (1.36 kg)	 Encased, No Beads	 CH-T-48-BP

HOLLOW STYLE (MOST POPULAR)

AFW 49-Strand cable is encased inside 
the weight and will not slide through

ENCASED STYLE

THE UNDISPUTED THE UNDISPUTED 
TROLLING WEIGHT TROLLING WEIGHT 
CHAMPIONS!CHAMPIONS!
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BUCKET HARNESS
The ultimate seat for your fighting chair. C&H Bucket Harnesses 
are hand-crafted in the USA and are designed to provide comfort 
through those long battles. Thick cushioned with closed cell foam 
to eliminate water retention. Width: 19 in ( 48.2 cm), Depth: 15 in 
(38.1) Height: 9 in (22.8 cm).

FIGHTING BELT
The C&H Fighting Belt features a comfortable foam and canvas 
back with an embroidered logo. Helps control and ease the 
pressure of fighting a large fish. 12 in (30 cm) wide.

MADE IN THE USA

High Quality Adjustable 
Hook & Loop Strap

Durable Gimbal With A Heavy Duty  
Stainless Steel Pin That Fits Any Slotted Rod Butt

Comfortable Foam And Canvas 
Construction With Embroidered Logo

Part Number
	 CH-BHL-RU	 Bucket Harness w/Rope and C&H Logo

Part Number
	 CH-BHL-R-NL 	 Bucket Harness w/Rope (No Logo)

Part Number
	 CH-BHL-SU 	 Bucket Harness w/Strap and C&H LogoComes with this beautifully 

embroidered C&H Lures logo.

Part Number
CH-FBB

Add these to 
your bucket list!
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KEEP 
FISH& 

BAIT 
COLD

FISH BAGS
Fish Bags are great for icing fish in tournaments or for boats that 
need more fish storage. These insulated bags have heavy duty 
zippers and clean-up easily with soap and water. Folds up for 
compact storage and has handles for easy carrying. 

Bait Bags are designed to keep ribbonfish and other frozen baits 
fresh-frozen. This insulated bag has eight sewn pockets for holding 
frozen freezer packs.

Tournament Fish Bag, Medium

Tournament Fish Bag, X-Large Billfish, Dual Zippers/Drain Plug

Tournament Fish Bag, Large

Bait Bag Features Eight 
Freezer-Pack Pockets

			   Part 
	 Size/Style	 Dimensions	 Number
	 A	 Medium	 20 in x 64 in (50.8 cm x 162.5 cm)	 CH-MTBU

	 B	 Large	 36 in x 74 in (91.4 cm x 188 cm))	 CH-LTBU

	 C	 X-Large Billfish	 40 in x 88 in (101 cm x 223.5 cm)	 CH-LBTBU

	 D	 Bait Bag	 13 in x 36 in (33 cm x 91.4 cm)	 CH-BB01U

Bait Bag

Empty Fish Bags 
Fold-Up Nicely For 
Easy Transport

ALL BAGS FEATURE
High Density Foam Insulation Keeps Fish Cold Longer 

Durable Fiber Reinforced Nylon PVC with Double 
Stitched Webbing & Handles and Heavy-Duty Zipper 

Seamless Construction, Easy To Clean

A

B

C

D
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Transparent Tag Pocket For 
Labeling Your Rig Bag

RIG BAG - 50 POCKET
Heavy-duty nylon zipper bag keeps your kingfish rigs and 
other pre-assembled leaders organized and ready for action. 
Features transparent tag pocket for labeling your rig bag and can 
accommodate up to 50 leaders using the 50 resealable transparent 
pockets measuring 4.25 in x 5 in (10.8 cm x 12.7 cm) each.

LURE CARRY CASE - 30 POCKET
Great for Organizing and Carrying Rigged Lures, Rigs, and 
Leaders! This Lure carry case features ten Resealable Transparent  
Attached Pockets Measuring 4.25 in x 8.5 in (10.8 cm x 21.6 
cm) each and twenty Resealable Transparent Detached Bags 
Measuring 3.75 in x 4 in (9.5 cm x 10.1 cm) each. Heavy-Duty 
Zipper and Nylon Handles, measures 11 in x 8.75 in x 2.5 in (28 
cm x 22.2 cm x 6.4 cm). 

CHUM BAGS
Bait chumming is a great way to attract fish, especially if you 
use a bait fish that is normally eaten by your targeted species. 
Periodically throw-in the chum bag to attract bigger fish to hook-
up and haul-in! Use live baits that are indigenous to the area or try 
fish, shrimp, worms, and others.

Made of Heavy Duty, Fabric Reinforced Vinyl
Heavy Duty Drawstring For Securing And Hanging
Holds Up To 5 Gallons of Chum

Made of Lightweight Nylon Mesh 
Drawstring For Closing and Hanging
Holds Up To 20 lbs. of Chum

Made of Heavy Duty Nylon Netting 
Drawstring For Closing and Hanging
Holds Up To 20 lbs of Chum

12 in (30 cm) Diameter • 21 in (53 cm) Height30 in x 22 in (76 cm x 56 cm)21 in x 13 in (53cm x 33 cm)

Part Number
CH-RBBU

Part Number
CH-CBVU

Part Number
CH-CBU

Part Number
CH-CBLU

Part Number
CH-RBBK

Lures not included

Part Number
CH-LCBAG

Part Number
HA-LC10X10-2PC

Part Number
HA-LC12X12-2PC

MESH LEADER BAGS
Great for organizing and carrying leaders and Rigged Lures! 
These Mesh Leader Bags feature a resealable velcro top and 
transparent pocket. Available in 10x10 in and 12x12 in pocket 
size. Leader not included.

Leader not included

Great for Organizing 
Your Lures!

10x10

12x12
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LURE BAGS
These heavy-duty mesh lure bags eliminate tangled lures and 
fading of colored skirts. Made with breathable vinyl mesh backs, all 
bags permit lures to be put away damp. Clear fronts provide easy 
identification. Multi-pocket bags fold-up nicely for easy transport. 
By lifting the Velcro flap, each pocket can hold up to three lures. 
Six and twelve compartment case folds and has handles for easy 
tote. Lures not included.

ALL LURE BAGS FEATURE
Eliminate Tangled Rigs To Keep Your Lures Organized! 

Transparent Pockets For Easy Identification  

Breathable Mesh Allows Lures To Be Put Away Damp 
and Sprayed-Down in Bag 				    Part 

	 	 Pockets	 Fully Open Dimensions	 Number

	 A	 1	 11 in x 10.5 in (28 cm x 26.6 cm)	 CH-LC1PU

	 B	 5	 10.5 in x 50 in (26.6 cm x 127 cm)	 CH-LC5PU

	 C	 6	 16 in x 23 in (40.6 cm x 58.4 cm)	 CH-LC6CU

	 D	 12	 16 in x 41 in (40.6 cm x 104.1 cm)	 CH-LC12CU

	 E	 8	 14 in x 29 in (35.5 cm x 73.6 cm)	 CH-LC8PU

	 F	 6	 14 in x 23 in (35.5 cm x 58.4 cm)	 CH-LC6CS

Multi-Pocket Bags Fold-Up 
Nicely For Easy Transport

Part Number
	 CH-LC12CU	 12 Pocket

Part Number
	 CH-LC1PU	 1 Pocket

Part Number
	 CH-LC5PU	 5 Pocket

Part Number
	 CH-LC6CU	 6 Pocket

Easy-To-Open Velcro Strips

A

B

C

D
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AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

C&H LURES ASSORTED 
MONO RIGGED & READY LURES
These assorted lures are rigged with a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW 
Swivel, 100 lb (45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono Line, 6 ft (1.8m) and come 
in a handy 6-pocket lure bag. 14 in x 23 in (35.5 cm x 58.4 cm)

DOLPHIN DELIGHT ASSORTMENT 
CABLE RIGGED & READY LURES
These Dolphin Delight lures have weighted 1/2 oz (14.1 g) heads 
and are  rigged with a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 135 lb 
(61 kg) AFW Cable, 3 ft (0.9m) and come in a handy 6-pocket lure 
bag. 14 in x 23 in (35.5 cm x 58.4 cm)

A. CH-RJ-04U	 Rattle Jet Green/Chartreuse 
B. CH-RJ-13U	 Rattle Jet Pink/White
 
C. CH-RRTT-05U	 Tuna Tango Dolphin 
D. CH-RRTT-18U	 Tuna Tango Black/Purple
 
E. CH-RRLS26U	 Lil’ Stubby Oyster Mylar 
F. CH-RRLS01U	 Lil’ Stubby Blue/White

A. NA-DD01-1/2U	 Blue/White 
B. NA-DD19-1/2U	 Silver/Black/Red

C. NA-DD05-1/2U	 Green/Yellow/Red
D. NA-DD13-1/2U	 Pink/White
 
E. NA-DD03-1/2U	 Blue/Pink
F.  NA-DD18-1/2U	 Black/Purple

Part Number
	 CH-LC8PU	 8 Pocket

Part Number
	 CH-LC6CS	 6 Pocket

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

Part Number
	 CH-ASRRKIT-01	 6 Pocket 
		  with Lures

Part Number
	 NA-DDRRKIT-01	 6 Pocket 
		  with Lures

Breathable Mesh Allows 
Lures To Be Put Away Damp 
and Sprayed-Down in Bag

Transparent Pockets For 
Easy Identification

E

F

KITS
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This blacklight 
enhances the glow 
and brightness of 

fluorescent and 
light colored lures.

Predator fish can’t resist 
the ultraviolet glow!

MITY LITE ™
Mity Lites are proven effective for swordfish, grouper, snapper, 
halibut, and other species that are attracted to light. Mity Lites come 
in a variety of colors including Green, Blue, White, and Blacklight. 

The Mity Lite Blacklight is an alway-on ultraviolet light that drive 
fish crazy! This blacklight enhances the glow and brightness of 
fluorescent and light color lures. Predator fish can’t resist! 

Mity Lite max depth is 800 meters, water resistant, with small 
batteries included (easy to install). A proven winner in North and 
South Florida!

ALL LITES SHOWN ACTUAL SIZE
All Mity Lites come with 

small batteries.

Example Mity Lite Rig

Weight

Mity Lite

Cut
Lure
Squid 
or Bait

ALWAYS ON FLASHES

CH-BFL-BLACK
UV Blacklight

CH-BFLBU
Blue

CH-BFLGU
Green

CH-BFLWU
White
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Shark Rigs

	 Hook	 7x7 Cable	  Single Strand Leader	 Part #
	 12/0 Mustad Circle Hook	 Bright, 8 ft (2.44 m)	 Camo Brown, .035 in (0.89 mm) , 4 ft (1.22 m)	 TA-SKRD-C-12/0
	 16/0 Mustad Circle Hook	 Bright, 8 ft (2.44 m)	 Camo Brown, .035 in (0.89 mm) , 4 ft (1.22 m)	 TA-SKRD-C-16/0

SHARK RIG
This Economy Shark Rig is professionally assembled, twisted, and crimped and it is ready 
to fish right out of the bag with minimal bait prep. Shark rigs work best when the bait is 
fresh and locally caught. Using standard shark baits, such as bluefish, mackerel, and 
other oily fish will work best to attract sharks since these streamlined bait-fish allow for an 
easier hook-set. For best results, hook the bait-fish through the eyes or through the bottom 
lip up to make the bait more streamlined and prevent it from spinning. Adding a skirt over 
the bait also works well since the combination of both can be used as a means to attract 
the shark’s attention, while at the same time, concealing the hook.

SHARK FLOAT
With its bright white base and fluorescent orange bands, the AFW 
Shark Float sits on top of the water to provide a visual reference 
on the position of your line. Balloon floats can break and litter the 
ocean, but this foam float is durable and reusable so it offers an 
environmentally friendlier way to control the depth of your baits, 
especially while drifting. The anti-chaffing straw is included to 
prevent cable damage to the float by protecting the foam against 
friction.

Shark Float 
		  Length	 Width
		  in  (cm) 	 in  (cm) 	 Part #
	 A	 6 (15.2) 	 3  (7.6)	 TA-SF6RW
	 B	 9 (22.8) 	 3  (7.6)	 TA-SF9RW

The AFW Shark 
Float sits on top 
of the water to 
provide a visual 
reference on 
the position of 
your line.

Check-out additional 
Aqua-Clear Shark Rigs 
on page 120.

LUMINOUS SHARK RATTLE
Scientists know that game fish are attracted to certain sound 
waves. That’s why these unique rattles are so popular with offshore 
anglers. They contain a single large ball bearing inside a tuned 
chamber of luminescent plastic that puts out a distinct click as it rolls 
from one side to the other. No shark or swordfish rig is complete 
without one, and even marlin and tuna anglers are using them. 
Charge them under a light source and they glow in the dark.
					     Pieces per
		  Length	 I.D.	 Color	 Pack	 Part #
	C	 2 in (5.1 cm)	 0.11 in (2.75 mm)	 Luminous Light Green	 1	 HA-LUMRAT

	C	 2 in (5.1 cm)	 0.11 in (2.75 mm)	 Luminous Light Green	 50	 HA-LUMRAT/50

LUMINOUS 
COMPONENTS GLOW 

IN THE DARK!

A

C

B

Available in two Sizes:  
12/0  & 16/0

Professionally assembled, 
twisted, and crimped, this 

rig incorporates all the 
essential components!
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Rigs are Double tagged. Use one tag 
for the floor and one for the register!

•	AVID FISHERMEN WHO DO A LOT OF 
FRESH OR SALTWATER FISHING WILL 
APPRECIATE THE CONVENIENCE 

•	STAINLESS STEEL TWISTED ARMS SPIN 
FREELY PREVENTING LINE TWIST 

•	EACH RING CONTAINS TWO TAGS – 
ONE FOR THE FLOOR AND ONE FOR 
THE REGISTER

HEAVY DUTY BOTTOM RIG
Features:

• #6 Interlock Snap
• Heavy Duty Stainless Steel Twisted Arms
• 60 lb (27 kg) Test

Heavy-Duty Bottom Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Black Nylon Coated Wire, 26 in (66 cm), 50 pc	 TA-1040HDT
	 B	 Clear Mono Line, 27 in (68 cm), 36 pc	 TA-1060HDC

BLUEFISH / FLOUNDER / TROUT

A

B
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STANDARD BOTTOM RIG

2-DROP BOTTOM RIG

POMPANO RIG

STANDARD BOTTOM RIG
Features:

• #6 Interlock Snap
• Heavy Duty Stainless Steel Twisted Arms
• 60 lb (27 kg) Test

2-DROP BOTTOM RIG
Features:

• 40 lb (18 kg) Clear Mono Line
• #3 Snap with Tied Rings 
• #5 Barrel Swivel Connecting Link

POMPANO RIG
Features:

• 45 lb (20 kg) Clear Mono Line
•#4 Wide Gap Brass Hooks
•#7 Barrel Swivel
• Fluorescent Red Round Beads

Standard Bottom Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Clear Nylon Coated Wire, 18 in (46 cm), 50 pc	 TA-1040T

2-Drop Bottom Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Clear Mono Line, 16 in (41 cm), 50 pc	 TA-2PC

Pompano Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Clear Mono Line, 13 in (33.3 cm), 1 pc	 TA-DPR7

BLUEFISH / FLOUNDER / TROUT

GEORGIA / NORTH & SOUTH CAROLINA COAST

KINGFISH / SPOTS

Heavy Duty Stainless Steel 
Twisted Arms spin freely 

preventing line twist!

A

A

A
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•	SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED TO CATCH 
SMALL BLUEFISH 

•	THE TUBE DRESSING IS DESIGNED TO 
MIMIC A SMALL FISH 

•	WORKS BEST WHEN FISHING IN A 
SCHOOL OF BLUEFISH

EGG RAPID-RIG
Features:

• 45 lb (20 kg) Clear Nylon Coated Wire
• Slip Egg Sinkers
• #3 Interlock Snap
• #5 Swivel
• Red Beads

SNAPPER POPPER RIG
Features:

• 45 lb (20 kg) Clear Monofilament Line
• Weighted Popping Float
• #6 Hook with Natural Color Tube Dressing
• Single Red Bead

Egg Rapid-Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 0.25 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 2 pc	 TA-0.25EGGT/2
	 A	 0.50 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 2 pc	 TA-0.50EGGT/2
	 A	 0.75 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 2 pc	 TA-0.75EGGT/2
	 A	 1.00 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 2 pc	 TA-1.00EGGT/2
	 A	 1.50 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 2 pc	 TA-1.50EGGT/2
	 A	 2.00 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 2 pc	 TA-2.00EGGT/2

	 B	 0.50 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 12 pc	 TA-0.50EGGT
	 B	 0.75 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 12 pc	 TA-0.75EGGT
	 B	 1.00 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 12 pc	 TA-1.00EGGT
	 B	 1.50 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 12 pc	 TA-1.50EGGT
	 B	 2.00 oz Slip Egg Sinker, 17.75 in (45 cm), 12 pc	 TA-2.00EGGT

BLUEFISH / FLOUNDER / TROUT/ BOTTOM FISH

SMALL BLUEFISH / NORTHEAST USA

•	THIS RIG IS A FAVORITE AMONG 
SALTWATER ANGLERS, ESPECIALLY IN 
FLORIDA. 

•	BAIT WITH MINNOWS, SHRIMP, SQUID, 
AND OTHER NATURAL BAITS

These rigs are equipped with a slip 
egg sinker to get down deep, fast!

Draw attention to the lure as you 
‘pop’ the float against the water!

Snapper Popper Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Weighted Popping Float, 33.75 in (85.7 cm), 1 pc	 TA-SNAPC/1

A

A

B
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CYLINDER FLOATS

ROUND FLOATS

•	FLUORESCENT FLOATERS HELP 
AVOID UNWANTED BAIT CONTACT 
WITH CRABS (AND ALSO KEEP THE 
RIG OFF THE BOTTOM)

•	WHEN BAITED WITH FINGER 
MULLET, THIS RIG IS AN EXCELLENT 
LURE FOR BLUEFISH AND DRUM

SPOT / KINGFISHDOUBLE DROP MONO RIG
Features:

• 45 lb (20 kg) Clear Mono Line
• #6 Plated Hook
• #7 Barrel Swivel
• Fluorescent Red & Yellow Floats

Double Drop Mono Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Cylinder Floats, 25 in (63.5 cm), 1 pc	 TA-SKF-CYL-OY/1
	 B	 Round Floats, 13.1 in (33.3 cm), 1 pc	 TA-SKF-RND-OY/1

DELUXE FINGER MULLET RIG
Features:

• 80 lb (36 kg) Clear Mono Line
• Size #15 Wire Leader
• 2/0 Split Treble Hook
• 3-Way swivel
• Large Duo-Lock Snap
• Weighted Popping Floats

Deluxe Finger Mullet Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 1.25 in (3.1 cm) White/Red Pear Float, 32.25 in (82 cm), 1 pc	 TA-DSMR/1
	 B	 1.25 in (3.1 cm) Green Pear Float, 32.25 in (82 cm), 1 pc	 TA-DSMRG/1

Use the large loop for sinker attachment

BLUEFISH / DRUM

A

B

A

B
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NEW HOME OF

HOW TO USE

Prior to lowering to the bottom: The upper stand-off should be 
in the normal position with the top hook leader fully extended. The 
stand-off will keep tangles to a minimum.

Prior to casting: Tangles are normally incurred when casting. This 
can be reduced by setting the adjustable upper stand-off to the 
lowered position. The hook must be baited. The stand-off will return 
to its normal position with the leader fully extended before reaching 
the bottom.

AFW SWIVEL

WEIGHT

Clear, injection molded T Stand-Offs,  
so fish can’t see ‘em!

AQUA-CLEAR TACKLE
A longtime favorite for anglers throughout the Mid-Atlantic region, Aqua-Clear Tackle has been producing and selling high quality rigs for over 
40 years by providing single and double bottom fishing rigs utilizing clear injection molded components that minimize tangles and ready to use 
right out of the package. These rigs are produced with the highest quality components, and the signature Aqua-Clear T-Standoff helps prevent 
tangles and maintains a distance between the main leader and hook sub leaders.
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Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website

CATCH MORE
FISH!

Please contact our Sales Department for product 
recommendations and merchandise assistance.

	 Toll Free:	 1-800-824-WIRE (9473)
	 Email:	 sales@afwfishing.com
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A

B EC FD

G

SPIN-N-GLOW RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook

FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

Spin-N-Glow Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Chartreuse, Pearls	 AC-FW-4SGC
	 B	 Egg Orange, Pearls	 AC-FW-4SGO
	 C	 Orange, Pearls	 AC-FW-4SGR

B C

A

Adjustable Tandem Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Army Truck Red-Black-White Squid, Red Beads	 AC-FW-4THAT
	 B	 Swamp Thing Green & Black Squid	 AC-FW-4THG
	 C	 Glow Money Green & White Squid	 AC-FW-4THGM
	 D	 Heart Burn Pink Glitter Squid	 AC-FW-4THHB
	 E	 Purple Haze Purple & White Squid 	 AC-FW-4THPH
	 F	 Streaker Pink, Pink & White Squid	 AC-FW-4THSP
	 G	 Glow White Glow Squid	 AC-FW-4THW

ADJUSTABLE TANDEM RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 5/0 Black Nickel Octopus Hook
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• Length: 4 in (6.2 cm)

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

Each rig features Pearls 
and a Spin-N-Glow

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website
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B EC D

B E

I

C D

F G H

A

A

SINGLE RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Single Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 3/0 XL Hook	 AC-FW-4
	 B	 4/0 Black Nickel Octopus Hook, Pearls, Spinner	 AC-FW-44BNPS
	 C	 4/0 Black Nickel Octopus Hook, White Hair, Pearls	 AC-FW-44BNWP
	 D	 4/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Pearls, Large Nickel Spinner	 AC-FW-44PS
	 E	 3/0 XL Hook, AFW Swivel, Pearls	 AC-FW-4P
	 F	 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Pearls & Spinner	 AC-FW-4PS
	 G	 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Pearls	 AC-FW-4PSS
	 H	 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook	 AC-FW-4SS
	 I	 2/0 Gold Color Wide Gap Hook	 AC-FW-4SG

EXTRA LARGE SPINNER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Spinners	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Single Extra Large Chartreuse Hair Spinner	 AC-FW-4ESC
	 B	 Single Extra Large Spinner/Pearls Green Hair	 AC-FW-4ESG
	 C	 Single Extra Large Spinner Pink Hair	 AC-FW-4ESK
	 D	 Single Extra Large Spinner & Pearls White	 AC-FW-4ESW
	 E	 Single Extra Large Spinner, Pearls, Yellow	 AC-FW-4ESY

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

FLUKE/FLOUNDER/SEA TROUT/WEAKFISH/CROAKER
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HAIR TEASER RIG - HOLOGRAPHIC MINNOW
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook
• 40 lb (8.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hair Teaser Rig - Wide Gap Hooks	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Chartreuse Hair, Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4ACSHG
	 B	 Chartreuse Hair, Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4ACSHS
	 C	 Green Hair, Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4AGSHG
	 D	 Green Hair, Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4AGSHS
	 E	 Pink Hair, Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4AKSHG
	 F	 Pink Hair, Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4AKSHS
	 G	 White Hair, Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4AWSHG
	 H	 White Hair, Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4AWSHS

A

Holographic Minnow Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4SSHG
	 B	 Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-4SSHS

HOLOGRAPHIC MINNOW RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

B

A

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

FLOUNDER/FLUKE/SEA TROUT/WEAKFISH/CROAKER

B EC

H

FD

G

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website
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HAIR TEASER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hair Teaser Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Blue Hair, 3/0 XL Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-4AB
	 B	 Chartreuse Hair, 3/0 Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-4AC
	 C	 Chartreuse Hair, 3/0 XL Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-4ACSS
	 D	 Green Hair, 3/0 Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-4AG
	 E	 Green Hair, 3/0 XL Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-4AGSS
	 F	 Pink Hair, 3/0 Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-4AK
	 G	 Pink Hair, 3/0 XL Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-4AKSS
	 H	 White Hair, 3/0 Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-4AW
	 I	 White Hair, 3/0 XL Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-4AWSS

A

FLOAT & HAIR SINGLE RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

 Flat & Hair Single Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Green Float, Green Hair	 AC-FW-4GFGH
	 B	 Green Float, White Hair	 AC-FW-4GFWH
	 C	 Pink Float, Pink Hair	 AC-FW-4KFKH
	 D	 Pink Float, White Hair	 AC-FW-4KFWH
	 E	 Glow Float, Green Hair	 AC-FW-4OFGH
	 F	 Red Float, White Hair	 AC-FW-4RFWH
	 G	 Red Float, Yellow Hair	 AC-FW-4RFYH
	 H	 Yellow Float, Chartreuse Hair	 AC-FW-4YFCH
	 I	 Yellow Float, White Hair	 AC-FW-4YFWH
	 J	 Yellow Float, Yellow Hair	 AC-FW-4YFYH

A

FLOUNDER/FLUKE/SEA TROUT/WEAKFISH/CROAKER

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

B

B

E

E

J

C

C

H

H

F

F

D

D

I

I

G

G
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HI-LO SOLID COLOR HAIR TEASER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Solid Color Hair Teaser Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Blue Hair	 AC-FW-1EB
	 B	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Blue Hair	 AC-FW-1EBSS
	 C	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Chartreuse Hair	 AC-FW-1EC
	 D	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Chartreuse Hair	 AC-FW-1ECSS
	 E	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Green Hair	 AC-FW-1EG
	 F	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Green Hair	 AC-FW-1EGSS
	 G	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Orange Hair	 AC-FW-1EO
	 H	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Orange Hair	 AC-FW-1EOSS
	 I	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Pink Hair	 AC-FW-1EP
	 J	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Pink Hair	 AC-FW-1EPSS
	 K	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, White Hair	 AC-FW-1EW
	 L	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, White Hair	 AC-FW-1EWSS
	 M	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Yellow Hair	 AC-FW-1EY
	 N	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Yellow Hair	 AC-FW-1EYSS

A

FLOUNDER/FLUKE/SEA TROUT/WEAKFISH/CROAKER

B E

J

C

H

M

F

K

D

I

N

G

L

HI-LO PEARL & ACCENT HAIR TEASER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Pearl & Accent Hair Teaser Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 3/0 XL Hook, Chartreuse Hair, Pearl Accent	 AC-FW-1ECP
	 B	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Chartreuse Hair, Pearl Accent	 AC-FW-1ECPSS
	 C	 3/0 XL Hook, Green Hair, Pearl Accent	 AC-FW-1EGP
	 D	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Green Hair, Pearl Accent	 AC-FW-1EGPSS
	 E	 3/0 XL Hook, Pink Hair, Pearl Accent	 AC-FW-1EPP
	 F	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Pink Hair, Pearl Accent	 AC-FW-1EPPSS
	 G	 3/0 XL Hook, White Hair, Pearl Accent	 AC-FW-1EWP
	 H	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, White Hair, Pearl Accent	 AC-FW-1EWPSSA

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

B EC FD HG
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A

HI-LO MIXED COLOR HAIR TEASER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Mixed Color Hair Teaser Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Chartreuse & White Hair	 AC-FW-1FCW
	 B	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Chartreuse & Yellow Hair	 AC-FW-1FCY
	 C	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Green & Chartreuse Hair	 AC-FW-1FGC
	 D	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Green & Chartreuse Hair	 AC-FW-1FGCSS
	 E	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Green & White Hair	 AC-FW-1FGW
	 F	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Green & White Hair	 AC-FW-1FGWSS
	 G	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Green & Yellow Hair	 AC-FW-1FGY
	 H	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Green & Yellow Hair	 AC-FW-1FGYSS
	 I	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Pink & White Hair	 AC-FW-1FKW
	 J	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Pink & White Hair	 AC-FW-1FKWSS
	 K	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Pink & Green Hair	 AC-FW-1FPG
	 L	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Purple & White Hair	 AC-FW-1FPW
	 M	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Red & White Hair	 AC-FW-4AW
	 N	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Red & Yellow Hair	 AC-FW-1FRY
	 O	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, Yellow & White Hair	 AC-FW-1FYW

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

B E

J

O

C

H

M

F

K

D

I

N

G

L

HI-LO RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 3/0 Gold Color Beak
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Classic Hi-Lo Rig	 AC-SW-1
	 B	 Cod Pollock Hi-Lo Rig	 AC-CP-1

A

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER / COD

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website

B
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HI-LO HAIR TEASER HOLOGRAPHIC MINNOW
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 4/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Hair Teaser Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Chartreuse Hair, Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-1ECSHG
	 B	 Chartreuse Hair, Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-1ECSHS
	 C	 Green Hair, Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-1EGSHG
	 D	 Green Hair, Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-1EGSHS
	 E	 Pink Hair, Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-1EPSHG
	 F	 Pink Hair, Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-1EPSHS
	 G	 White Hair, Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-1EWSHG
	 H	 White Hair, Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-1EWSHS

A

B

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

HI-LO PLAIN HOLOGRAPHIC MINNOW RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Plain Holographic Minnow Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Green Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-2AHG
	 B	 Silver Holographic Minnow	 AC-FW-2AHS

A

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

B EC

H

FD

G
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A

HI-LO BAIT TUBE RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 2/0 Gold Color Octopus Hook
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Bait Tube Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Green Tubes	 AC-FW-1DG
	 B	 Pink Tubes	 AC-FW-1DP
	 C	 Red Tubes	 AC-FW-1DR
	 D	 White Tubes	 AC-FW-1DW
	 E	 Yellow Tubes	 AC-FW-1DY

FLOUNDER/FLUKE/SEA TROUT/CROAKER/MACKEREL

B EC D

HI-LO PLAIN RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Plain Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 2/0 Gold Color Octopus Hook	 AC-FW-1
	 B	 2/0 Gold Color Wide Gap Hook	 AC-FW-1A
	 C	 1/0 Gold Color Wide Gap Hook	 AC-FW-1A1
	 D	 3/0 XL Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-1B
	 E	 1/0 Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-1B1
	 F	 2/0 XL Nickel Hook	 AC-FW-1B2
	 G	 2/0 Bronze Octopus Hook	 AC-FW-2
	 H	 4/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook	 AC-FW-24P
	 I	 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook	 AC-FW-2A
	 J	 4/0 Gold Color Wide Gap Hook	 AC-FW-140

A

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

B EC

H

FD

IG J
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HI-LO PEARL SPINNER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Pearl Spinner Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 2/0 Gold Color Wide Gap Hook, Pearls & Spinners	 AC-FW-1P2S
	 B	 2/0 Gold Color Wide Gap Hook, Pearls	 AC-FW-1PS
	 C	 4/0 Black Nickel Octopus Hook, Pearls & Spinner Top & Bottom	 AC-FW-24BNPS
	 D	 4/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Pearls & Spinner	 AC-FW-24PS
	 E	 3/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Pearl & Spinner Top & Bottom	 AC-FW-2P2S
	 F	 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Pearl/Spinner Top, Pearl Bottom	 AC-FW-2PS
	 G	 3/0 XL Nickel Hook, Pearl & Spinner Top & Bottom	 AC-FW-3P2S
	 H	 3/0 XL Nickel Hook, Pearl & Spinner Top, Pearl Bottom	 AC-FW-3PS

A

HI-LO PEARL RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Pearl Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 3/0 XL Nickel Hook, Pearls	 AC-FW-1BP
	 B	 1/0 Nickel Hook, Pearls	 AC-FW-1BP2
	 C	 2/0 Gold Color Wide Gap Hook, Pearls	 AC-FW-1P
	 D	 4/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook	 AC-FW-24A
	 E	 4/0 Black Nickel Octopus Hook, Pearls	 AC-FW-24BNP
	 F	 2/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook, Pearls	 AC-FW-2P

A

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

B EC FD

B EC

H

FD

G

Each rig features 
Pearls and a Spinner
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A

B C

HI-LO TANDEM RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Tandem Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 6/0 Bait Holder Hooks, 36 in / 92.4 cm	 AC-ST-6
	 B	 6/0 Bait Holder Hooks, 18 in / 45.7 cm	 AC-ST-8
	 C	 8/0 Circle Hooks, 18 in / 45.7 cm	 AC-ST-8HC

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUMFISH

Bluefish Wire Surf Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 3/0 Nickel Hooks	 AC-B-2A

HI-LO BLUEFISH WIRE RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 45 lb (20.4 kg) Black Surflon Wire

A

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website

BLUEFISH / STRIPED BASS / DRUMFISH

w w w. a f w f i s h i n g . c o m       	                1- 8 0 0 - 82 4 -9473 103RIGS



HI-LO COMBO RIG - BEAD/FLOAT
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• Red Beads
• 25 lb (11.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Combo Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Size 8 XL Hooks, No Floats	 AC-KF-1
	 B	 Size 8 XL Hooks, Chartreuse Floats	 AC-KF-1F
	 C	 Size 8 XL Hooks, Orange Floats	 AC-KF-1FO
	 D	 Size 8 XL Hooks, Red Floats	 AC-KF-1FR
	 E	 Size 6 Kahle Hooks, No Floats	 AC-KF-1K
	 F	 Size 6 Kahle Hooks, Chartreuse Floats	 AC-KF-1KC
	 G	 Size 6 Kahle Hooks, Chartreuse & Red Floats	 AC-KF-1KCR
	 H	 Size 6 Kahle Hooks, Orange Floats	 AC-KF-1KO
	 I	 Size 6 Kahle Hooks, Red Floats	 AC-KF-1KR
	 J	 Size 8 XL Hooks, Spinners	 AC-KF-1S
	 K	 Size 4 Black Nickel Octopus Hooks, Chartreuse Floats	 AC-KF-4
	 L	 Size 2 Demon Circle Hooks, Orange Floats	 AC-KF-4C
	 M	 Size 2 Demon Circle Hooks, Chartreuse Floats	 AC-KF-4CC
	 N	 Size 2 Demon Circle Hooks, Chartreuse & Red Floats	 AC-KF-4CCR
	 O	 Size 2 Demon Circle Hooks, Red Floats	 AC-KF-4CR
	 P	 Size 4 Black Nickel Octopus Hooks, No Floats	 AC-KF-4NF

A

HI-LO COMBO RIG - VIRGINIA HOOK
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• Virginia Hook
• Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Combo Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Size 3 Hook, 8 in / 20.3 cm Leads, 60 lb (27.2 kg) Mono	 AC-TB-13
	 B	 Size 4 Hook, 8 in / 20.3 cm Leads, 60 lb (27.2 kg) Mono	 AC-TB-14
	 C	 Size 4 Hook, 8 in / 20.3 cm Leads, 40 lb (18.1 kg) Mono	 AC-TB-14-40
	 D	 Size 4 Hook, 8 in / 20.3 cm Leads, 40 lb (18.1 kg) Mono, Red Beads	 AC-TB-14-RB
	 E	 Size 5 Hook, 9 in / 22.9 cm Leads, 60 lb (27.2 kg) Mono	 AC-TB-15
	 F	 Size 5 Hook, 9 in / 22.9 cm Leads, 60 lb (27.2 kg) Mono, Red Beads	 AC-TB-15-RB
	 G	 Size 6 Hook, 9 in / 22.9 cm Leads, 60 lb (27.2 kg) Mono	 AC-TB-16

A

KINGFISH / SPOT / PERCH

TAUTOG / BLACKFISH / SHEEPSHEAD

B

B

E

E

J

O

C

C

H

M

F

F

K

P

D

D

I

N

G

G

L
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HI-LO COMBO RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Combo Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 1/0 Gold Color Octopus Hook	 AC-SP-1
	 B	 1/0 Gold Color Octopus Hook, Red Beads	 AC-SP-1B
	 C	 1/0 Circle Hook, Green Beads	 AC-SP-1C
	 D	 1/0 Bronze Octopus Hook	 AC-SP-2
	 E	 Size 6 XL Hook, AFW Swivel	 AC-SP-26
	 F	 Size 6 XL Hook, Pearls	 AC-SP-26P
	 G	 2/0 Bronze Octopus Hook	 AC-SP-3
	 H	 3/0 Circle Hook, Green Beads	 AC-SP-3C
	 I	 3/0 Gold Color Octopus Hook, Green Beads, Orange Squid	 AC-SP-3SO
	 J	 5/0 Nickel Octopus Hook	 AC-SP-5
	 K	 Size 4 XL Hook, Red Beads	 AC-SP-4B A

A

SEA BASS / PORGY / TRIGGERFISH / SHEEPSHEAD

 HI-LO CLAM RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 2 in (5 cm) Dropper Loop
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Clam Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 7/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-1H
	 B	 7/0 Bronze Bait Holder Hook	 AC-ST-2H

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUMFISH / BLUEFISH

B

B EC

H

F

J

D

IG K

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website
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HI-LO BLUEFISH RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 3/0 Mustad Black Nickel Circle Hook
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Bluefish Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Chartreuse & Red Floats	 AC-BF-3C
	 B	 Chartreuse Floats	 AC-BF-3CC
	 C	 Orange Floats	 AC-BF-3CO
	 D	 Chartreuse & Red Floats	 AC-BF-5C

A

HI-LO SURF BALL RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Size 1 XL Hook
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Surf Ball Hi-Lo Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Chartreuse & Chartreuse Float, Beads	 AC-SR-1FC
	 B	 Chartreuse & Red Float, Beads	 AC-SR-1FCR
	 C	 Green Floats, Beads	 AC-SR-1FG
	 D	 Nickel Plated Float, Beads	 AC-SR-1FNP
	 E	 Orange Float, Beads	 AC-SR-1FO
	 F	 Pink Float, Beads	 AC-SR-1FP
	 G	 Red Float, Beads	 AC-SR-1FR
	 H	 Red Float Yellow Hair, Beads	 AC-SR-1FYW

BLUEFISH / STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUMFISH

FLOUNDER/FLUKE/STRIPED BASS/WEAKFISH/BLUEFISH

B C D

B EC

H

FD

G

A

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website
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HI-LO TRIGGER FISH RIG	
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• Circle Hook

Hi-Lo Trigger Fish Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 2/0 Circle Hook	 AC-TR-2
	 B	 3/0 Circle Hook	 AC-TR-3

A

SEA BASS / PORGY / TRIGGERFISH / SHEEPSHEAD

B

A

HI-LO POMPANO SNAPPER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Pompano Snapper Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Size 4 Wide Gap Hook, Red Beads	 AC-PS-1
	 B	 Size 4 Wide Gap Hook, Red Beads, Red & Chartreuse Float	 AC-PS-2

POMPANO / SNAPPER / WHITING / SPOT

B
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HI-LO RIG - HOOKLESS
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Dual T-Standoffs
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

SINGLE RIG - HOOKLESS
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Single T-Standoff
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Rig - Hookless

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 22 in / 55.9 cm, Spread Between T’s, 1 pc	 AC-H-1
	 A	 22 in / 55.9 cm, Spread Between T’s, 100 pc	 AC-H-1-100
	 B	 30 in / 25.4 cm, Spread Between T’s, 1 pc	 AC-H-2

Single Rig - Hookless

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Single T-Standoff, 1 pc	 AC-H-4
	 A	 Single T-Standoff, 50 pc	 AC-H-4BULK
	 A	 Single T-Standoff, 100 pc	 AC-H-4-100

A

NYLON ARM LEADER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Nylon Arm
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Nylon Arm Leader Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Dual Nylon Arm Leader Rig, Hookless Leader, 1 pc	 AC-H-3
	 A	 Dual Nylon Arm Leader Rig, Hookless Leader, 50 pc	 AC-H-3BULK
	 B	 Single Nylon Arm Leader Rig, Hookless Leader, 1 pc	 AC-H-3SA

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

B

B

A

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website
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SNELLED RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• Length: 36 in (91.4 cm)

Snelled Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Snelled 5/0 Black Nickel Beak Hooks, 3 pc	 AC-BNK-5-3
	 B	 Snelled 8/0 Black Nickel Beak Hooks, 3 pc	 AC-BNK-8-3

A

WIDE GAP HOOK LEADERS
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Gold Plated Hooks
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• Length: 24 in (60.9) cm

Catfish Snelled Leader Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Wide Gap Hook Leaders, 3 pc	 AC-FH-140

A

SNELLED RIG

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

B
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Bloodworm Teaser Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Chartreuse Float/Hair	 AC-ST-7CFCH
	 B	 Red Float, White Hair	 AC-ST-7RFWH
	 C	 Black Float, Black Hair	 AC-ST-7BFBH

BLOOD WORM TEASER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 7/0 Nickel Octopus Hook
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

A

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUMFISH

B

KINGFISH & SPOT RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• Size 8 XL Hooks
• Red Bead
• 25 lb (11.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Hi-Lo Kingfish & Spot Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Chartreuse Float	 AC-KF-SFC
	 B	 Orange Float	 AC-KF-SFO
	 C	 Red Float	 AC-KF-SFR
	 D	 Spinner	 AC-KF-SS

A

KINGFISH / SPOT / PERCH

B C D

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website

C
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TEASER FLASHER RIG
Features:

• C&H Kingbuster Lure
• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 4/0 Nickel Wide Gap Hook
• Pearls
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Teaser Flasher Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Blue/White Flasher Skirt	 AC-FW-4ZFB
	 B	 Green Flasher Skirt	 AC-FW-4ZFG
	 C	 Pink/Blue Flasher Skirt	 AC-FW-4ZFK
	 D	 Orange/Green Flasher Skirt	 AC-FW-4ZFO
	 E	 Purple/Green Flasher Skirt	 AC-FW-4ZFP
	 F	 White Flasher Skirt	 AC-FW-4ZFW

A

SINGLE SQUID TEASER RIG	
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 3/0 XL Hook
• Large Spinner
• 4.75 in (12 cm) Squid
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Single Squid Teaser Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Swamp Thing Green/Black Squid	 AC-FW-4HGS
	 B	 Sun Kissed Orange/Pink Squid	 AC-FW-4HOS
	 C	 Cotton Candy Pink/White Squid, Pearls	 AC-FW-4HPS
	 D	 Hot Flash Red/Black Squid	 AC-FW-4HRS
	 E	 Glow White Glow Squid	 AC-FW-4HWS

A

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

FLUKE / FLOUNDER / SEA TROUT / CROAKER

B

B

E

E

C

C

FD

D

Teaser Flasher Rigs Feature 
C&H King Buster Lures - also 

sold separately (p. 128).
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EEL DROPPER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 7/0 Circle Hook
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Triple Fish Fluorocarbon
• Length: 4 ft (1.2 m)

Eel Dropper Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Classic Eel Dropper Rig	 AC-STF-7C

EEL FLOAT RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 8/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook
• 3 in (7.6 cm) Float
• Egg Sinker
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• Length: 5 ft (1.52 m)

Eel Float Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Classic Eel Float Rig	 AC-ST-8CF

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUMFISH

A

A

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website
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AQUA BUG SURF RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 40 lb (18.1 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Bug Surf Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 White Hair, Orange Float	 AC-SR-1BB

FLUKE / STRIPER / WEAKFISH / BLUEFISH

Bluefish Wire Surf Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Pink Float	 AC-B-1AP
	 B	 Chartreuse Float	 AC-B-1AC
	 C	 Orange Float	 AC-B-1AO
	 D 	 Red Float	 AC-B-1AR
	 E 	 Green Float	 AC-B-1AG

BLUEFISH WIRE SURF RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 3/0 XL Hook
• 45 lb (20.4 kg) Black Surflon Wire

A

BLUEFISH / STRIPED BASS / DRUMFISH

DB C

A

E
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TUNA RIG
Features:

• AFW Mighty Mini Swivel
• 80 lb (36.36 kg) Hi-Seas Fluorocarbon

Tuna Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 6/0 Mustad Ultra-Point Hook	 AC-TN-6
	 B	 7/0 Mustad Ultra-Point Hook	 AC-TN-7

A

TUNA

B

SPADE FISH RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Spade Fish Snelled Hooks
• 30 lb (3.6 kg) Triple Fish Fluorocarbon
• Length: 36 in (91.4 cm)

Spade Fish Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Size 1 Ultrapoint Red Hooks (2), Dual T-Standoffs	 AC-SD-1R
	 B	 Size 1 Ultrapoint Red Hooks (3), 3 Swivels	 AC-SD-1R-3
	 C	 Size 1 Ultrapoint Black Hooks (2), Dual T-Standoffs	 AC-SD-1B
	 D	 Size 1 Ultrapoint Black Hooks (3), 3 Swivels	 AC-SD-1B-3

A

SPADE FISH / SHEEPSHEAD / TRIGGER FISH

B C D
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A

B

CATFISH DROPPER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 3 in (7.62 cm) Dropper Loop
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

CATFISH SNELLED LEADER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 8/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• Length: 36 in (91.4 cm)

CATFISH CASTING RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 8/0 Demon Circle Hook
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Catfish Dropper Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 7/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-CF-1
	 B	 6/0 Bronze Bait Holder Hook	 AC-CF-2

Catfish Casting Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 NO Fish Finder, NO Bead	 AC-CF-8C
	 B	 Modified Fish Finder, Red Bead	 AC-CF-8LC

Catfish Snelled Leader Rig

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 8/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook, 3 pc	 AC-CF-8-3

A

CATFISH

CATFISH

CATFISH

B

A

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website
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CLAM DROPPER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 3 in (7.6 cm) Loop
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

DEEP WATER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• Length: 6 ft (1.83 m)

Deep Water Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 10/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-10DP
	 B	 7/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-7DE

Clam Dropper Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 7/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-1
	 B	 10/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-10C
	 C	 6/0 Bronze Bait Holder Hook	 AC-ST-2
	 D	 8/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-8C
	 E	 9/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-9C

A

A

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUMFISH

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUMFISH

B

B EC D
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DROPPER RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• Length: 5 ft (1.52 m)

DRUM RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Fish Finder
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Drum Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 7/0 Black Nickel Circle Hook	 AC-DR-7CFF
	 B	 7/0 Black Nickel Octopus Hook	 AC-DR-7FF
	 C	 8/0 Black Nickel Circle Hook	 AC-DR-8CFF
	 D	 8/0 Black Nickel Circle Hook	 AC-DR-8CMFF
	 E	 8/0 Black Nickel Octopus Hook	 AC-DR-8FF
	 F	 8/0 Black Nickel Circle Hook	 AC-DR-8MFF
	 G	 9/0 Black Nickel Circle Hook	 AC-DR-9CFF
	 H	 9/0 Black Nickel Octopus Hook	 AC-DR-9FF

Dropper Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 3/0 Nickel Octopus Hook	 AC-ST-3
	 B	 4/0 Nickel Octopus Hook	 AC-ST-4
	 C	 5/0 Nickel Octopus Hook	 AC-ST-5
	 D	 5/0 Circle Hook	 AC-ST-5C
	 E	 7/0 Bronze Bait Holder Hook	 AC-ST-7
	 F	 7/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-7C

A

A

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUMFISH

DRUMFISH / COBIA / STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH

B

C

E

F

C

D

H

FD

E

G

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website

B
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LARGE BAIT CHUNKIN’ RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Braid Resistant Fish Finder
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• Length: 4 ft (1.2 m)

Large Bait Chunkin Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 10/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-10CFF
	 B	 7/0 Bronze Bait Holder Hook	 AC-ST-7BHFF
	 C	 7/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-ST-7CFF
	 D	 9/0 Bronze Bait Holder Hook	 AC-ST-9BHFF

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUM

B C D

BAIT CHUNKIN’ RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Triple Fish Fluorocarbon
• Length: 4 ft (1.2 m)

Braid Resistant Fish Finder Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 10/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-STF-10CFF
	 B	 7/0 Bronze Bait Holder Hook	 AC-STF-7BHFF
	 C	 7/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hook	 AC-STF-7CFF

A

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUMFISH

B C

A
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LONG CASTING RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Modified Fish Finder
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

MULLET RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 3/0 Mustad Double Hook
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono
• AFW Stainless Steel Straight Wire

Mullet Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Green Hair & Float	 AC-MU-1EG
	 B	 Chartreuse Hair & Float	 AC-MU-1EC
	 C	 Red Hair, Red Float	 AC-MU-1ER
	 D	 White Hair, White/Red Float	 AC-MU-1EW

Long Casting Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Black Nickel Octopus Hook	 AC-SR-5BNKLC
	 B	 7/0 Mustad Demon Circle Hook	 AC-SR-7LC
	 C	 8/0 Black Nickel Octopus Hook	 AC-SR-8LC

A

A

FLOUNDER/FLUKE/STRIPED BASS/ROCKFISH/WEAKFISH

BLUEFISH / STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH / DRUM

B

B

C

C

D

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website
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SURF RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• Duo-Lock Snap

Surf Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 3/0 Gold Color Octopus Hook, 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono	 AC-SR-1
	 B	 3/0 Gold Color Wide Gap Hook, 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono	 AC-SR-1A
	 C	 3/0 Gold Color XL Hook, 45 lb (20.4 kg) Surflon Black Wire, Red Float	 AC-SR-2B
	 D	 Size 1 XL Hook, 45 lb (20.4 kg) Surflon Black Wire, Red Cigar Float	 AC-SR-2B-1
	 E	 6/0 Bronze Bait Holder Hook, 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono, Cigar Float	 AC-SR-6
	 F	 7/0 Circle Hook, 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono	 AC-SR-7C

A

FLOUNDER / STRIPED BASS / WEAKFISH / BLUEFISH

B C D

SHARK SURF RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• Double-Crimped
• Braid Resistant Fish Finder
• 90 lb (40.8 kg) Surflon Black Wire
• Length: 28 in (71.1 cm)

Shark Surf Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 15/0 Extra Strong Circle Hook, AFW Swivel	 AC-SH-11C
	 B	 15/0 Extra Strong Circle Hook, AFW Swivel, Float	 AC-SH-11CF
	 C	 13/0 Extra Strong Circle Hook, AFW Swivel	 AC-SH-8C
	 D	 13/0 Extra Strong Circle Hook, AFW Swivel, Float	 AC-SH-8CF

A

SHARK

DB C

FE

CIRCLE  HOOK  APPROVEDCIRCLE  HOOK  APPROVED
IN  ALL  50  STATESIN  ALL  50  STATES
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SURF FLOAT RIG
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• T-Standoff
• 3/0 XL Hook
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono

Surf Float Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Chartreuse Hair, Chartreuse Cigar Float	 AC-SR-1EC
	 B	 Chartreuse Cigar Float	 AC-SR-1EG
	 C	 Pink Hair, Red Cigar Float	 AC-SR-1EP
	 D	 White Hair, Red Cigar Float	 AC-SR-1EW

A

A

STRIPED BASS / ROCKFISH /  DRUM FISH

FLOUNDER/FLUKE/STRIPED BASS/WEAKFISH/BLUEFISH

STRIPED BASS RIG	
Features:

• AFW Swivel
• 60 lb (27.2 kg) Grand Slam Mono 

Striper Bass Rig	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Snelled Hooks, 10/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hooks, 48 in / 121.2 cm, 3 pc	 AC-ST-10-3
	 B	 Snelled Hooks, 5/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hooks, 48 in / 121.2 cm, 3 pc	 AC-ST-5-3
	 C	 Teaser Rig, 7/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, 6 in / 92.4 cm, T-Standoff, White Hair	 AC-ST-7TW
	 D	 Teaser Rig, 7/0 Nickel Octopus Hook, 6 in / 92.4 cm, T-Standoff, Chartreuse Hair	 AC-ST-7TC
	 E	 Snelled Hooks, 8/0 Ultra Thin Demon Circle Hooks, 48 in / 121.2 cm, 3 pc	 AC-ST-8-3

B

D

C

E

D

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website

B C

w w w. a f w f i s h i n g . c o m       	                1- 8 0 0 - 82 4 -9473 121RIGS



T-Standoff

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 T Stand-Off, Large 2.4 in / 6.1 cm, Clear, 4 pc	 AC-MC-1
	 A	 T Stand-Off, Large 2.4 in / 6.1 cm, Clear, 100 pc	 AC-MC-1-100
	 A	 T Stand-Off, Large 2.4 in / 6.1 cm, Clear, 1,000 pc	 AC-MC-1-1000

	 B	 T Stand-Off, Small 1.5 in / 3.8 cm, Clear, 4 pc	 AC-MC-2

Nylon Arm

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 C	 Nylon Arm, 2 in / 5 cm,  4 pc	 AC-MC-3

Braid Resistant Fish Finder	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 E	 Size #6 Duo-Lock Snap, Yellow Slide, 100 pc	 AC-FF-6BR100
	 E	 Size #6 Duo-Lock Snap, Yellow Slide, 500 pc	 AC-FF-6BR500

	 F	 Size #8 Duo-Lock Snap, Green Slide, 5 pc	 AC-FF-8BR
	 F	 Size #8 Duo-Lock Snap, Green Slide, 100 pc	 AC-FF-8BR100
	 F	 Size #8 Duo-Lock Snap, Green Slide, 500 pc	 AC-FF-8BR500

Popping Cork	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 L	 Popping Cork, Chartreuse Float	 AC-PC-1EC
	 M	 Popping Cork, Red Float	 AC-PC-1ER

Squid Skirt	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 G	 Squid Skirt, 3 in / 7.62 cm, Green, 5 pc	 AC-SS-3G
	 H	 Squid Skirt, 3 in / 7.62 cm, Glow, 5 pc	 AC-SS-3GW
	 I	 Squid Skirt, 3 in / 7.62 cm, Orange, 5 pc	 AC-SS-3O
	 J	 Squid Skirt, 3 in / 7.62 cm, Pink, 5 pc	 AC-SS-3P
	 K	 Squid Skirt, 3 in / 7.62 cm, Sand Eel, 5 pc	 AC-SS-3SE

G

BA

FE

L

RIG COMPONENTS

M

H KI J

3/0 Double Hook	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 D	 3/0 Double Hooks For Mullet Rig, 4 pc	 AC-MU-3/0HOOK

C

D
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E

M

Bucktail Teaser Rivet Slider	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 A	 Bucktail Teaser Rivet Slider, Pink Hair, 3 pc	 AC-BT-3EP
	 B	 Bucktail Teaser Rivet Slider, Chartreuse Hair, 3 pc	 AC-BT-3EC
	 C	 Bucktail Teaser Rivet Slider, Green Hair, 3 pc	 AC-BT-3EG
	 D	 Bucktail Teaser Rivet Slider, White Hair, 3 pc	 AC-BT-3EW

Hair Buck Tails	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 E	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Chartreuse & White Hair, 4 pc	 AC-BT-ECW
	 F	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Chartreuse Hair, 4 pc	 AC-BT-EC
	 G	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Green Hair, 4 pc	 AC-BT-EG
	 H	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Green & Chartreuse Hair, 4 pc	 AC-BT-EGC
	 I	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Pink Hair, 4 pc	 AC-BT-EP
	 J	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Pink & White Hair, 4 pc	 AC-BT-EPW
	 K	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, White Hair, 4 pc	 AC-BT-EW
	 L	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Red & White Hair, 4 pc	 AC-BT-ERW

	 E	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Chartreuse & White Hair, 50 pc	 AC-BT-ECWBULK
	 F	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Chartreuse Hair, 50 pc	 AC-BT-ECBULK
	 G	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Green Hair, 50 pc	 AC-BT-EGBULK
	 H	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Green & Chartreuse Hair, 50 pc	 AC-BT-EGCBULK
	 I	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Pink Hair, 50 pc	 AC-BT-EPBULK
	 J	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, Pink & White Hair, 50 pc	 AC-BT-EPWBULK
	 K	 3/0 XL Nickel Octopus Hook, White Hair, 50 pc	 AC-BT-EWBULK

Mylar Flash Teaser	

	 Tackle Variant	 Part #
	 M	 Orange, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 3 pc	 AC-MT-3O
	 N	 Chartreuse, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 3 pc	 AC-MT-3CH
	 O	 Glow, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 3 pc	 AC-MT-3GL
	 P	 Pink, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 3 pc	 AC-MT-3PK
	 Q	 Pearl, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 3 pc	 AC-MT-3PL

	 M	 Orange, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 50 pc	 AC-MT-3O-B
	 N	 Chartreuse, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 50 pc	 AC-MT-3CH-B
	 O	 Glow, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 50 pc	 AC-MT-3GL-B
	 P	 Pink, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 50 pc	 AC-MT-3PK-B
	 Q	 Pearl, 3.5 in / 8.9 cm, 50 pc	 AC-MT-3PL-B

A

RIG COMPONENTS

B C D

N

F

Q

I

O

G J

P

H

K

Detailed, large images 
are available for every 

rig on our website

L
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BIG GAME RIGGING KITS
Listed below are proven tournament winning rigging kits made by our 
professional rigging team. Each lure has a C&H recommended rigging 
kit that works best for that specific lure.

SINGLE HOOK STAINLESS STEEL

 OFFSET 180̊  DOUBLE HOOK STAINLESS STEEL

OFFSET INLINE DOUBLE HOOK HIGH SPEED WAHOO

CH-RK7BU
7/0 Stainless Steel Hook, 12 ft - 200 lb Grand Slam Mono, Spacer Beads, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-RK8SU
8/0 Stainless Steel Hooks, 12 ft - 200 lb Grand Slam Mono, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-SWRK8SU
8/0 Stainless Steel Hook (1), 6 ft - 275 lb AFW Cable, Sleeve

CH-WRK10SU
10/0 Stainless Steel Hooks (2), 6 ft - 275 lb AFW Cable, Sleeve

CH-WRK8SU
8/0 Stainless Steel Hooks (2), 6 ft - 275 lb AFW Cable, Sleeve

CH-WRK11SU
11/0 Stainless Steel Hooks (2), 6 ft - 480 lb AFW Cable, Sleeve

CH-RK10SU
10/0 Stainless Steel Hooks, 18 ft - 300 lb Grand Slam Mono, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-RK9SU
9/0 Stainless Steel Hooks, 18ft - 300 lb Grand Slam Mono, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-RK11SU
11/0 Stainless Steel Hooks, 18 ft - 400 lb Grand Slam Mono, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-RK12SU
12/0 Stainless Steel Hooks, 18 ft - 400 lb Grand Slam Mono, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-RK8BU
8/0 Stainless Steel Hook, 12 ft - 200 lb Grand Slam Mono, Spacer Beads, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-RK9BU
9/0 Stainless Steel Hook, 18 ft - 300 lb Grand Slam Mono, Spacer Beads, Sleeve, Thimble

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

GG

HH

II

JJ

KK

LL
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Recommended

Optional

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

A	
CH-RK7B	

Vari
C	

CH-RK9B	

Vari
E	

CH-RK9S	
4.5 in

G	
CH-RK11S	

5 in
I	

CH-SWRK8S 	
4.5 in

K	
CH-WRK10S	

5in
M	

CH-RKS8C	
Vari

O	
CH-RK10C	

5 in

B	
CH-RK8B	

Vari
D	

CH-RK8S	
4.5 in

F	
CH-RK10S	

5 in
H	

CH-RK12S	
6 in

J	
CH-WRK8S	

4.5 in
L	

CH-WRK11S	
5 in

N	
CH-RKS10C	

Vari
P	

CH-RK12C	
6 in

Alien	 7.5 in
Tuna Tango XL	 8.5 in
Jet Head  2.5oz	 10 in
Alien XL	 10.5 in
Jet Head 5oz	 10.5 in
Wahoo Whacker	 11.5 in
Express Deep Runner	 14 in
Mr. Big	 16 in
Wahoo Whacker XL	 16 in

SINGLE HOOK
STAINLESS STEEL

OFFSET 180̊  DOUBLE HOOK
STAINLESS STEEL

OFFSET INLINE DOUBLE HOOK
HIGH SPEED WAHOO

SINGLE
HOOK

OFFSET 180̊
DOUBLE HOOK

LURE	 LENGTH

RIG PART NUMBER	
LENGTH

R
R

SINGLE HOOK

OFFSET 180̊  DOUBLE HOOK

CH-RKS8CU
8/0 Mustad Duratin Hook, 12 ft - 200 lb Grand Slam Mono, Spacer Beads, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-RKS10CU
10/0 Mustad Duratin Hook, 12 ft - 200 lb Grand Slam Mono, Spacer Beads, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-RK10CU
10/0 Mustad Duratin Hooks, 12 ft - 200 lb Grand Slam Mono, Spacer Beads, Sleeve, Thimble

CH-RK12CU
12/0 Mustad Duratin Hooks, 18 ft - 300 lb Grand Slam Mono, Spacer Beads, Sleeve, Thimble

MM

NN

OO

PP
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CH-SC01U
Chartreuse / Green / Pearl

CH-SC02U
Chartreuse / Orange / Pearl

CH-SC03U
Pink / Pearl

CH-SC04U
Black / Pink / Pearl

CH-SC05U
White / Blue / Pearl

CH-SC07U
Pink / Pearl Luminescent SkirtPink / Pearl Luminescent Skirt

CH-SC06U
Black / Purple / PearlBlack / Purple / Pearl

SMOKER CHOKER™
Overall Length: 4 in (10.1 cm)
The C&H Smoker Choker is a proven tournament winner. This 
lightweight lure has a luminescent head that glows in low light 
conditions. Works great at slow speeds, between 4-6 knots, for 
Kingfish, Sailfish, Dolphin and Tuna. Ideal for use on a downrigger 
or subsurface bait. The Smoker Choker can be trolled plain or in 
conjunction with dead or live bait.

SMOKER CHOKER HEADS  
GLOW IN THE DARK!

ACTUAL SIZE
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KING BUSTER®

Overall Length: 2.5 in (6.35 cm) | 1/8 oz (3.5 g) Head | 3 Per Pack
The C&H King Buster Bling Series features a holographic silicone 
skirt and is a deadly weapon for tournament fishermen. Using them 
with a strip-bait, cigar minnow or rigged in front of live bait, will 
improve action, add color, and increase strikes. A proven fish raiser 
world wide, the King Buster Bling also makes for amazing teaser 
baits on a dredge.

CH-BL01U
Blue / White

CH-BL03U
Blue / Pink / Pearl Mylar

CH-BL13
Pink/White Mylar

BLINGBLING
S E R I E S

CH-BL31U
Chartreuse / Green-Orange Fire Tail

CH-BL22U
Pink / Pink Silver Fleck

CH-BL18U 
Black / Purple

CH-BL17U
Chartreuse / Pearl Mylar

CH-BL26U
Clear Silver Fleck / Pearl Mylar

CH-BL19U
Black / Red Mylar

Features a Holographic 
Silicone Skirt!

ACTUAL SIZE
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The Original!
KING BUSTER®
Overall Length: 2.5 in (6.35 cm) | 1/8 oz (3.5 g) Head | 3 Per Pack
The C&H King Buster, featuring solid brass chrome plated heads, 
is a deadly weapon for tournament fishermen. Using them with a 
strip-bait, cigar minnow or rigged in front of live bait, will improve 
action, add color, and increase strikes.

CH-KB13U
CH-KR13U
FCH-KB13
Pink / White

CH-KB22U
CH-KR22U
FCH-KB22
Pink / Pink Silver Fleck

CH-KB18U 
CH-KR18U
FCH-KB18 
Black / Purple

CH-KB28U
CH-KR28U
FCH-KB28
Blue / Chartreuse / Silver

CH-KB02U
CH-KR02U
FCH-KB02
White / Blue Mylar

CH-KB17U
CH-KR17U
FCH-KB17
Chartreuse / Pearl Mylar

CH-KB26U
FCH-KB26
Clear Silver Fleck / Pearl Mylar

CH-KB04U
CH-KR04U
FCH-KB04
Green Fluorescent / Chartreuse

CH-KB19U
CH-KR19U
FCH-KB19
Black / Red Mylar

CH-KB12U
Black / Pink

CH-KB20U
Black / Orange

CH-KB01U
CH-KR01U 
FCH-KB01
Blue / White

CH-KB03U
CH-KR03U 
FCH-KB03
Blue / Pink / Pearl Mylar

CH-KB29U
Hot Pink / Purple / Black

ACTUAL SIZE

   Three King Buster Versions Available! 
	 CH-KB	 Unrigged Lure 3 pc Retail Pack
	 FCH-KB	 Unrigged Lure 100 pc Bulk Pack
	 CH-KR	 Kingfish Pro-Rig with King Buster Lure Retail Pack
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LIVE BAIT RIG
The C&H Live Bait Rig combines AFW Tooth Proof Wire with the tried-and-true 
Mustad Hooks to make these rigs a deadly weapon for tournament fishermen. 
Using these with a strip-bait, cigar minnow, or rigged in front of live bait will 
improve action, add color, and increase strikes. There are 4 different hook 
configurations to choose from, and all rigs feature:

•	 Mustad Hooks
•	 AFW Swivel
•	 AFW Tooth Proof Leader Wire, 3 ft (0.91 m), Camo Brown

To slow troll or drift, use single hook point to go through live bait nostrils. Let 
treble hook hang loose or attach to back. For use with pogys, menhadens, 
bunker, cigar minnows, ballyhoo, or any other live bait.

CH-KPR-14U
One 1/0 Single and One #4 Mustad Treble Hook 

CH-KPR-16U
One 1/0 Single and One #6 Mustad Treble Hook 

SINGLE & TREBLE

DOUBLE TREBLE
CH-KPR-04U
Two #4-4x Mustad Treble Hooks

CH-KPR-06U
Two #6-4x Mustad Treble Hooks

ALSO AVAILABLE
KINGFISH PRO-RIG WITH KING BUSTER® LURES
The C&H King Buster Kingfish Pro-Rig, denoted with an ‘KR’ in the part number, 
is one of the finest live bait rigs available. The combination of AFW Tooth Proof 
Wire married with the tried-and-true C&H King Buster Lure and Mustad Hooks 
make this rig a deadly weapon for tournament fishermen. Using these with a 
strip-bait, cigar minnow, or rigged in front of live bait will improve action, add 
color, and increase strikes. The rig features:

•	 King Buster Lure
•	 Two #4 4x Mustad Treble Hooks
•	 AFW Swivel
•	 AFW #5 Tooth Proof Leader Wire, Camo Brown

To slow troll or drift, use single hook point to go through live 
bait nostrils. Let treble hook hang loose or attach to back. For 
use with pogys, menhadens, cigar minnows, ballyhoo, or any 
other live bait.

CH-KB36U
CH-KR36U
FCH-KB36

Hot Pink / White / Gold-Blue Fleck

CH-KB41U
White / Blue Firetail

CH-KB33U
CH-KR33U
FCH-KB33

Smoke / Chrome

CH-KB43U
CH-KR43U
FCH-KB43
Pink / Glow

CH-KB32U
CH-KR32U
FCH-KB32

Flying Fish White / Electric Blue

CH-KB34U
Hot Pink / Chartreuse / Silver-Blue Fleck

CH-KB35U
Black / Silver / Silver-Blue Fleck

CH-KB40U
Iridescent Pearl / Red Mylar

CH-KB45U
Blue Fleck/Glow

CH-KB47U 
CH-KR47

Blue White/Glow

CH-KB53
Chartreuse/Orange Firetail

CH-KB30U
CH-KR30U
FCH-KB30

White / Red Fire Tail

CH-KB31U
CH-KR31U
FCH-KB31

Chartreuse / Green-Orange Fire Tail

CH-KB38U
FCH-KB38  

Iridescent Pearl / Pearl Mylar

CH-KB42U
CH-KR42U
FCH-KB42

Chartreuse / Green Firetail

Additional rigs available on pages 87-123!
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This lure is deadly on all types of dolphin, and 
will also catch tuna, wahoo, and billfish!

MAHI BUSTER
Overall Length: 6 in (15.2 cm)
The Mahi Buster Bling, is a light weight lure designed to run straight 
and dance on the surface of the water. Featuring weighted glitter 
head and holographic skirts, this lure is deadly on all types of 
dolphin, and will also catch tuna, wahoo, and billfish. Runs straight 
just below the surface, and works great with or without bait.

BLINGBLING

CH-MB02-1
Pink Silver Glitter Head,  
Pink Pearl Holographic Skirt

CH-MB05-1CH-MB05-1
Chartreuse Silver Glitter Head,  Chartreuse Silver Glitter Head,  
Chartreuse Pearl Holographic SkirtChartreuse Pearl Holographic Skirt

CH-MB04-1CH-MB04-1
White Silver Glitter Head,  White Silver Glitter Head,  
Clear Pearl Holographic SkirtClear Pearl Holographic Skirt

CH-MB01-1
Blue Silver Glitter Head,  
Blue Pearl Holographic Skirt

ACTUAL SIZE
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CH-ALXCH-03
Pink/White

CH-ALXCH-18
Black/Purple

CH-ALXCH-41
Blue/Clear/Glow

CH-ALXCH-02
Green/ Chartreuse

Alien Chuggers are available 
in two sizes. Choose the 
perfect version for your rig!

CH-ALXCH-01
Blue/White

CH-ALCH-01
Blue/White

CH-ALCH-03
Pink/White

CH-ALCH-18
Black/Purple

CH-ALCH-41
Blue/Clear/Glow

CH-ALCH-02
Green/ Chartreuse

Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

BB

DD

OO

PP

ALIEN®

Overall Length: 6.5 in (16.5 cm)
Overall Length XL: 8.5 in (21.6 cm)
The Alien Chugger takes its design from the classic Alien with the 
added benefit of a flesh-like body and head. The result is a lure that 
runs true and straight with an erratic popping motion. This lure can 
be used with or without bait to raise some giant fish!

ACTUAL SIZE XL
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ACTUAL SIZE

ALIEN®

Overall Length: 7.5 in (19 cm)
The C&H Alien® has a concave acrylic head to provide a 
“digging” action giving a large bubble trail and allowing it to be 
trolled fast. Hook or bait slides up into the hollow head. Great lure 
trolled plain or with natural bait. Fish can’t resist its hologram eye. 
Run this lure off your left/right short rigger on a choppy day and 
watch it dance - out of this world action!

VINYL SKIRT

Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

AA

NN

CH-AL01U
Blue/White Vinyl

CH-AL06U
Black/Foil Green Vinyl

CH-AL03U
Pink/Silver Vinyl

CH-AL39U
Green/Yellow/Orange Vinyl

CH-AL02U
Dolphin Vinyl

CH-AL32U
Purple-Silver/Black Vinyl

CH-AL05U
Black/Foil Red Vinyl

CH-AL35U
Blue/Pearl White Belly

CH-AL37U
Purple/Pearl White Belly

CH-AL40
Blue/Pink/Yellow Vein Vinyl

CH-AL104
Ballyhoo Vinyl

CH-AL27U
Blue-Silver/White Vinyl
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CH-AL08U
Green/Chartreuse/Green Mylar

CH-AL12U
Pink/Purple/Silver Mylar

CH-AL10U
Blue/Blue-Silver Mylar

CH-AL14U
Green/Chartreuse Nylon Hair

CH-AL23U
Black/Purple Nylon Hair

CH-AL09U
Pearl/Silver Mylar

CH-AL11U
Black/Purple/Silver Mylar

CH-AL07U
Blue/Pink/Silver Mylar

CH-AL24U
White/Pink Nylon Hair

MYLAR SKIRTPoint-of-Purchase Display

CH-DS-AL1U - Mylar
C&H, Alien POP Display, Mylar Skirt Series, Full 
Color Display Box, 6 Colors, 24 pc

CH-DS-AL2U - Vinyl
C&H, Alien POP Display, Vinyl Skirt Series, Full 
Color Display Box, 6 Colors, 24 pc

CH-AL13U
Blue/White Nylon Hair

NYLON HAIR SKIRT

The C&H Alien® has a concave 
acrylic head to provide a 
“digging” action giving 
a large bubble trail and 
allowing it to be trolled fast. 
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ALIEN® XL
Overall Length: 10.5 in (26.7 cm)
The Alien XL is a larger version of the popular Alien - its concave 
acrylic head provides a “digging” action, which leaves a large 
bubble trail when trolled fast. Hook or bait slides up into the hollow 
head. Great lure trolled plain, out of this world action. Troll at 4-6 
knots.

CH-ALX01U
Blue/White Vinyl

CH-ALX13U
Pink/White Vinyl

CH-ALX03U
Blue/Pink Vinyl

CH-ALX05U
Dolphin/Chartreuse Vinyl

CH-ALX18
Black Foil/Purple Vinyl

Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

BB

DD

OO

PP

CH-ALX19
Black Foil/Red Vinyl

CH-ALX12
Black Foil/Pink Vinyl
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ACTUAL SIZE

The Alien XL Jig, with its 
concave acrylic head, 
provides a “digging” action, 
which leaves a large bubble 
trail when trolled fast!
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WAHOO WHACKER™
Overall Length: 12.5 in (31.7 cm) | 6 oz (170 g) Head
The Wahoo Whacker weighs in at 6 oz and has a missile shaped, 
weighted head that leaves a minimum bubble trail. This shape 
allows it to run deeper in the water and can be trolled at any 
speed. Works great on the downrigger.

Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

LL

JJ

OO

PP

CH-WW01U
CH-WRCC-01
Blue/White Vinyl

CH-WW12U
CH-WRC-12U
Black-Foil/Pink Vinyl

CH-WW04U
CH-WRCC-04
Green/Yellow Vinyl

CH-WW18U
CH-WRCC-18
Black-Foil/Purple Vinyl

CH-WW29U
Rainbow/Chartreuse-Green Vinyl

CH-WW27U
Blue/Silver-White Vinyl

CH-WW37U
CH-WRC-37U
Purple/Pearl Vinyl

CH-WW03U
Blue/Pink Vinyl

CH-WW13U
CH-WRCC-13
Pink/White Vinyl

CH-WW05U
Dolphin Skirt Vinyl

CH-WW19U
CH-WRCC-19
Black-Foil/Red Vinyl

CH-WW39U
Green Yellow/Orange Vinyl

CH-WW98
CH-WRC-98U
Black/Purple Vinyl

CH-WRC-100U
Green/Red/Yellow Vinyl

MONO (WRC)
Mono Rigged & Ready version (denoted with an ‘WRC’ in 
the part number) features a Mustad Duratin 10/0 Mustad 
Hook, AFW Swivel, 200 lb (90.7 kg) Grand Slam Mono 
Line, 12 ft (3.6 m).

CABLE RIG (WRCC)
Cable Rigged & Ready version (denoted with a ‘WRCC’ in 
the part number) features a Stainless Steel 8/0 Mustad 
Hook, AFW Swivel, 275 lb (124.7 kg) AFW 49 Strand 
Cable, 6 ft (1.8 m).

TWO VERSIONS:

ALSO AVAILABLE

CH-WW104
Ballyhoo Vinyl

CH-WRC-35U
Blue/Pearl Vinyl
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CH-WWXL101U
CH-WXRC-01

Blue/White Vinyl

CH-WWXL118U
CH-WXRC-18

Black-Foil/Purple Vinyl

CH-WWXL121U
Black/Green-Purple Vinyl

CH-WWXL113U
CH-WXRC-13

Pink/White Vinyl

CH-WWXL116
White/Blue Vinyl

CH-WWXL105U
Dolphin Skirt Vinyl

CH-WWXL119U
CH-WXRC-19

Black-Foil/Red Vinyl

WAHOO WHACKER™ XL
Overall Length: 16 in (40.1 cm) | 11 oz (311 g) Head
Wahoo absolutely love this big lure trolled at high speeds. The 
Wahoo Whacker XL has an 11 oz urethane coated head and two 
12 inch skirts. This lure is built to handle speeds of 20 knots. Works 
great with a trolling lead or on the surface. No bait necessary. 
The XL works best when trolled 8 knots or faster. Catches of large 
dolphin and blue marlin have also been reported. Made in USA.

CH-WXRC-04
Green/Yellow Vinyl

Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

FF

LL

GG

MM

CABLE (XRC)
Cable Rigged & Ready version (denoted with an ‘XRC’ in 
the part number) features 2 Stainless Steel 10/0 Mustad 
Hooks, AFW Swivel, 275 lb (90.6 kg) AFW 49 Strand 
Cable, 6 ft (1.8 m).

ONE VERSION:

ALSO AVAILABLE

ACTUAL SIZE
Wahoo Whacker

ACTUAL SIZE
Wahoo Whacker XL

Best results if used with
C&H Trolling Weights (p. 80).
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TUNA TANGO®

Overall Length: 5.75 in (14.6 cm) | 1.75 oz (50 g) Head
The Tuna Tango was designed to run straight and deep. With 
the weighted head, the Tuna Tango is ideal for use in rough sea 
conditions and higher speeds. The Tuna Tango is deadly - plain or 
rigged in front of live bait - and has proven deadly on all game fish. 
Use these with a strip-bait, a ballyhoo, or rigged plain, to improve 
action and increase strikes.

VINYL SKIRT

MYLAR SKIRT

CH-TT01U
CH-RRTT01
Blue/White Vinyl

CH-TT03U
CH-RRTT03
Blue / Pink Vinyl

CH-TT13U
CH-RRTT13
Pink / White Vinyl

CH-TT31U
Pink / Silver Mylar

CH-TT05U
Dolphin Vinyl

CH-TT27U
CH-RRTT27
Silver Mylar

CH-TT18U
CH-RRTT18
Black / Purple Vinyl

CH-TT04U
CH-RRTT04
Green / Yellow Vinyl

CH-TT26U
Oyster Mylar

CH-TT19U
Black / Red Vinyl

CH-TT39U
Chartreuse Foil / Orange

MONO (RR)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘RR’ in the part 
number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 100 lb 
(45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

ONE VERSION:

ALSO AVAILABLE
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CH-TW01U
Blue/White Vinyl

CH-TW02U
Dolphin Vinyl

CH-TW05U
Black-Foil/Red Vinyl

CH-TW03U
Pink/Silver Vinyl

TUNA TANGO® XL
Overall Length: 8.5 in (21.6 cm) | 2.5 oz (71 g) Head
Formerly known as the Tuna Witch®, the Tuna Tango XL is designed 
to run straight and deep. With the weighted head, the Tuna Tango 
XL is ideal for use in rough sea conditions and higher speeds. The 
Tuna Tango XL is deadly - plain or rigged in front of live bait - and 
has proven deadly on all game fish. Use these with a strip-bait, a 
ballyhoo, or rigged plain, to improve action and increase strikes.

CH-TW37U
Purple/Pearl Vinyl

Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

Tuna Tango XL

AA

NN

ACTUAL SIZE
Tuna Tango XL

ACTUAL SIZE
Tuna Tango

VINYL SKIRT

The Tuna Tango 
series is deadly 
- plain or rigged 
in front of live 
bait - and has 
proven deadly 
on all game fish.
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CH-TTF01U
Blue/White

CH-TTF05U
Dolphin

CH-TTF13U
Pink/White

CH-TTF18U
Black Foil/Purple

CH-TTF19U
Black Foil/Red

CH-TTF02U
White/Blue

CH-TWF01U
Blue/White

CH-TWF05U
Dolphin

CH-TWF13U
Pink/White

CH-TWF18U
Black Foil/Purple

CH-TWF19U
Black Foil/Red

CH-TWF02U
White/Blue

TUNA TANGO® 
TUNA TANGO® XL
Tuna Tango Feather: 1.75 oz (50 g)
Tuna Tango Feather XL: 2.5 oz (71 g) 
The Tuna Tango was designed to run straight and deep. With 
the weighted head, the Tuna Tango is ideal for use in rough sea 
conditions and higher speeds. The feather works great at 8-9 knots 
and can be used plain or in combination with dead bait like select 
size ballyhoo.

TUNA TANGO FEATHER

TUNA TANGO XL FEATHER

The Tuna Tango Feather series works great when 
trolled at 8-9 knots and can be used plain or in 
combination with dead bait like select size ballyhoo.

Feather
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CH-WF01U
Blue/White

CH-WF05U
Dolphin

CH-WF13U
Pink/White

CH-WF16U
White/Blue

CH-WF18U
Black Foil/Purple

CH-WF19U
Black Foil/Red

WAHOO WHACKER™
Overall Length: 9 in (22.8 cm) | 6 oz (170 g) Head
The Wahoo Whacker Feather weighs in at 6 oz and has a missile 
shaped, weighted head that leaves a minimum bubble trail. This 
shape allows it to run deeper in the water and works best when 
trolled at 8-9 knots and can be used plain or in combination with 
dead bait like select size ballyhoo.

Feather WAHOO WHACKER™ FEATHER

ACTUAL SIZE
Wahoo Whacker Feather

ACTUAL SIZE
Tuna Tango XL Feather

ACTUAL SIZE
Tuna Tango Feather

The Wahoo Whacker Feather has a 
missile shaped, weighted head that 
leaves a minimum bubble trail which 
allows it to run deeper in the water.
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RATTLE JET™
Overall Length: 6.75 in (17.1 cm) 
The C&H Rattle Jet™ is a highly productive lure when used plain 
or combined with natural bait. Natural bait combinations include: 
Ballyhoo, cigar minnow or strip-bait. The Bubble and Rattle action 
drive fish to strike! All Rattle Jets are Rigged & Ready and feature 
a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 100 lb (45.3 kg) Grand Slam 
Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

VINYL SKIRT

MYLAR SKIRT

CH-RJ-02U
Blue/Silver Vinyl

CH-RJ-13U
Pink/White Vinyl

CH-RJ-26U
Pearl Pink/Silver Mylar

CH-RJ-04U
Green/Chartreuse Vinyl

CH-RJ-24U
Blue/Fleck Mylar

CH-RJ-19U
Black/Red Vinyl

CH-RJ-28U
Black/Purple Mylar

CH-RJ-50U
Purple Foil/Pink Vinyl

CH-RJ-03U
Blue/Pink Vinyl

CH-RJ-23U
Pearl/Blue Mylar

CH-RJ-18U
Black/Purple Vinyl

CH-RJ-27U
Oyster Pearl Mylar

CH-RJ-32U
Blue/Silver/Pink Vinyl

CH-RJ-06U
Blue/Chartreuse Vinyl

CH-RJ-25U
Pearl Green/Silver Mylar

CH-RJ-22U
Pink Vinyl

CH-RJ-29U
Black/Red Mylar

CH-RJ-51U
Silver Mylar

CH-RJ-52U
Green Foil/Silver Vinyl

ACTUAL SIZE
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RATTLE JET™ XL
Overall Length: 8 in (20.3 cm) 
The C&H Rattle Jet™ XL is a larger version of the Rattle Jet (opposite 
page) and is a highly productive lure when used plain or combined 
with natural bait. Natural bait combinations include: Ballyhoo, 
cigar minnow or strip-bait. The Bubble and Rattle action drive fish 
to strike! All Rattle Jet XL’s are Rigged & Ready and feature a 8/0 
Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 130 lb (58.9 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 
6 ft (1.8 m).

All Rattle Jet™ lures are highly 
productive when used plain or combined 
with natural bait. The Bubble and Rattle 
action drive fish to strike!

CH-RJX-01U
Green / Yellow Vinyl

CH-RJX-08U
Black / Purple Vinyl

CH-RJX-06U
Blue / Silver / White Vinyl

CH-RJX-10U
Pink Foil / White Blue Stripe Vinyl

CH-RJX-02U
Pink/Black Vinyl

CH-RJX-11U
Blue - White / Pink Vinyl

CH-RJX-03U
Pink/Blue Vinyl

CH-RJX-04U
Pink / Silver / Purple Vinyl

CH-RJX-07U
Silver / Yellow / Blue Vinyl

ACTUAL SIZE

w w w. a f w f i s h i n g . c o m       	                1- 8 0 0 - 82 4 -9473 143LURES



LIL’ STUBBY™
Overall Length: 5.5 in (13.9 cm) 
This lure catches anything that swims! The Lil’ Stubby is deadly - 
plain or rigged in front of live bait - and has proven deadly on all 
game fish. Use these with a strip-bait, a ballyhoo, or rigged plain, 
to improve action and increase strikes.

VINYL SKIRT

MONO (RR)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘RR’ in the part 
number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 100 lb 
(45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

MONO BAIT RIG (LSBR)
Mono Bait Rig (denoted with an ‘LSBR’ in the part 
number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, Bait 
Spring & Pin, 100 lb (45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono Line, 6 
ft (1.8 m).

BALLYHOO RIG (BRLS)
Ballyhoo Rig (denoted with an ‘BRLS’ in the part number) 
features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, Bait Spring & Pin, AFW 
Tooth Proof Leader Wire, Camo Brown, 3 ft (0.91 m).

THREE VERSIONS:

ALSO AVAILABLE

The Lil’ Stubby lure is deadly - plain or rigged in front of 
live bait - and has proven deadly on all game fish. This lure 
catches anything that swims! 

CH-LS01U
CH-RRLS01U
CH-LSBR01U
CH-BRLS01U
Blue/White Vinyl

CH-LS03U
CH-RRLS03U
CH-BRLS03U
Blue/Pink Vinyl

CH-LS17U
Chartreuse Vinyl

CH-LS05U
CH-RRLS05U
CH-LSBR05U
CH-BRLS05U
Dolphin/Yellow Vinyl

CH-LS19U
CH-RRLS19U
Black/Red Vinyl

CH-LS04U
CH-RRLS04U
CH-LSBR04U
Green Yellow Vinyl

CH-LS18U
CH-RRLS18U
Black/Purple Vinyl

CH-LS13U
CH-RRLS13U
CH-LSBR13U
CH-BRLS13U
Pink/White Vinyl

CH-LS22U
Pink/Flake Vinyl

CH-LS39U
CH-RRLS39U
Chartreuse Foil/Orange Vinyl

CH-LS41U
Blue/Purple/Green Vinyl

CH-LS40U
Blue/Silver/Pink Vinyl

CH-LS42U
Pink Foil/White Vinyl

CH-LS43
Rainbow Vinyl

ACTUAL SIZE

CH-LS104
Ballyhoo Vinyl
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CH-LS26U
CH-RRLS26U

Oyster Mylar

CH-LS29U
Blue Mylar

CH-LS31U
Pink/Silver Mylar

CH-LS27U
CH-RRLS27U

Silver Mylar

CH-LS32U
Green/Yellow Mylar

MYLAR SKIRT

CH-LSCH-01
CH-LSCH-01/10

Blue/White

CH-LSCH-03
CH-LSCH-03/10

Blue/Pink

CH-LSCH-04
CH-LSCH-04/10

Green Yellow

CH-LSCH-18
CH-LSCH-18/10

Black/Purple

CH-LSCH-45
CH-LSCH-45/10

Black/Orange

CH-LSCH-44
CH-LSCH-44/10

Blue/Glow

CH-LSCH-13
CH-LSCH-13/10

Pink/White

CH-LSCH-08
CH-LSCH-08/10

Blue/Chartreuse

LIL’ STUBBY™
Overall Length: 5.5 in (13.9 cm) 
The Lil’ Stubby Chugger takes its design from the classic Lil’ Stubby 
with the added benefit of a flesh-like body and head. The result is 
a lure that runs true and straight with an erratic popping motion. 
This lure can be used with or without bait to raise some giant fish!

Lil’ Stubby Chuggers are 
available in retail-ready 
singles and bulk 10 packs!

CH-DS-LS1U - Mylar
C&H, Lil’ Stubby POP Display, Style LS, Mylar 
Skirt Series, Full Color Display Box, Assorted 
Colors, 48 pc

CH-DS-LS2U - Vinyl
C&H, Lil’ Stubby POP Display, Style LS, Vinyl 
Skirt Series, Full Color Display Box, Assorted 
Colors, 48 pc

Point-of-Purchase Display

ACTUAL SIZE
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STUBBY BUBBLER™
Overall Length: 5.5 in (13.9 cm) 
A combination of the famous Lil’ Stubby head and the Lil’ Bubbler. 
The Stubby Bubbler has additional holes in the head which gives a 
bubble trail similar to the Jet Head. A great light tackle lure.

CH-DS-SBB1U
C&H, Stubby Bubbler POP Display, Style SBB, Vinyl/Mylar 
Skirts, Full Color Display Box, Assorted Colors, 48 pc

Point-of-Purchase Display

MONO (RR)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘RR’ in the part 
number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 100 lb 
(45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

MONO BAIT RIG (BBBR)
Mono Bait Rig (denoted with an ‘BBBR’ in the part 
number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, Bait 
Spring & Pin, 100 lb (45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono Line, 6 
ft (1.8 m).

TWO VERSIONS:

ALSO AVAILABLE

The Stubby Bubbler has additional holes in the head 
which gives a bubble trail similar to the Jet Head.

CH-SBB01U
CH-RRSB01U
CH-SBBBR01U
Silver/Blue Mylar Underskirt

CH-SBB06U
CH-RRSB06U
Orange/White/Chartreuse Mylar Underskirt

CH-SBB05U
CH-RRSB05U
CH-SBBBR05U
Green Fleck/Chartreuse Mylar Underskirt

CH-SBB10U
CH-RRSB10U
Black/Red/Pearl Mylar Underskirt

CH-SBB03U
CH-RRSB03U
Blue/Pink/Silver Mylar Underskirt

CH-SBB08U
CH-RRSB08U
CH-SBBBR08U
Pink/White Mylar Underskirt

CH-SBB12U
CH-RRSB12U
Black/Purple/Pearl Vinyl

CH-RRSB13U
Blue/Silver/Pink Vinyl

CH-SBB02U
CH-RRSB02U
Blue/Pearl Mylar Underskirt

CH-SBB07U
Black/Pink/Pearl Mylar Underskirt

CH-SBB11U
CH-RRSB11U
Rainbow Vinyl

CH-SBB04U
CH-RRSB04U
Green/Chartreuse/Green Mylar Underskirt

CH-SBB09U
CH-RRSB09U
Purple/Pearl Mylar Underskirt

ACTUAL SIZE

CH-SBB104
Ballyhoo Vinyl
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LIL’ BUBBLER®

Overall Length: 5.5 in (13.9 cm) 
The C&H Lil’ Bubbler® features a concave head designed to 
create a large bubble trail. This action packed lure is ideal for use 
in drop back application because of its weightless head. Proven 
effective on striped marlin and sailfish.

LIL’ SWIMMER™ 
Overall Length: 5.5 in (13.9 cm) 
C&H Lil’ Swimmer is a highly productive lure when used plain or 
combined with natural bait. Natural bait combinations include: 
ribbonfish, ballyhoo, cigar minnow or strip-bait. Pulsating Skirt 
Drives Fish Crazy! All Lil’ Swimmers are Rigged & Ready and 
feature a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 100 lb (45.3 kg) Grand 
Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

CH-LB41U
Blue/White Belly Vinyl

CH-LB49U
Black/Red Belly Vinyl

CH-LB45U
Green/Yellow Belly Vinyl

CH-LB51U
Blue/Silver/Pink Vinyl

CH-LB43U
Pink/White Belly Vinyl

CH-LB50U
Rainbow Vinyl

CH-LB48U
Black/Purple Belly Vinyl

CH-LSW01U
Blue/White Vinyl

CH-LSW03U
Blue/Pink Pearl Vinyl

CH-LSW13U
Pink/White Vinyl - Silver Mylar

CH-LSW31U
Chartreuse/Green/Orange Vinyl

CH-LSW04U
Green/Chartreuse/Blue Vinyl

CH-LSW19U
Black/Red Vinyl - Silver Mylar

CH-LSW32U
White/Blue Vinyl

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

CH-LB52U
Green/Chartreuse/Orange Vinyl

New, Improved Quality 
Crystal-Clear Heads!
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JET HEAD
Overall Length 2.5 oz Head: 9 in (22.8 cm)
Overall Length 5 oz Head: 10.5 in (26.6 cm)
This all-time favorite lure, the C&H Jet Head, has a chrome head 
with extra holes that produce a stream of bubbles below the 
surface of the water. The pointed and weighted head allows the 
lure to run straight and deep, putting it in the hot zone. Possibly the 
most productive lure in the C&H line-up, we always run a Jet Head 
on our right flat on top of a ballyhoo. Troll plain or with natural bait.

2.5 oz HEAD

5 oz HEAD

2.5 oz HEAD

5 oz HEAD

ACTUAL SIZE
Rigging Kits Sold Separately

See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

BB

II

NN

2.5 oz

Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

DD

JJ

OO

5 oz

PP

CH-JH60-2.5U
Green/Yellow Vinyl

CH-JH70-5U
Green/Yellow Vinyl

CH-JH63-2.5U
Blue/Pink Vinyl

CH-JH73-5U
Blue/Pink Vinyl

CH-JH66-2.5U
Blue/Silver/White Vinyl

CH-JH76-5U
Blue/Silver/White Vinyl

CH-JH68-2.5U
Purple/Black Vinyl

CH-JH78-5U
Purple/Black Vinyl

The Jet Head has a pointed and weighted 
chrome head with extra holes that produce 
a stream of bubbles below the surface of 
the water. The head allows the lure to run 
straight and deep, putting it in the hot zone!
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PEARL BABY™
Overall Length Standard: 3 in (7.62 cm) 
Overall Length Long: 7.25 in (18.4 cm) 
The C&H Pearl Baby features a shiny tinsel skirt and is perfect for 
all striking fish! This lure works great at slow speeds, 4-6 knots, and 
is a MUST for Kingfish. Also works nicely for sailfish, dolphin, and 
tuna. Available in 3-packs where noted.

1/8 oz HEAD

3/4 oz HEAD

1/8 oz HEAD - LONG SKIRT

ACTUAL SIZE

CH-PB01-1/8U
CH-PB1-1/8-3PKU

Pearl Tinsel 1/8 oz Head

CH-PBL01-1/8U
Long Pearl Tinsel 1/8 oz Head

CH-PB01-3/4U
Pearl Tinsel 3/4 oz Head

CH-PB02-1/8U
CH-PB2-1/8-3PKU

Pink/Pearl Tinsel 1/8 oz Head

CH-PBL02-1/8U
Long Pink/Pearl Tinsel 1/8 oz Head

CH-PB02-3/4U
CH-PB2-3/4-3PKU

Pink/Pearl Tinsel 3/4 oz Head

CH-PB03-1/8U
CH-PB3-1/8-3PKU

Chartreuse Tinsel 1/8 oz Head

CH-PBL03-1/8U
Long Chartreuse Tinsel 1/8 oz Head

CH-PB03-3/4U
Chartreuse Tinsel 3/4 oz Head

CH-PB07-1/8U
CH-PB7-1/8-3PKU

Silver Tinsel 1/8 oz Head

CH-PBL07-1/8U
Long Silver Tinsel 1/8 oz Head

CH-PB07-3/4U
Silver Tinsel 3/4 oz Head

1/8 oz HEAD3/4 oz HEAD

The Original Pearl Baby  
is a MUST for Kingfish!
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EXPRESS DEEP RUNNER™
Overall Length: 14 in (35.5 cm)
The Express Deep Runner is one of the fastest of all the C&H Lures. 
The hand-crafted weighted head helps it to run just below the 
surface of the water, even when trolled up to 20 knots. The best 
results are obtained when pulled as a flat or shotgun line. 

Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

GG

FF

QQ
CH-EX2U
White/Pink

CH-EX4U
Dolphin

CH-EX6U
Black/Red

CH-EX7
Black/Purple

CH-EX16U
White/Blue

ACTUAL SIZE

Our customers have nicknamed this 
the “American Express” - make sure 
you don’t leave home without it.

w w w. a f w f i s h i n g . c o m       	                1- 8 0 0 - 82 4 -9473150 LURES



EXPRESS DEEP RUNNER™ - ULTIMATE SERIES
Weight: 15 oz (425 g), Length: 15.5 in (39.4 cm)
The Express Deep Runner Ultimate Series was designed specifically 
for high-speed wahoo trolling. The chrome-plated jet head is 
perfectly balanced to run true and create a prominent bubble trail 
while trolled at speeds up to 20 knots. The unique, weighted head 
features dual cone style ends for tie-on skirts. The best results are 
obtained when pulled as a flat or shotgun line.

Two Versions Available! 
Fully Skirted Lures and Individual Heads

CH-EXUTO-HEAD
Express Deep Runner Head 
15.5 oz (425 g), Chrome Plated

CH-EXUTO101
Blue/White PVC

CH-EXUTO113
Pink/White PVC

CH-EXUTO118
Black/Purple PVC

CH-EXUTO119
Black/Red PVC

CH-EXUTO128
Pink/Orange 2 Yellow Veins

Pink/Orange PVC

Tie-On  
Style

ACTUAL SIZE

CH-EXUTO116
White/Blue PVC

CH-EXUTO120
Black Foil/Green PVC

Made in USA

The chrome-plated jet head is perfectly balanced to run 
true and create a prominent bubble trail while trolled.

w w w. a f w f i s h i n g . c o m       	                1- 8 0 0 - 82 4 -9473 151LURES



BB-MM57U
Black/Purple Firetail Silicone

MICRO MINI™
Weight: 0.25 oz (7.1 g), Length: 2.5 in (6.4 cm)
Billy Baits Micro Mini is available in a variety of skirt materials. 
Some even glow in the dark. This big action, small lure sits perfectly 
on top of a ballyhoo and can be used in salt water and fresh 
water. Troll it on downriggers, flatlines or planners, from 1 to 10 
knots. Catches kingfish, wahoo, dolphin, salmon and other striking 
species.

BB-MM02U
Red / Black

BB-MM03U
Blue / Fuchsia / White

BB-MM04U
White / Blue

BB-MM05U
Pearl / White

BB-MM13U
Pearl / Blue

BB-MM14U
Pearl / Pink

BB-MM52U
Pink/White Silicone

BB-MM53U
Chartreuse/Orange Firetail Silicone

SILICONE

ACTUAL SIZE
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MASTER HOOKER™
Weight: 1.25 oz (35.4 g), Length: 5.5 in (13.9 cm)
Billy Baits Master Hooker with its blunt concave head is designed 
for smoke and turbulence trails and can be trolled with or without 
bait. It is precision machined to exacting tolerances and includes 
Billy’s special 360 degree turbulence ring. Its three machine drilled 
vent holes which enhance the smoke trail, plus two external rattles 
which fish love. Troll between 2 to 10 knots.

BB-MH15U
Blue Silver/Blue Firetip, Concave Head

BB-MH23UBB-MH23U
Pink/Silver/Pink, Concave HeadPink/Silver/Pink, Concave Head

BB-MH18AU
Green/Gold/Red/Red, Concave Head

BB-MH17U
Black-Red/Red, Concave Head

BB-MH25UBB-MH25U
Green/Yellow/Orange Firetip, Concave HeadGreen/Yellow/Orange Firetip, Concave Head

BB-MH19AU
Pearl/Chartreuse/Green Firetip, Concave Head

BB-MH16U
Blue Fuchsia/Pink, Concave Head

BB-MH19U
Pearl/Pink, Concave Head

BB-MH71UBB-MH71U
Pearl/Blue Shimmer, Concave HeadPearl/Blue Shimmer, Concave Head

BB-MH18U
Green/Gold/Pink, Concave Head

BB-MH27UBB-MH27U
Pink/White/Pink, Concave HeadPink/White/Pink, Concave Head

BB-MH19BUBB-MH19BU
Pearl/Blue, Concave HeadPearl/Blue, Concave Head

ACTUAL SIZE
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MINI TURBO SLAMMER™
Weight: 0.7 oz (19.8 g), Length: 5.5 in (13.9 cm)
Billy Baits Mini Turbo Slammer is designed for smoke and turbulence 
trails and can be trolled with or without bait. This dolphin slayer is a 
tackle box favorite in the Florida Keys. Troll between 2 to 20 knots.

BB-MTS17U
BB-MTSM17U
BB-MTSBC17U
Black-Red/Red, Concave Head

BB-MTS19AU
BB-MTSM19A
Pearl/Chartreuse/Green Firetip, Concave Head

BB-MTS15U
BB-MTSM15U
Blue Silver/Blue Firetip, Concave Head

BB-MTS18AU
BB-MTSBC18AU
Green/Gold/Red/Red, Concave Head

BB-MTS18U
BB-MTSM18U
Green/Gold/Pink, Concave Head

BB-MTS19BU
BB-MTSM19B
Pearl/Chartreuse/Green Firetip, Concave Head

BB-MTS16U
BB-MTSM16U
BB-MTSBC16U
Blue Fuchsia/Pink, Concave Head

BB-MTS19U
BB-MTSM19U
Pearl/Pink, Concave Head

ACTUAL SIZE

BillyBilly  
BaitsBaits™
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BB-MTSM20U
Red/Silver/Blue/Blue, Concave Head

BB-MTS27U
BB-MTSM27

Pink/White/Pink, Concave Head

BB-MTS72U
BB-MTSM72

BB-MTSBC72U
Purple Shimmer/Black Shimmer, Concave Head

BB-MTS23U
BB-MTSM23

Pink/Silver/Pink, Concave Head

BB-MTS71U
BB-MTSM71

BB-MTSBC71U
Pearl/Blue Shimmer, Concave Head

BB-MTS37U
BB-MTSBC37U

Black/Purple/Purple Firetip, Concave Head

BB-MTS25U
BB-MTSM25

Green/Yellow/Orange Firetip, Concave Head

BB-MTS74U
Pearl/Pink Shimmer, Concave Head

BB-MTS38U
BB-MTSM38

Blue/Silver/Blue Firetip, Concave Head

MONO (MTSM)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘MTSM’ in the 
part number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 
100 lb (45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

CABLE RIG (MTSBC)
Cable Rigged & Ready version (denoted with a ‘MTSBC’ 
in the part number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW 
Swivel, 135 lb (61 kg) AFW Surfstrand Cable, 3 ft (0.9 m).

TWO VERSIONS:

ALSO AVAILABLE
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TURBO SLAMMER™
Weight: 1.0 oz (28.3 g), Length: 4.75 in (12 cm)
Weight: 1.75 oz (49.6 g), Length: 7.5 in (19 cm)
Weight: 2.5 oz (70.9 g), Length: 8.5 in (22 cm)
The Billy Baits Turbo Slammer is designed for smoke and turbulence 
trails when trolled 5-12 knots and used with or without baits. 
Rigging is simple - push the eye of the leader through the rear of the 
Turbo Slammer and rest the bill in the head of the rear cavity. This 
will make the bait track naturally and you can troll several knots 
faster. Recommendation: Put Billy Baits out as soon as you can - 
trolling out and back. Don’t waste your fishing time!

1 oz

BB-TS-S15F
Chrome Head
Blue/White, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-M15F
Chrome Head
Blue/White, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-S21F
Chrome Head
Pink/White, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-M21F
Chrome Head
Pink/White, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-S18F
Chrome Head
Black/Red, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-M18F
Chrome Head
Black/Red, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-S16F
Chrome Head
Green/Chartreuse, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-M16F
Chrome Head
Green/Chartreuse, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-S22F
Chrome Head
Blue/Pink, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-M22F
Chrome Head
Blue/Pink, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-S20F
Chrome Head
Black/Purple, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-M20F
Chrome Head
Black/Purple, Pearl/Crystal Flash Beneath the skirt of every Turbo 

Slammer exists a large hole and 
concave scoop area designed for  

the nose of baitfish to tuck up inside.

BENEATH THE SKIRT

1.75 oz
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2.5 oz

BB-TS-L15F
Chrome Head

Blue/White, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-L21FBB-TS-L21F
Chrome HeadChrome Head

Pink/White, Pearl/Crystal FlashPink/White, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-L18F
Chrome Head

Black/Red, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-L16F
Chrome Head

Green/Chartreuse, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-L22FBB-TS-L22F
Chrome HeadChrome Head

Blue/Pink, Pearl/Crystal FlashBlue/Pink, Pearl/Crystal Flash

BB-TS-L20FBB-TS-L20F
Chrome HeadChrome Head

Black/Purple, Pearl/Crystal FlashBlack/Purple, Pearl/Crystal Flash

2.5 oz

ACTUAL SIZE
1 oz

1.75 oz

The Billy Baits 
Turbo Slammer 
is designed 
for smoke and 
turbulence trails!
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Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

FF

LL

GG

MM

PVC

MISTER BIG™ - ULTIMATE SERIES
L Weight: 16 oz (453.5 g), Length: 16 in (40.6 cm)
XL: Weight: 25 oz (708.7 g), Length: 16 in (40.6 cm)
XXL: Weight: 41 oz (1162.3 g), Length: 16 in (40.6 cm)
The Billy Baits Mister Big Ultimate Series is designed for high-
speed trolling and features dual cone style ends for tie-on skirts. 
The machine precision drilled head has eight vent holes which 
create a huge smoke trail. It also has internal chambers with metal 
spheres that rattle when trolled. Troll between 8 to 20 knots.

BB-MBUTO101
BB-MBUTO101XL
BB-MBUTO101XXL
Blue/White PVC

BB-MBUTO113
BB-MBUTO113XL
BB-MBUTO113XXL
Pink/White PVC

BB-MBUTO105
BB-MBUTO105XL
BB-MBUTO105XXL
Dolphin PVC

BB-MBUTO116
BB-MBUTO116XL
BB-MBUTO116XXL
White/Blue PVC

BB-MBUTO118
BB-MBUTO118XL
BB-MBUTO118XXL
Black/Purple PVC

BB-MBUTO119
BB-MBUTO119XL
BB-MBUTO119XXL
Black/Red PVC

ACTUAL SIZE XXL

Wahoo’s Worst  Nightmare!
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BB-MBUTO-HL
L: Ultimate Series 
16 oz (453.5 g), Chrome Plated

BB-MBUTO-HXL
XL: Ultimate Series 
25 oz (708.7 g), Chrome Plated

BB-MBUTO-HXXL
XXL: Ultimate Series 
41 oz (1,162 g), Chrome Plated

ACTUAL SIZE ACTUAL SIZE ACTUAL SIZE

Tie-On  
Style

TWO VERSIONS
AVAILABLE!

Fully Skirted Lures

Individual Heads
AND

BB-MBUTO120
BB-MBUTO120XL

BB-MBUTO120XXL
Black/Green PVC

BB-MBUTO124
BB-MBUTO124XL

BB-MBUTO124XXL
Pink/Orange PVC

BB-MBUTO126
BB-MBUTO126XL

BB-MBUTO126XXL
Petrolero/Orange PVC

BB-MBUTO128
BB-MBUTO128XL

BB-MBUTO128XXL
Pink/Orange 2 Yellow Veins

Pink/Orange PVC

Made in USA

BB-MBUTO123
BB-MBUTO123XL

BB-MBUTO123XXL
Blue Dot Clear Pink Vein/ Pink PVC
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MISTER BIG™ - VINYL
Weight: 16 oz (0.45 kg), Length: 16 in (40.6 cm)
Mister Big was designed for the high speed trollers. This longer 
length Mister Big still features the classic 16 oz head which is 
machine drilled with eight vent holes which creates a huge smoke 
trail. It also has internal chambers with stainless steel balls that 
rattle when trolled. Mister Big is precision machined to exacting 
tolerances and includes Billy’s special 360 degree turbulence ring. 
Troll between 8 to 20 knots. Wahoo’s worst nightmare!

This Wahoo was caught by 
Captain Jimmy Nelson using a Mister Big Lure.

Wahoo’s Worst
 Nightmare!PVC

BB-MB122
Black/Ice Blue PVC

BB-MB101U
Blue / White PVC

BB-MB105U
Dolphin PVC

BB-MB113U
Pink / White PVC

BB-MB116U
White / Blue PVC

BB-MB118U
Black / Purple PVC

BB-MB119U
Black-Foil / Red PVC

BB-MB120U
Black-Foil / Green PVC

ACTUAL SIZE

Rigging Kits Sold Separately
See pages 124-125 for details.

Recommended:

Optional:

FF

LL

GG

MM

Made in USA
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BB-MB-HEAD
Classic Series, Chrome Plated

ACTUAL SIZE

BB-MB127
Brown/Clear Sparkle/ Orange PVC

BB-MB129
Black Purple Sparkle/Black PVC

BB-MB128
Pink/Orange 2 Yellow Veins  

Sparkle/Pink Orange PVC

BB-MB130
White Sparkle/Pink Sparkle PVC

BB-MB126
Petrolero/Orange PVC

PVC

BB-MB124
Pink/Fluorescent Orange PVC

BB-MB123
Blue Dot Clear Pink Vein/ Pink PVC

BB-MB125
Blue/Black/Ice Blue/Purple PVC

TWO VERSIONS
AVAILABLE!

Fully Skirted Lures

Individual Heads
AND
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MISTER BIG™ - MYLAR
Weight: 16 oz (0.45 kg), Length: 9 in (22.8 cm)
Mister Big was designed for the high speed trollers. The 16 oz head 
is machine drilled with eight vent holes which creates a huge smoke 
trail. It also has internal chambers with stainless steel balls that 
rattle when trolled. Mister Big is precision machined to exacting 
tolerances and includes Billy’s special 360 degree turbulence ring. 
Troll between 8 to 20 knots. Made in USA.

BB-MB00U
Chartreuse/Green Mylar

BB-MB02U
Red/White Mylar

BB-MB04U
Pearl  Mylar

BB-MB0U
Green/Blue/Pink  Mylar

BB-MB03U
Blue/White Mylar

MYLAR

ACTUAL SIZE

Wahoo’s WorstWahoo’s Worst
 Nightmare! Nightmare!
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BB-MB08U
Blue/Fuchsia Mylar

BB-MB12UBB-MB12U
Black/Purple  MylarBlack/Purple  Mylar

BB-MB14UBB-MB14U
Blue/Chartreuse/Pink MylarBlue/Chartreuse/Pink Mylar

BB-MB10U
Green/Chartreuse/Pink Mylar

BB-MB13UBB-MB13U
Black/Red MylarBlack/Red Mylar

BB-MB07U
Pink/White Mylar

Made in USA

TWO VERSIONS
AVAILABLE!

Fully Skirted Lures

Individual Heads
AND

Billy Billy 
BaitsBaits™
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SMOKE RATTLE & TROLL™
Weight: 6 oz (0.17 kg), Length: 8 in (20.3 cm)
Smoke Rattle & Troll is the same size and shape as the Super 
Magnum. Its 6 oz head is machine drilled with five vent holes 
which create a larger smoke trail. It also has internal chambers 
with stainless steel balls that rattle. Troll between 2 to 20 knots.

BB-SRT-0U
Green Blue Pink -Skirt

BB-SRT-07U
Pink/White Eye-Skirt

BB-SRT-03U
Blue/White Eye-Skirt

BB-SRT-14U
Blue/Chartreuse/Pink Eye-Skirt

BB-SRT-12UBB-SRT-12U
Black/Purple Eye-SkirtBlack/Purple Eye-Skirt

BB-SRT-00U
Chartreuse/Green Eye-Skirt

BB-SRT-10U
Green/Chartreuse/Pink Eye-Skirt

BB-SRT-04U
Pearl Eye-Skirt

BB-SRT-02U
Red/White Eye-Skirt

BB-SRT-13U
Black/Red Eye-Skirt

ACTUAL SIZE

Made in USA
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SMOKE RATTLE & TROLL™
Weight: 6 oz (0.17 kg), Length: 8 in (20.3 cm)
Smoke Rattle & Troll Feather is the same size and shape as the 
Super Magnum. Its 6 oz head is machine drilled with five vent holes 
which create a larger smoke trail. It also has internal chambers with 
stainless steel balls that rattle. Troll between 2 to 20 knots.

ACTUAL SIZEFeather

BB-SRTF01U
Blue / White

BB-SRTF05U
Dolphin

BB-SRTF13U
Pink / White

BB-SRTF16U
White / Blue

BB-SRTF18U
Black Foil / Purple

BB-SRTF19U
Black Foil /Red

Made in USA
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SUPER SMOKER™
Weight: 2 oz (0.05 kg), Length: 8 in (20.3 cm)
Super Smoker’s unique inner and outer jets create incredible skirt 
action and a longer smoke trail when trolled. Troll between 6 to 
20 knots.

MONO (SMKR)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘SMKR’ in the 
part number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 
130 lb (58.9 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

ONE VERSION:

ALSO AVAILABLE

BB-SMK12UBB-SMK12U
Black/Purple SkirtBlack/Purple Skirt

BB-SMK0U
Green/Blue/Pink Skirt

BB-SMK08UBB-SMK08U
Blue/Fuchsia SkirtBlue/Fuchsia Skirt

BB-SMK14UBB-SMK14U
Blue/Chartreuse/Pink SkirtBlue/Chartreuse/Pink Skirt

BB-SMK13UBB-SMK13U
Black/Red SkirtBlack/Red Skirt

BB-SMK00U
BB-SMKR00U
Chartreuse/Green Skirt

BB-SMK10UBB-SMK10U
Green/Chartreuse/Pink SkirtGreen/Chartreuse/Pink Skirt

BB-SMK07U
Pink/White Skirt

BB-SMK03U
BB-SMKR03U
Blue/White Skirt

ACTUAL SIZE

MYLAR

Made in USA
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SUPER SMOKER™ II
Weight: 2 oz (0.05 kg), Length: 8 in (20.3 cm)
The Super Smoker II combines action of the jetted Super Smoker 
head with the life-like appearance of a Sea Witch. This lure can 
be trolled plain or in combination with dead bait. The two-part 
design protects against damage to the threads and hair. The plated 
aluminum heads are very durable and will outlast other plastic 
lures.

Billy BaitsBilly Baits™ BB-SMK15U
Blue / White

BB-SMK16U
Green / Yellow

BB-SMK21UBB-SMK21U
Pink / WhitePink / White

BB-SMK18U
Black / Red

BB-SMK20U
Black / Purple

BB-SMK22UBB-SMK22U
Blue / PinkBlue / Pink

ACTUAL SIZE

NYLON HAIR
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DOUBLE CAVITATOR™
Weight: 2 oz (0.05 kg), Length: 7 in (17.7 cm)
Double Cavitator is a third of the size of the Super Magnum and 
with its precision machined head and Billy’s special 360 degree 
turbulence ring, this lure is designed for smoke and turbulence 
trails. This all-time favorite is extremely productive trolled plain, but 
especially deadly with natural ballyhoo or Billy’s Bonita Strip. Troll 
between 2 to 20 knots.

MONO (DCR)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘DCR’ in the part 
number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 130 lb 
(58.9 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

ONE VERSION:

ALSO AVAILABLE

BB-DC02U
Red/White Skirt

BB-DC13U
BB-DCR13U
Black/Red Skirt

BB-DC0U
Green/Blue/Pink Skirt

BB-DC10U
Green/Chartreuse/Pink Skirt

BB-DC04U
Pearl Skirt

BB-DC03U
BB-DCR03U
Blue/White Skirt

BB-DC14U
Blue/Chartreuse/Pink Skirt

BB-DC00U
BB-DCR00U
Chartreuse/Green Skirt

BB-DC12U
Black/Purple Skirt

ACTUAL SIZE

Made in USA

BB-DC07U
Pink/White Skirt
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SUPER MAGNUM™
Weight: 6 oz (0.17 kg), Length: 8 in (20.3 cm)
With its precision machined head and Billy’s special 360 degree 
turbulence ring, this lure is designed for smoke and turbulence 
trails. This chrome plated brass lure can be used with or without 
bait and is ideal for wahoo, tuna and all billfish. Troll between 2 
to 20 knots.

BB-SM0U
Green/Blue/Pink Eye-Skirt

BB-SM13UBB-SM13U
Black/Red Eye-SkirtBlack/Red Eye-Skirt

BB-SM04U
Pearl Eye-Skirt

BB-SM10U
Green/Chartreuse/Pink Eye-Skirt

BB-SM14UBB-SM14U
Blue/Chartreuse/Pink Eye-SkirtBlue/Chartreuse/Pink Eye-Skirt

BB-SM03U
Blue/White Eye-Skirt

BB-SM12UBB-SM12U
Black/Purple Eye-SkirtBlack/Purple Eye-Skirt

ACTUAL SIZE

Made in USA
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AHI SLAYER™
Weight: 1 oz (0.028 kg), Length: 5 in (12.7 cm)
The Ahi Slayer is a light weight lure designed to run straight and 
dance on the surface of the water. The lure is deadly on all types 
of tuna and will catch dolphin, wahoo and billfish. The lure works 
great with or without bait. Available with feather/vinyl skirts or with 
holographic silicone skirts.

BB-ASDK08U - Ahi Slayer Disco Kit
Assorted Lures Disco Kit, 7/0 Mustad 
Hook, AFW Swivel, 100 lb (45.3 kg) 
Grand Slam Mono Line, 6 ft (1.8 m),  
6 pc, Lure Bag

MONO (RR)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘RR’ in the part 
number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 100 lb 
(45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

ONE VERSION:

ALSO AVAILABLE

ACTUAL SIZE

BB-AS01U
BB-RRAS01U
Blue/White Feather/Vinyl

BB-AS03U
BB-RRAS03U
Blue/Pink Feather/Vinyl

BB-AS04U
Green/Yellow Feather/Vinyl 

BB-AS05U
BB-RRAS05U
Dolphin Feather/Vinyl

BB-AS13U
BB-RRAS13U
Pink/White Feather/Vinyl

BB-AS18U
BB-RRAS18U
Black/Purple Feather/Vinyl

BB-AS19U
BB-RRAS19U
Black/Red Feather/Vinyl
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MAGNUM TURBO WHISTLER™
Weight: 2 oz (0.056 kg), Length: 4 in (10.1 cm)
The Magnum Turbo Whistler features multiple jets for unbelievable 
action. The lure head weighs about 2 oz but stays down due to 
the cupped head design. The mylar under skirt is topped with a 4 
inch rubber skirt. The lure works great with or without bait. Works 
best when pulled at 7-9 knots and catches dolphin, wahoo, tuna, 
kingfish and other small billfish.

ACTUAL SIZE

MONO (RRTW)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘RRTW’ in the 
part number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 
100 lb (45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

ONE VERSION:

ALSO AVAILABLE

BB-MTW01UBB-MTW01U
BB-RRTW01UBB-RRTW01U

Blue / Pearl / PearlBlue / Pearl / Pearl

BB-MTW03UBB-MTW03U
BB-RRTW03UBB-RRTW03U

Blue / Pink / PearlBlue / Pink / Pearl

BB-MTW04UBB-MTW04U
BB-RRTW04UBB-RRTW04U

Green / Chartreuse / Orange / PearlGreen / Chartreuse / Orange / Pearl

BB-MTW05UBB-MTW05U
BB-RRTW05UBB-RRTW05U
Dolphin / PearlDolphin / Pearl

BB-MTW13UBB-MTW13U
BB-RRTW13UBB-RRTW13U

Pink / PearlPink / Pearl

BB-MTW18UBB-MTW18U
BB-RRTW18UBB-RRTW18U

Purple / Black / PearlPurple / Black / Pearl

BB-MTW19UBB-MTW19U
BB-RRTW19UBB-RRTW19U

Black / Red / PearlBlack / Red / Pearl

BB-MTW36UBB-MTW36U
BB-RRTW36UBB-RRTW36U

Red / Pearl / PearlRed / Pearl / Pearl

ACTUAL SIZE
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BILLY WITCH™
Weight: 0.25 oz (0.007 kg), Length: 6.5 in (16.5 cm)
The chrome / brass head is weighted just enough to keep the bait 
down. Nylon hair is hand tied with right amount of hair not to hide 
the bait and strip of mylar to provide a flash. The hole is large 
enough for a Ballyhoo bill and possible to slide over the top of 
your leader for quick change. Troll between 2 to 8 knots.

Billy BaitsBilly Baits™

BB-BW02UBB-BW02U
Blue/White StripeBlue/White Stripe

BB-BW07UBB-BW07U
Chartreuse/Green StripeChartreuse/Green Stripe

BB-BW11UBB-BW11U
Pink/White StripePink/White Stripe

BB-BW25UBB-BW25U
Pink/Purple StripePink/Purple Stripe

BENEATH THE SKIRT

BB-BW03UBB-BW03U
BB-RRBW03BB-RRBW03
White/Blue StripeWhite/Blue Stripe

BB-BW04UBB-BW04U
BB-RRBW04BB-RRBW04
Pink/Blue StripePink/Blue Stripe

BB-BW12UBB-BW12U
BB-RRBW12BB-RRBW12
White/Pink StripeWhite/Pink Stripe

BB-BW17UBB-BW17U
BB-RRBW17BB-RRBW17
Chartreuse/White StripeChartreuse/White Stripe

BB-BW18UBB-BW18U
BB-RRBW18BB-RRBW18
Black/Purple StripeBlack/Purple Stripe

BB-BW19UBB-BW19U
BB-RRBW19BB-RRBW19
Black/Red StripeBlack/Red Stripe

ACTUAL SIZE

7/0 Mustad Hook

0.50 oz  Sinker

Looped End

130 lb (59 kg) Test 
6 ft (1.8 m) Length 
HI-SEAS Mono

Bait Spring

MONO (RRBW)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘RRBW’ in the 
part number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, 0.50 oz 
Sinker, Bait Spring, 130 lb (59 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 
6 ft (1.8 m).

ONE VERSION:

ALSO AVAILABLE
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SEAWITCH®

The original SeaWitch® is the favorite of millions of sport and 
commercial fishermen worldwide. It is at its best when combined 
with natural baits such as ballyhoo, cigar minnows or strip-baits. 
Nylon skirts are available in solid colors and stripes.

To order SeaWitch Lures, simply add the head weight to the end of 
the part number. 1/2 oz blue/white lure, for example, has a part 
number of CH-NSW02-1/2U. See price list for a complete listing.

ACTUAL SIZE

1 1/2 oz

2 1/2 oz

4 oz

1/4 oz

1/8 oz

1/2 oz

3/4 oz

1 oz

There is only one true SeaWitch®... 
Beware of imitations! 
Accept no substitute!

CH-NSW02-**CH-NSW02-**
Blue/WhiteBlue/White

CH-NSW03-**CH-NSW03-**
White/BlueWhite/Blue

CH-NSW04-**CH-NSW04-**
Pink/BluePink/Blue

CH-NSW05-**CH-NSW05-**
Blue/PinkBlue/Pink

CH-NSW06-**CH-NSW06-**
Blue/ChartreuseBlue/Chartreuse

CH-NSW07-**CH-NSW07-**
Chartreuse/GreenChartreuse/Green

CH-NSW08-**CH-NSW08-**
Green/ChartreuseGreen/Chartreuse

CH-NSW09-**CH-NSW09-**
White/RedWhite/Red

CH-NSW10-**CH-NSW10-**
Red/WhiteRed/White

CH-NSW11-**CH-NSW11-**
Pink/WhitePink/White

CH-NSW12-**CH-NSW12-**
White/PinkWhite/Pink

CH-NSW13-**CH-NSW13-**
PinkPink

CH-NSW17-**CH-NSW17-**
ChartreuseChartreuse

CH-NSW18-**CH-NSW18-**
Black/PurpleBlack/Purple

CH-NSW19-**CH-NSW19-**
Black/RedBlack/Red

Don’t Say Which...Say SeaWitch!

Since 1959!
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NA-AJR2U
NA-AJR4U
NA-AJR6U
NA-AJR8U
Glow Red/Black Skirt 
Red Head

NA-AJW2U
NA-AJW4U
NA-AJW6U
NA-AJW8U
Fluorescent White Skirt 
White Head

NA-AJPB2
NA-AJPB4
NA-AJPB6
NA-AJPB8
Pink/Blue/White Speckled Skirt 
Pink/Blue Head

NA-AJC2U
NA-AJC4U
NA-AJC6U
NA-AJC8U
Glow Green/Chartreuse Skirt 
Green Head

ALIEN® JIG - OFFSHORE SERIES
The Alien Jig Offshore Series has become one of the hottest selling 
lures we have ever created. The angled head allows the lure to 
sink fast and always land upright. Originally designed for bottom 
fishing, our customers quickly reported unbelievable success with 
dolphin, cobia, stripers, bluefish, grouper, snapper, tuna, sea bass 
and jacks. Each jig comes pre-rigged with a swinging hook set.

NA-AJB2U
NA-AJB4U
NA-AJB6U
NA-AJB8U
Glow Blue/White Skirt 
White/Blue Head

Available in 2 oz, 4 oz,  
6 oz, and 8 oz heads!

Each jig comes 
pre-rigged with a 
swinging hook set.

 The angled head allows 
the lure to sink fast and 
always land upright.
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NA-ASJW-1.5NA-ASJW-1.5
NA-ASJW-2.5NA-ASJW-2.5
NA-ASJW-4NA-ASJW-4
Glow Pearl White HeadGlow Pearl White Head
Fluorescent White Skirt and Squid PawsFluorescent White Skirt and Squid Paws

ALIEN®JIG - SQUID HEAD SERIES
The Alien Jig Squid Head is a welcome addition to the super-
popular Alien Jig family! Certain to become one of the hottest 
selling jigs we have ever created, this squid-shaped lure is designed 
to sink fast and always land upright.
 
Each Alien Squid Jig comes with 3-D alien eyes, a jig hook, and 
patented Easy-Band Skirt with extended length squid paws. Ideal 
for Bluefish, Cobia, Dolphin, Grouper, Jacks, Sea Bass, Snapper, 
Striped Bass, and Tuna.

2.5 oz Head
with a 9/0 Hook

4 oz Head
with a 10/0 Hook

1.5 oz Head
with a 7/0 Hook

Available in Three Sizes!

ACTUAL SIZE

Extended Length 
Squid Paws

Alien Eye

Mustad DuraTin 
Spear Style J-Hook

Patented  
Easy-Band Skirt

Covered by US Patent #
7,647,722

NA-ASJT-1.5
NA-ASJT-2.5
NA-ASJT-4
Pink/Blue Speckle Head 
Pink/Clear/Blue Disco Skirt 
Pink Squid Paws

NA-ASJU-1.5
NA-ASJU-2.5
NA-ASJU-4
Natural/White Speckle Head 
Natural Holo Squid Skirt
Natural Squid Paws

NA-ASJV-1.5
NA-ASJV-2.5
NA-ASJV-4
Orange/Black Speckle Head 
Orange/Black Holo Skirt 
Black Squid Paws

NA-ASJC-1.5
NA-ASJC-2.5
NA-ASJC-4
Glow/Green Chartreuse Head and Skirt
Chartreuse Squid Paws

NA-ASJS-1.5
NA-ASJS-2.5
NA-ASJS-4
White/Pink Speckle  Head
Glow White/Pink Skirt
Pink Squid Paws
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Alien Jig Inshore Series - With Skirts

1/8 oz 1/4 oz 3/8 oz

3 pc per pack

1/2 oz

ALIEN® JIG - INSHORE SERIES
The Alien Jig Inshore Series is available with or without skirts and 
comes in 4 sizes. Great on all inshore species including: red fish, 
trout, flounder and Spanish mackerel.

NA-AJ30-**
Red/White

NA-AJ26-**
Fluorescent White

NA-AJ44-**
Glow Chartreuse

NA-AJPP-**
Pearl Red

NA-AJBP-**
Pearl Blue

NA-AJGP-**
Pearl Green

NA-AJPL-**
Pearl

1/8 oz
4 pc 

per pack

1/4 oz
3 pc 

per pack

3/8 oz
3 pc 

per pack

1/2 oz
2 pc 

per pack

To order No-Alibi Alien Jig Inshore Series 
Heads, simply add the Head Weight to the 
end of the part number. Please see the price 
list for a complete set of part numbers.

NA-JHR-**
Red

NA-JHW-**
White

NA-JHC-**
Chartreuse

Alien Jig Inshore Series  Jig Heads
(3 colors, 4 weights)

1/8 oz
4 pc 

per pack

1/4 oz
3 pc 

per pack 3/8 oz
3 pc 

per pack

1/2 oz
2 pc 

per pack

Alien Jig Inshore Series  Jig Heads
(Chrome, 4 weights)

NA-J1/2U
Chrome

NA-J1/4U
Chrome

NA-J3/8U
Chrome

NA-J1/8U
Chrome

To order No-Alibi Alien Jig Inshore Series 
Lures, simply add the Head Weight to the 

end of the part number. Please see the price 
list for a complete set of part numbers.

NA-AJOB-**
Ocean Blue

NEW NEW 
OCEAN BLUE!OCEAN BLUE!
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DOLPHIN DELIGHT™
The Dolphin Delight is the most versatile and productive lure ever 
manufactured for the dolphin fisherman! This quality combination 
feather lure with rubber skirt and leaded head can’t be beat. Great 
for trolling plain or with strip-bait. As a bonus, the leaded head 
makes it an easy lure to sight cast when you see a school of dolphin.

Available in three lead weight sizes:

Size: 1/4 oz
Length: 4.5 in

Size: 1/2 oz
Length: 4.5 in

Size: 1.5 oz
Length: 6 in

To order Dolphin Delight Lures, simply add the Head Weight 
to the end of the part number. A 1/2 oz blue/white mono 
rig, for example, has a part number of NA-DDM01-1/2U.

CABLE (DD)
Cable Rigged & Ready version (denoted with a ‘DD’ in the 
part number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 
135 lb (61 kg) AFW Surfstrand Cable, 3 ft (0.9 m).

NA-DD01-**
Blue/White

NA-DD03-**
Blue/Pink

NA-DD04-**
Green/Yellow

NA-DD05-**
Green/Yellow/Red

NA-DD09-**
Red/White

NA-DD10-**
Silver/Red/Yellow

NA-DD13-**
Pink/White

NA-DD18-**
Black/Purple

NA-DD19-**
Silver/Black/Red

NA-DD20-**
Black/Red

Check out the Dolphin Delight  
Assortment Cable Rigged & Ready Kit!

Part Number
	 NA-DDRRKIT-01	 6 Pocket 
		  with Lures
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TROLLING FEATHER
The famous No-Alibi Trolling Feathers, introduced in 1926, are a 
must to millions of salt water anglers. Use them plain or rigged with 
natural bait. A variety of sizes ensures that all trolling needs are 
met. Troll from 2 to 20 knots and from surface to downriggers.

NA-F01-**
NA-RRF01-**
Yellow

NA-F19-**
NA-RRF19-**
Black/Red

NA-RRF25**
Yellow/Red/Green

NA-RRF02-**
Yellow/Red

ALSO AVAILABLE IN  ALSO AVAILABLE IN  
25 PC PACKS!25 PC PACKS!

ALSO AVAILABLE IN  ALSO AVAILABLE IN  
25 PC PACKS!25 PC PACKS!

ALSO AVAILABLE IN  ALSO AVAILABLE IN  
25 PC PACKS!25 PC PACKS!

ALSO AVAILABLE IN  ALSO AVAILABLE IN  
25 PC PACKS!25 PC PACKS!

NA-F03-**
NA-RRF03-**
Yellow/Green

NA-F05-**
NA-RRF05-**
White/Red

NA-F08-**
NA-RRF08-**
White/Blue

NA-F18-**
Black/Purple

NA-F12-**
NA-RRF12-**
Pink/White

No Alibi Trolling Feathers are 
also available in 25 packs!
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Photo credit: Dean Mitchel, Daiwa

MONO (RR)
Mono Rigged & Ready (denoted with an ‘RR’ in the part 
number) features a 7/0 Mustad Hook, AFW Swivel, 100 lb 
(45.3 kg) Grand Slam Mono, 6 ft (1.8 m).

ONE VERSION:

ALSO AVAILABLE

To order No-Alibi Trolling Feather Lures, simply add the head 
weight to the end of the part number. A 1/2 oz yellow lure, 

for example, has a part number of NA-F01-1/2U.

Please see the price list for a complete set of part numbers.

1/4 oz

1/2 oz

1 oz

2 oz

4 oz

6 oz

8 oz

12 oz

ACTUAL SIZE
1/8 oz
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AFW COLOR-CODED TERMINAL TACKLE PACKAGING
The color bars on the tops of the terminal tackle packages makes 
merchandising and restocking much easier. Plus the color-coding helps 
your customers quickly find the exact products they’re looking for... and 
they make your store look great! See pages 42-65 for tackle!

Color-coded packaging helps 
your customers quickly find 
the right products!

LEADER SLEEVES

MIGHTY MINI CRANE SWIVELS

BRASS CRANE SWIVELS

BALL BEARING SWIVELS

BRASS HEAVY SWIVELS

STAINLESS STEEL BALL BEARING SWIVELS

BRASS SLEEVE SWIVELS

3-WAY SWIVELS

BRASS COMBINATION SWIVELS

BRASS SINKER SLIDE

COASTLOCK SNAPS

INTERLOCK SNAPS 

DUO LOCK SNAPS

MIGHTY MINI SNAP SWIVELS

BRASS COASTLOCK SNAP CRANE SWIVELS

BALL-BEARING SNAP SWIVELS

STAINLESS STEEL BALL-BEARING SNAP SWIVELS

BRASS DUAL SNAP SWIVELS

BALL-BEARING DUAL SNAP SWIVELS

STAINLESS STEEL BALL-BEARING DREDGE SWIVELS

MIGHTY MINI SPLIT RINGS
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BULK WIRE FOR TACKLE MANUFACTURERS
AFW has the experience, skill, and desire to help you with your special 
fishing wire and cable requirements. We can supply wire, strand, and 
cable cut to length, in bundles or hanks, or on a large selection of coil 
and spool dimensions and weights not listed in this catalog. For more 
information please contact our Sales office.

PLANOGRAM PROGRAMS
We can design custom planograms around store requirements. We can prepare large, full line planograms containing a broad variety of items, or smaller, 
more product-specific panels. Most of our retail products are dimensionally correct for merchandising on pegboard and slatwall. Some of our larger, 
heavier retail products can be shelved or placed on the base deck. All retail products contain UPC labeling.

Two-Sided Pegboard Spinner
• 16”wide x 60” high (40.64 cm x 152.4 cm) 
• Revolving base
• Blue (translucent)
• Ships flat in two boxes
• Easy assembly, no tools required 37.4 lb (17 kg)
• 100, 4” metal hooks and header included

Four-Sided Pegboard Spinner
• 8” wide x 8” deep x 20” high 
  (20.3 cm x 20.3 cm x 508 cm)  

• Revolving base
• Blue (translucent)

• Ships assembled at 7 lb (3.2 kg)
• 50, 4” metal hooks and header included

Spool Shelf for Two-Sided Spinner

800I-100

801I-010

801I-020

PEGBOARD SPINNERS
The 2-sided and 4-sided spinner displays are the perfect solution for 
retailers looking to add a comprehensive range of tackle in a limited 
space. Our 2-sided, free-standing spinner takes up little more than one 
square foot of floor space, and can hold a good selection of products. 
We can provide custom header signs for your store (see examples 
below). Both displays are durable and easy to assemble.

Boat Decals Available Upon Request 
Ask Your Sales Representative For More Information.
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For more than four decades, C&H Lures are known the world over for catching tournament winning fish. Each and 
every C&H Lure was designed by fishermen for fishermen. No matter if you’re fishing competitively for billfish, 
wahoo, or kingfish, or just out on the water for fun, drop back C&H Lures and get ready for action. Regardless of 
the conditions, C&H Lures are deadly effective on all striking saltwater fish. The results and legendary product names 
like King Buster, Lil’ Stubby, Stubby Bubbler, Alien, Tuna Tango, Wahoo Wacker, Rattle Jet and Seawitch speak for 
themselves. Be a winner with C&H!

Born in the Florida Keys in 1993, Billy Baits have been raising fish in record numbers ever since. This innovative line 
of metal head trolling lures is deadly effective for catching tuna, wahoo, dolphin, sailfish, blue marlin, white marlin, 
striped marlin and kingfish. Every Billy Bait is designed to run straight and true and to be irresistible to game fish. 
There’s the notorious Mr. Big and Smoke Rattle & Troll lures that incorporate drilled jets and internal rattles for 
high speed wahoo trolling, the infamous Mini Turbo Slammer and Master Hooker lures that create killer smoke and 
turbulence trails, and the deadly Ahi Slayer that dances on the surface of the water and mesmerizes dolphin, wahoo, 
and small billfish. No matter which Billy Bait you choose, have your drag set and be ready for action!

The enduring No-Alibi line of lead-head lures and jigs was first introduced in 1926 and has remained some of the 
hottest selling and most productive lures for catching fish to this day! The unique feather and vinyl skirted Dolphin 
Delight trolling lure is THE most effective lure for catching dolphin ever created, and the versatile Alien Jig, that sinks 
fast and stays vertically planted on its head, catches not only bottom fish like grouper, snapper, sea bass and jacks, 
but also cobia, striped bass, bluefish, and tuna. There are lots of imitators - but no knockoffs compare and no striking 
fish can resist genuine No-Alibi!

A longtime favorite for anglers throughout the Mid-Atlantic region, Aqua-Clear Tackle has been producing and selling 
high quality rigs for over 40 years by providing single and double bottom fishing rigs utilizing clear injection molded 
components that minimize tangles and ready to use right out of the package. Our rigs are produced with the highest 
quality components, and our signature Aqua-Clear T-Standoff helps prevent tangles and maintains a distance between 
the main leader and hook sub leaders. 

BillyBilly  
BaitsBaits™

AFW is the leading US wire leader producer and the originator the world’s first knottable leader wire. We offer the 
industry’s most complete line of wire products made in the United States. Our brands include Tooth Proof, Surflon, 
Surfstrand and 49 Strand. We also offer a wide array of advanced products including kink-free and knottable wire, 
copper trolling wire and Mighty Mini 100% stainless steel tackle.

Hi-Seas is rapidly becoming the line of choice by many top anglers, pros and TV personalities. We offer a complete 
line of mono, fluorocarbon and super line products. Grand Slam, Quattro, Black Widow and Hi-Seas 100% 
fluorocarbon are asked by name worldwide. Together, both brands offer a complete range of fishing gear ranging 
from line and leader to tools and gloves.

The Original...Since 1961 
No matter where you’re headed or what you’re headed for, Triple Fish mono and fluoro are dependable, angler-
friendly fishing lines that offer unbeatable value for weekend warriors! These European-made monofilament and 
fluorocarbon fishing lines are known for their perfect combination of quality and value that rookie and veteran 
anglers will immediately recognize the outstanding value of Triple Fish!

Trusted for
over 95 Years...
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Ordering made even easier...
After a year in development, our B2B website is complete and ready for orders!

The website provides expanded 
content and an enhanced shopping 
experience, featuring:

Plus, take more control over 
your purchasing and speed your 
reordering time with these features:

•	 Higher quality product images 

•	 Extended product descriptions and selling 
features 

•	 Suggested retail prices 

•	 Fully translatable text via Google Translate 

•	 More browser friendly, easier to navigate 

•	 Expanded content, including videos and 
instructional downloads

•	 View your order history, including shipped & 
back-ordered items 

•	 Save carts for frequently reordered items 

•	 Monitor the status of shipped and back  
ordered items 

•	 View tracking information and see when to 
expect delivery

Product Page

Order Status Page

Order Drill-down Page

Place your next order on-line!
 Ask your account manager for login details.

	 Email:	 sales@afwfishing.com 
	 Toll Free:	 1-800-824-WIRE (9473)

www.afwfishing.com
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